HOMELAND DEFENSE/
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD
AGENDA

5/21/13 - 5:30 P.M.

CITY OF MIAMI

CITY HALL CHAMBERS
STAFF ROOM

3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

l APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF MARCH 26, 2013.

II. INTRODUCATION OF NEW BOARD MEMBER NOMINATED BY COMMISSIONER WIFREDO
“WILLY” GORT

» John Cunill
. NEWITEMS: (City Commission May 23, 2013 Appropriations)
1. Antonio Maceo Community Building Addition
2. West End Park New Community Building — Additional Funding
3. East Flagami Roadway Improvements
4. Miamarina Pier A, B, & C Fire Line Repairs — Additional Funding
5. Kinloch Park Building Addition — Design Services
IV. PROJECT UPDATES:
1. Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements
2. Moore Park New Construction
3. Hadley Park New Youth Center

Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center Exit Door Modifications - Completed

Y Y

Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center Restroom Door Openers - Completed
Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center On-Street Parking/ADA Entrance Ramp -
Completed

V. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

Y

» List of Homeland Defense Bond Projects Series 1, 2, 3 & Interest

VL. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:



HOMELAND DEFENSE/
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD
MINUTES

3/26/13 — 6:00 P.M.

CITY OF MIAMI

CITY HALL CHAMBERS
3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

The meeting was called to order at 6:07 p.m., with the following members found to be:

Present:

Absent:

ALSO PRESENT:

Ola O. Aluko

David Berley

Eileen Broton (Vice Chair)
David Freedman

Henry Goa

Robert Powers

Maria Sardifia Mann
Albena Sumner

Nelson Victor Alvarado
Ricardo Lambert
Manny Roche

Jose Solares (Chair)

Jeovanny Rodriguez, Assistant Director, CIP Department

Robin Jones Jackson, Assistant City Attorney, City Attorney’s Office
Brian Dombrowski, Assistant City Attorney, City Attorney’s Office
Marcia Lopez, Board Liaison, CIP Department

Wendy Jaramillo, Administrative Assistant |, CIP Department

Teri Elizabeth Samuels, Transcriber, City Clerk’'s Office

1 March 26, 2013



l. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 26, 2013.
HD/NIB MOTION 13-04

A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 26, 2013.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: D. Berley

ABSENT: N. Alvarado, R. Lambert, M. Roche, J. Solares

AYE: O. Aluko, D. Berley, E. Broton, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Powers,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.

II.  NEWITEMS:
1. NW 62" Street West of I-95 Roadway Improvements Design Services - Additional Funding

NAME OF PROJECT: NW 62N0 STREET WEST OF 1-95 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS — DESIGN
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30884

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $175,000; of which $11,888 of HD funds were previously approved, cutrently
requesting $15,547 for Design Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 3 -Model City Infrastructure Improvements and Streets
Bond Program - Series 1

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Landscape and Irrigation to the medians along NW 62nd Street (ML Blvd) and

NEwW oateway sign.

LOCATION: NW 62nd Street between NW 12th Avenue and NW 6th Avenue

The item was deferred by Assistant Director Jeovanny Rodriguez.

2 March 26, 2013



2. Peacock Park Improvements — Construction Services

NAME OF PROJECT: PEACOCK PARK SITE IMPROVEMENTS — CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION:

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-75883

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $830.124 of which $33.748 of HD funds were previously approved for Design
Services: currently requesting $97,919 for Construction Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvements, Impact Fees and
TVM Production Basic Use Fee

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Scope of work consists of: 1) ADA modifications including new accessible
entrance ramp, accessible walleway to basketball courts and ADA compliant group restrooms. 2) New fire wall
separating the existing building into two tenant spaces, each with dedicated electrical, mechanical and plumbing
svstems, in addition to a new grease trap. 3) Demolition of existing partitions in southern tenant space.
LOCATION: 2820 McFarland Road

HD/NIB MOTION 13-05

A MOTION TO FUND THE PEACOCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
FOR THE ADA COMPONENT OF THE PROJECT.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: H. Goa

ABSENT: N. Alvarado, R. Lambert, M. Roche, J. Solares

AYE: O. Aluko, D. Berley, E. Broton, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Powers,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner
Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.

. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

¢ Update Requests for Next Meeting
The board requested updates for the next meeting on the following items:
1. Update on the amount of outstanding bond funds and the deadlines under the various tax
certificates, on a per district basis;

2. Update on Hadley and Moore Park projects;
3. Update on seawall project at Manatee Bend Park.

IV. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:

3 March 26, 2013



HD/NIB MOTION 13-06

A MOTION TO ADJOURN TODAY’S MEETING.

MOVED: H. Goa

SECONDED: 0. Aluko

ABSENT: N. Alvarado, R. Lambert, M. Roche, J. Solares

AYE: 0. Aluko, D. Berley, E. Broton, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Powers,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.

4 March 26, 2013



CITY COMMISSION - MAY 23, 2013
HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT

Improvement Bond Series 3

APPROPRIATIONS
FROM PROJECT AMOUNT FROM FUND TO PROJECT AMOUNT TO FUND = AWARD / SOURCE LOCATION SCOPE

B-35832 - Kinlock Park Community |(47,843.29) 35000 - Parks & Recreation B-40457 - Kinlock Park Building Addition -D1 | § 47,843 | 35000 - Parks & Award 1368 - HD2 455 NW 47 Avenue Improvements and expansion to the existing Community Recreation

Recreation Building Improvements - Recreation Neighborhood Park Building at Kinloch Park.

D1 Improvements & Acquisition

B-35812B - Duarte Park ADA (65,722.26)  |35000 - Parks & Recreation B-40456 - Antonio Maceo Community Building| $ 65,722 | 35000 - Parks & Award 1584 - Homeland 5115 NW 7th Street Design and construct an approximately 3000 square foot addition and

Modifications - D1 -D1 Recreation Defense/Neighborhood remodel an existing community center. The combined spaces will house

MOt bond e a computer room for 40 people, a fitness room for 20 people, addition

will be a multi-purpose recreational facility that would include meeting
rooms, multi-purpose rooms, after school programs, cultural and arts
programs. Site work will include the relocation of up to 13 trees and
expansion of the parking lot for an additional 20 spaces.

B-30222A - Calle Ocho (171,627.32) [35000 - Parks & Recreation B-30690 West End Park New Community $ 171,627 |35000 - Parks & Award 1584 - Homeland 6030 SW 2nd Street also | Demolish the existing community building and construct a new 10,800

Beautification - East of 37 Avenue - Building - D4 Recreation Defense/Neighborhoed known as 250 SW 60th  [square-foot community building. The new building will include

D4 Improvement Bond Series 3 Avenue multipurpose rooms, fitness room, activities rooms, computer room,
break room, male and female restrooms, a cover terrace for picnic area,
and ADA improvements.

B-30304 - Shenandoah Park (483,112.83) [35000 - Parks & Recreation $ 483,113

Improvements - D4

B-30222A - Calle Ocho (422,264.00) [36000 - Streets & Sidewalks | B-30961 - East Flagami Roadway $ 422,264 36000 - Streets and  |Award 1584 - Homeland W. Flagler Street The scope of work includes pavement widening, reworking of base and

Beautification - East of 37 Avenue - | . Improvements SW 2nd Street and SW 4th Sidewalks Defense/Neighborhood (North), SW 42 Avenue |milling & resurfacing

D4 — - Street - D4 Improvement Bond Series 3 (\yect), sw 4 street

= (South) and SW 38 Court
(East)
B-33514 - Marine Stadium Marina (130,000.00) |34000 - Public Facilities-CIP B-30696 - Miamarina Pier A, B & C Fire Line $ 130,000 {34000 - Public Award 1584 - Homeland 401 Biscayne Boulevard [Repair the fire line systems on Piers A, B and C. The work includes
Improvements Repairs Facilities-CIP Defense/Neighborhood replacing 1,200 linear feet of corroded metal pipe and support brackets

on the piers. NOTE: During construction the scope was increased to
include replacing the section of fire line that extends from each pier to
the Fire Dept connections on the land side.




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

G R
£ &
* Il:lll liﬂl! *

‘ Y
o R\\&

1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: _1

NAME OF PRQ] ECT: ANTONIO MACEQ COMMUNITY BUILDING ADDITION - DESIGN SERVICES
INTTIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Bryan Thompson (305) 416-1049

C.ILP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: _ CTP/PR‘O‘] ECT NUMBER: B-40456

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [JNO  Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: 81,686,750 of which $65,722 is Homeland Defense; currently requesting funds for
Design Services: $121,028 Parks Impact Fees and $1,500,000 Miami-Dade County

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3, Parks Impact Fees and Miami-Dade County GOB
Reimbursement Grant

ACCOUNT CODE(S):
If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? <] YES [INO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Estumated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design and construct an a i
existing community center. The combined spaces will house a computer room for 40 people, a fitness room for 20
people, addition will be a multi-purpose recreational facility that would include meetine rooms, multi-purpose rooms
after school programs, cultural and arts programs. Site work will include the relocation of up to 13 trees and expansion
of the parking lot for an additional 20 spaces.

LOCATION: 5135 NW Tt Street
ADA Compliant? D YES [ NO [ N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? B vEs [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? &’FS [(INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? O Yes [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scope? [JYES [JNO (If YES see Irem 5 below)

Time Approval []6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [[] YES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST"
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [OYES[INO
If not, have additional funds been identified? OYES[INO
Source(s) of additonal funds:

Approved by Commission? [JvES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JvES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided inpur:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]NO HOW MUCI?
Have additional funds been identified?  [] YES[] NO

Source(s) of additional funds:
Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS

APPROVAL: % ( #//W DATE: 5/07f//§

BOND ()VER HT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES [ NO



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cip Date Prepared: 21-May-2013
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] ORIGINAL
PROGRAM | 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Antonio Maceo Community Building - D1 PROJECT NO: B-40456
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 5135 NW 7th St. DISTRICT: 1
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: 1,686,750.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS:
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305)416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Bryan Thompson (CIP) TEL.: 305-4161049 FUND SHORTFALL: {1,686,750.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras {CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 9/1/2013 START: ADV: 8/15/2014 ADV: START: 2/1/12015 START:
END: 8/1/2014 END: AWARD: 1/15/2015 AWARD: END: 12/1/2015 END:
T %Pl Date: id &
Conceptual % Plans Date il Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Bate: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of | Pre-Design | % of | Current Design | % of : Design Phase Paid to |10 Date
5 2 Post-Bid
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned coDE | Const | Est. Design Const Estimate Const Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01|101% § 130,000
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02]| 50% $ 64,405
3 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 101 1.8% § 45,435
4 Permit Fee 1.01 | 23% $ 30,000
5
6
7
8
9
[
= 10
%) 11
Ol 12
Q
- PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 269,840
<
;‘2 CONST. PHASE ( 4-CON ) Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
33 Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid fo Date to Date
< | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
Q
= 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00] 100% $ 1,171,000
< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% 8 117,100
Q 3
w
= 4
| 5
=| 6
-
z CONSTRUCTION TOTALS : $ 1,288,100
- Estimated Consfruction | Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
z CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO} CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
W A . Paid to Date
o
o 1 Const. Engr. Obs. (CEQ) Consult. 3.01
o 2  Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02] 50% % 64,405
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 64,405
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Pajd fo Date fo Date
) Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 400| 50% § 64,405
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 64,405
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS SobE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (0-MGT) 8.00
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid aid to Date
B-No. B-40456 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Hecealan S - Faid 10 Date
R S $ 1,686,750
PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Design and construct an approximately 3,350 square foot addition and remodel an existing community center. The combined spaces will house a computer room for 40 people, a fitness room
for 20 people, addition will be a multi-purpose recreational facility that would include meeting rooms, multi-purpose rooms, after school programs, cultural and arts programs. Site work will

W |include the relocation of up to 13 trees and expansion of the parking lot for an additional 20 spaces.
o
(o]
o
%]
I~
Q
w
-
Q
3
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 [YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Client Approval: Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature

Homeland Defense/Neighborhood Improvement Bond Series 3 funds (amount of $65,722.26) schedule to be approved at the May 23, 2013 commission meeting.
©
]
2
“ AWARD NAME AND NUMBER |
&
- T . = —
3 FUND GRAND TOTAL T
Initiated by: Bryan Thompson Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Elia Lebron Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Eric Rush Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: John De Pazos Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
9. Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budgst
= | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date;
. Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
T
§ No Homeland Defense Bond Appropriated to this Project
=

Execufed PAF MUST be electronically disiributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



B-40456 Antonio Maceo Community Building 5/21/2013

PRELIMINARY construction cost estimate

Quanfity Unit Cost Cost est. Method

1 New Building 3,350 SF $  300.00 $1,005,000.00 lump sum

2 Renovations to Exist. Bldg 1 LS $ 30,000.00 $30,000.00 lump sum

3 Parking lot 8,000 SF §$ 12.00 $96,000.00 lump sum

4 Site incl tree relocation 1 LS $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 lump sum
Subtotal $1,171,000.00
Contingency +  $117,100.00
Total $1,288,100.00

PRELIMINARY



MACEO commuN Y
CENTE R ADDITION

18 5
i —V
EXSTING 47
LINE SLOPE X
hgﬁ Ev
EXISTING COMMUNITY
.0
FY
RBE AREA /Izms. 1= WATER f
@ u LINE. J
G
\l
‘ & A | &
; R TREAEN
ER]
I\ PROPOSED CONCRETE EL
EXIST. 6' HT, FENCE ON EXIST, EXTENSION AND METAL
2" HT, MASONRY WALL




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

(00 PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM
5 “\"“'"',é"“"" :
L e d ADDITIONAL FUNDING
1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: _4

NAME OF PROJECT: WEST END PARK NEW COMMUNITY BUILDING
INTTIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INTTIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Andre Bryvan (305) 416-1211
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: ____ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30690

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [[NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $2,698.521; requesting approval of $663,051 of [Homeland Defense funds

Homeland Defense Bonds Series 2 & 3:
$663,051 Pending Approval (Commission Appropriation 5/23/13)
$425,470 Previously Approved 6/28/11
$10,000 Previously Approved 3/22/11

Miami-Dade County GOB Reimbursement Grant:
$1,500,000 Pending Commission Approval 5/23/13

SOURCE OF FUNDS: [Homeland Defense Bond Series 2 & 3 — District 4 Neighborhood Park Quality of Life,
Neighborhood Park Improvements and MDC Building Better Communities GOB
ACCOUNT CODE(®S): 311714 and 331419

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [dvEs O~o
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [ ] YES [J NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Demolish the existing community building and construct a new 10,800 square-foot
community building., The new building will include multipurpose rooms, fitness room, activitdes rooms, computer
room, break room, male and female restrooms, a cover terrace for picnic area, and ADA improvements.

LOCATION: 6030 SW 2nd Street also known as 250 SW 60th Avenue

ADA Compliant? D YES [JNO [ N/A

Approved by Audir Committee? I YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? mfﬁs [JNO [IN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? [JYES [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scope? [0 vES [ NO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [[] 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a coneeptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ ] YES [ NO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceprual estimate within project budget? LJYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? [JYES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? [(JvES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? (I vES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact JYES[INO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ YES [ NO

Source(s) of additional funds:
Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [Jves [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:
5/15/13 Audit Subcommittee members requested cost estimates and verificaticn of Homeland Defense Bond series.

APPROVAL: QO”%@) pure: 5[

BOND ovul{s@n“ BOARD

5

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [ YES [ ] NO



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

cIP Date Prepared: 21-May-2013
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] R DRAFT — DRAFT
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture |
PROJECT NAME: West End Park New Community Building PROJECTNO:  B-30690 |
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 6030 SW 2nd Street also known as 250 SW 60th Avenue - DISTRICT: <
~ PROJECT TEAM: Vertical ) PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: § 232,928.12
- CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation B CURRENI PROJECT EST. COST: $ 2,698,521.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: $ 435,470.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual ~ TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS: $ 1,500,000.00
~ DESIGN MANAGER: Andre Bryan (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1211 FUND SHORTFALL: § (763,051_.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
~ ESTIMATED | AcTuAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED | ACTUAL
START:  12/15/2011 START: 12/6/2012 ADV: 9/4/2013 ADV: START: 3/26/2014 START:
END: 7/18/2013 END: AWARD: 2/6/2014 AWARD: END: 3/26/2015 END:
%P : i E
Conceptual % Plans Date Bid Open R Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) DRAFT %of | PreDesign | %of CurrentDesign | %of & . ... Design Phase Paid to | to Date
Consultant: 32 Ferguson, Glasgow, Schuster, Soto In CoDE | Const | Est. Design | Const  Estimate | Const | Date
1 OQutside Consult.- Ferguson Glasgow Schuster 101 11.3% § 195,998 $ 195,998 $ B
2 CIP-Design Management o 1.02 24% 3 54,886 $ 35,495 8
3 Permit/Advertising/Impact Fees/Additional Services 1.01 07% % 16,354
4 e 1.01 . e o T s B
5 =
6
? —
8
w| 9 s o
B 1 0
n i
o| M e i e ol e e
©
o PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 267,238 | § 231,493 || § 175,286
<
2| ¢ T 5 Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
= ONST. PHASE (4 CON) DRAFT ———1 Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date fo Date
::’ Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned | CODE
Q| 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 2,057,000 - .
z 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2,00 B 10% $ 205,700
al @ - 2.00 . $ - .
m 4 : . 2.00 N - a .
: 5 Const. Cost- ADA Repairs @ Bath House B 100% $ 22,000 |
= | & Const Contingency Allowance - ADA Repairs 10% $ 2,200 B
; CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 2,286,900
w
& | Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
o | CONST. ADMIN. (S-CEO) DR AFT | coDE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Adm;ms_tration Phase | fo Date
w Paid to Date
-
2 1 Const. Engr. Obs. (CEO) Consult. 3.01 3.0% § 68,607
o | 2 JOCAdmin.-The Gordian Group - ADA Repairs 20% $ 471.90 B
3
4 . o ) i B T e i WES L i
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 69,079
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
= : : to Dat
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) DRAFT | CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date 0 Late
| Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 400 o B 1.0% $ 22,869
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 22,869
| Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS DRAFT CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 Progam Management - Atkins 800 | $ 24353 1,435 || § B 455 | 31.7%
2 OTHER EXP. (7-OTH) DERM/WASD Impact/Fire/FPL - - $ 50,000 B
3
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 52,435 | $ 1,435 || $ 455
==
Nocl ) T Pai D
B-No. B-30680 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid aid to Date
R S ————— $ 2,698,521 | $ 232,928 || § 175,741

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Demolish the existing community building and construct a new 10,800 square-foot community building. The new building will include multipurpose rooms, fitness room, activities rooms,
computer room, break room, male and female restrooms, a cover terrace for picnic area, and ADA improvements.

w
a
o
Q
w
[
3}
w
b |
o
o
o

Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6

Client Approval: Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature

Revision #1: PAF updated with revised scope of work and budget. Approximately $1.5 M in County G.0.B. is expected to supplement the project funding.
09/19/2012: Reso# 12-0316 dated 09/13/2012 added to B-30690S allocation of Sanitary Sewer in the amount of $100K as part of funding for B-30690.
o 5/13/13: Pending Commission approval on 5/23/13 for Hoemland Defense Series 2 & 3 allocation of $663,051
Q
2
P AVAILABLE FUTURE
3 AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
& (1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) ) $ 4340
g 1167 888947 MDC Building Better Communities GOB 331419 Neighborhood Park improveme¢ - $ 1,600,000
w
Q
=
ACTUAL PROJECTED
= - B-3069 e T e
T FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. 0690 $ 435470 || § 1,500,000
Initiated by: Andre Bryan Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Marcel Douge Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Nelson Cuadras Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
2 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
” Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
)
b
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Date Received / Signature or Initials
Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:
Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.
PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



T | 98ed

€T0T/L1/S

suwnjo)
00°2/5'601$ 00°£25'G0L s ! 21010U0D dID PAOIOJUISY| 5

punoJf
00'€67'99% 00'€6¥'99% S L -Uo-ge|s 81eIouon) paoiojuiay| L2

(sBunooy

pesuds uwnjoo pue sbunooy
009¥2' Lv$ 00°9¥2'L¥$ S L |lem Buipnjour) suonepunod| oz
|einjonag
00'G5E'EE$ 00°000'2L% 00°000C1$ V3 L uoneBuly| @1
00°000'9% 0€'0$ v3 00002 pog aunsnbnyis| gL
0007 v$ 006% V3 061 aulwser xep| /1L
00'S6E'LS 00'6% v3 GGl ysng aii4 Jema| 9L
00'055'c$ 00°0L$ v3 GGE snoi4 pues| usaln| g
00'009°L% 00°008% v3 Z soal) pejeooey| i
00°006% 00°00€$ v3 € euepulod [eAoy| g1
00°000°Z$ 00°05Z% v3 8 poomelap| zl1
00°00S°L$ 00'005% Y3 € AeQ aAT| L)
adeospuen

anep g anss|g Buidde |
00'569°28% 00°005'6% 00°005'6% S I Spig U209y /M Alquiessy JuelpAH an4| o)
00°000°2$ 00°000'2$ S ! Spig U209y [B18]ET Jamag 0] 198uu0y 6

90IAS(] MO|PIDEE /M UlB anep 9 anss|s Buidde |
00°000°G1L$ 00°000'GL$ S L .8 Buiisix3 woly soin1eg all4 MeN Spig jusosy /M MO|MoEg ‘BDIAIDS Bl 2

901A9 (] MO[p{oRY /M UIBN

00005 v$ 00°005't$ S L .8 Bupsixg woy aojIes 191 MAN spig uedsy MOpoBG /M BDIMSS JBjep| £

SUOIIDBUUON Bupepnsay
0r2or'Ls £5L1% AS 08 AN 0y ang Jleday Aempeoy spig Jusoay ® Bul weswered| 9
00°GE0°LE$ 00'6e$ AS 109 SHIEM UELISBpad Spig 1uaday H|EMAPIS 8)210U0) S
00°099'6% 00'0zZ% AS £8% Spig juaosy |[EAOLLISY emapls ¥

Buipein
00'965'9% 002% AS 896¢'c *® uonoedwo) ‘jii4 ‘eouejeq R 1N spig jusoay Buipein €
_|00'965°9% 00'c$ AS 862 Spig Juaoay Buiggnig) g Buues|D a)g Z
09'G0¥' LIS 69°C$ 48 ove'y uonijowag Buipjing L
JOM SUS
|EjOIgNS 1507 papuaixgy HunAsoD nun ALD S9)ON @2inog aoud uopeso] uonduosagpanpold

*ou] ‘0jog 19)snyog mobsejs uosnbiay
sisfjeuy }s09 UOI3ONIISUOY 3]gRYOId SUSWND0(J UOIIONIISUO) %00
18juan Munwwon yied pug 1ssp




z | @8eq

€T0T/LT/S
00°009'G% 00°091$ Y3 GE Sauwiel "N MO|joH 6¢
00°09€°0% 0€°G$ 4S8 002’1 SMOPUIAA JO uonejeisul|  gg
09°279% 0Z°0L$ 45 £9 apede4 Jouspg A00Ig SsB|D|  LE
0069782
‘45 0g$ Aluo |euS)El "SIU0LBI0IS -$G6 - OJawoy [Pnbiy
00°000'¥2% 00°02% 45 00¢L '® SMOPUIM 8ZB|S) YSN|4 GH-INS | SWRISAS WwnUIWNlY |NS apede4 Jous)xg SMOpUIAA Joedwi-uoN|  9¢
SMOPUIpA pue si100(
‘papnjour Buposp oN
oSl 1sd-gz -
%OUS N [98d LH UBW [BIDIN »
0E# -
juawielispun EELG
Jslleg 8l PIBIYSESIaA » -GEC-S0E - Zelq HouplY
09'118'221$  [09226°201% Sy OLS ES 8ZE'0L 0002S Ha|Buz « - s9jeg g Buyooy oid jooy wayshg Buyooy [Bdp|  S¢
199UaA BUOIS
00°0020% 00°5% 48 ore‘L pulyag Buyooidiayepp snonuawan Jasuap puiyag Buyooudiapep suleishin| ¢
wnwiuw
00'¥8L°8$ 98'L$ 4s 00v'y G-y ‘sreinueioosiAjod pibry Sllep Joueixg uogensu) Buiping|  gg
uo1393}0.1d 9INISIOJA PUE |EWIaY |
G Pre'ses 00°00v°'2$ 00°00L% El ¥e sjauige) ||ep Anauigqen pue siompoop|  ze
00'650°c$ Sz or$ 41 9. dopsjunoy sjeule] opseld Aauigen pue yiompoopp|  LE
00'G.V'ELS 00°S¥C$ 41 S5 Buioepng pijog jeuige) eseq Ansuige) pue yiompoop|  0g
SZ0LY'9% SZeLLS ElL FA SjBUIWET D1SB|d 1oulge]) asegq Ansuiged pue siompoopy| 62
S2l)Se|d puy poopA
FEETIEYN
00°02E'6L% 00°02E'6L$ 002L$ 4S 019l auals||iH opeliog |3 apede4 lousxg 1SE)) 8U0lg |eINjOalydly| 82
si19auap fiuosep
65 ¥68'L05$ (Buijieo onedsaoeiis))
Buyieo pawel [@91s WIo-pjoD
61°G16°ZES 00°ES 45 Pyec LZ
suwnjoD
09'¥61°9¥% 0961973 S L pue sweag |99 [einnag| oz
S1SI01 [29)S paleoUgE)R.d
0Z°GE8'GYS 02°GE8'6¥S S1 L pue yoa( (9915 Jooy| SZ
¢ A
00'Zv0°08% oozvo'os ¢ | s1 L SlEMCMHORE/ipeICIUIH | o
(wooy yeaig 1an0
qe|s |lews) qe|s pue swesg
8)310U00) 4|0 paoIojuIRy
00 LES LL$ 00°LES'LL $ S l £C
|el01gng  [1507) papuaixy HUNASOH nun ALD S9)ON 321n0g a9ud uones0T uonduasagponpold

*au] ‘0}0g J93snyag mobse|s uosnbiag
sisAjeuy }s09 UOIIONIISUOD J|EGOId SIUBWINIOQ UOIINIISUC) %001}
191ud) Aunwwon Yied pug 1sap




€ | @8eg

€10T/L1/S
0.°€¥2'99L$  [00944'2S 08°0% 48 0LvE SSOBUNS 000N}S juled Jousxg sBuneon g ued| g9
00'919'L% 08'0$ 48 0202 seoeung Bujiey ooong juled sBuijen Jousixg sBuneon g ueg| 9
00'20E'L$ 09'0$ 0L12 Bupjoaq sisior pasodxy Bupjosq/sisior Jouau| sBuneon g jueq| €9
000LF' LS 09'0$ 0G€Z sBuyie) ajgejuied Jousiu) Buyien Joua) sbuneon g ueq| L9
s)e0D
ysiul4 OM] gJsllld 10D suQ -
59'909'2$ 59°0% 4s L¥ZEL llemAiq o Jaiseid - Bunuied Jouau Jouaju sBuneog ®ued| 09
0566-8¥F156 - HoBby
Auisyg - pjojuiapoly
00°00Z'€LS 00°00Z'€LS V3 L papnjoul jou Yoddng feunjonig /SO)EI00SSY B JSS swooy asodindnnpy uoniHed ajgepiod| 65
099€-06%-50€
05'2£0'8% 05°0L$ 4S 59/ YL /L YEXPE Bl B EJISN BUEW-8}UOSUyor ssauyl4 Buuool4 spodg| g5
9zee
9xg-p dnoig saleg -L06-756 JoisiowyBydg
00°005'G$ 00°6$ 45 00LL ane R Jybug-ues|Q ueolawy 9]0JeD-9]1L g%d swoodsey SI[EM - 8|1 2lWeIs)| /G
9¢ce
-L06-¥56 J9lsisweyog
0L vrE'ES oL'2$ 43 Ll 510]00S5010) 3IIASSOID 8j0seD-3llL 980 SLo0NSOY 100|4 - $3|1 UljeRIod| 95
GEBB waysAg Buuooj4 Axod3
-9/8-//.8 - UueWwepy diyo el yseppuowield
0009/'€5% 050L$ 4s 0ZL's waysAg jseapeolg diy) 40|09 uoleg - xanbiuyos | saoedg oljqnd - auojgpuoweiq|  g§
G8'Z/6'LS 18°1$ 47 GS0') saoedg olgnd seseq JAuip pue saqgny| LS
8.°€8L'ZL% 8G°5% 438 162'2 Jouey| ysiu4/Bugien ama|  0g
ZE L6V z29°¢es 48 938°L Jousyul|  Bulie) puo/se|iL [Bonsnooy|  BY
00'959'2% 8¥'Es 4s 002'2Z 108X + Jousu| Buiien ooonig| 8y
00°0v.L'9% 00°2$ 48 0/£'¢ Jouaxg siep ooomg| v
05'20L'ees 05°e$ ES L¥Z'EL Jouau| spmig /lemiig| oy
saysiuly
abeyoed
09201 ZLLS  |00°000'69% 00'000'69% 48 L I Woy - JND apede4 Jouaixg |sIannyg umoq ||y onewoiny| sy
00°00¥'2$ 00028 48 0cl Buize|o Joua|| b
alempleH 9
00°656'c$ 00€ELLS V3 GE sauweld ‘s100(] Jo uonejesul|  ¢f
00°026°€3 00ZLLS v3 GE alempieH| zv
- 00°528'es 00°€5L$ v3 14 $100Q POOM| L
00°00%'L$ 00071 $ v3 0l sJoo0Q [Ble| OF
|elolgng  |3so9 papusxg HnunAson nun ALD s3joN 921N0g 891 uoijeso] uondussagaonpold

*ou| ‘0308 J3)snysg mobse|o) uosnbiag
sisA|euy 1509 UOIIONIISUOY 3|BYOId SIUSWNIOQ UOIIINIISUOD %001L
J91u9) Ajunwwo) yied pul }sap




t | @8ed
€T0Z/LT/S

SISATVNY LSOD NOILINY1SNOD 319V4904d NI G3dNTONI LON 1SOD NOILIINNOD 8 ‘NDISIA ‘NOILNAIYLSIHA ‘IDIAYAS 1d4 :ILON

9.'7%0'950°2$

(€102/21/S) sjuawindoQg uoidMIISU0Y %001 - LSOO NOILONYLSNOD 319va0¥d TV.LOL

€7 L7 05% %6'Z - puog
££°168°G00'2$ |elo]-qng
29°28.°861% % L1 = J1JOuid '® pEaUYIIAQ JO}IBIJUO)) |BIBUSL
LIV 208'LS |leyol-qng
GE'098°CELS 9,8 - SUOI}IPUOY [BIBUSD

9EYSZ'eLI'LS

9Ee¥SZ'CL9LS

IEj}o1-qng

00°6¢5°68% 00'625'G8% 00'525'68% v3 L abeyoeyd Buiqunig| g7
Buiquinid
00°0.2'8%% 000.2'8+$ 00°0/2'87% _ v3 L uonoajold auld| 2/
uo130930.1d ali4
Z26°G88'LELS 9.°116'9% 9.7 1.6'9% Y3 L uonoalag g Wiely ali4l ¢/
L¥'982'67% L¥'98¢2'67$ v3 L sjeuaiepy oiseg| gy
$0°125'8% ¥0°125'8% v3 L suonaauuo) juawdinbg| gy
16'679'LS$ 1S5'6v9'L$ v3 5 ssomad|
80°L51'G9% 80°L51'G9% Y3 l Bunubr| ¢,
1e214398|3
08'€92'G0E$  |08'E92'S0ES 08'€92'50£$ _ v3 L abeyoed [BolUBYOAN| 7,
|ealuey2ap
06'2v0'2es 0¥'2L0'z$ 01'e£2s 4S 98 49-059-N3 Bumed “ou| 'saijesdg Buiping 51X SIEW JOMIBM|  LL
00223 05'e$ 471 ¥9 auweld - 49-059-W3 Buipmed ‘ou| ‘sanjeroads Buiping S}X3 Salweld siely JO-AepM| 02
05°L0L% S2'L$ EN 98 uonej[ejsu] - 4g-059-W3 Bulmed | ouj ‘sspjeoeds Buipiing S)ixg Sauleld e JO-NBM| 69
90UBIMETHD
00°000°LL$ 00°00L°L$ v3 0l $8991d 9PIM 0~/ ‘Uoioslold ,0-€ Jouaixg sspeys ung| g9
00'6LE$ 00'61E$ v3 L Palens 18pmod o8| G-He Ajddng oajuny JouaIXT syoey aig| /9
Ud8I0S | SUopiLed 88€¢-8.6-156 EPHOIH $81I0SS800Y
00'08£'8% 00°08¢'8% v3 3 5-0lj0uald pljog Usaibiang oodwy | 40 Auedwog yoisds)oT swioonsay B suonied woonsay| 99
sanjeioadg
|ejolgng 1509 papuaixgy HunAsod Hun ALD S9jON 203.nog aolld uones0T] uondiassqgionpoid

*au] ‘0303 J8)snyog mobse|s uosnbiag
sisAjeuy }1S09 UOI}DNIISUOD 3]|(EGO.d SIUBWNDO(J UCI}ONIISUOD) %001
Jajuan Alunwwon Jied pug 1sapp




T T

!

N Y
i TMALE L
1 I o o
IRRES N S

YOUTH MULTI-PURPCSE

EPX-1

STORAGE E |

ERX-1 EPX2

BREAKROCM
EPX-1

ACTIVITIES.
EPKA

EXP-1

PARK %t
COMPUTER LAB B
510 MR

B m M@

FLOOR FINISH PLAN

-
.
.

N —

= '
R
] l&éul'rug'll' )

F DOON;
2t ] S REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1
!
'1 J [ 3
o [ 18
e e "
SCALE
Fabruory 8, 2013 FRONT ELEVATION

FEROSOGUSCaOm
Sl RS CEGOoLLd
SCHIUISTER

iR imrin 901 Ponce De Leon Blvd.Sulie 304
finnaiog Corol Geblas. FL 33134

@ Archileclure 305.443.7758 (vc} 305.445.8057 (fx)

= interiar Design  Websitowww.fgss.nal  AA CODO108

WEST END PARK
NEW COMMUNITY BUILDING



sk 0704 JSE WL 0 WL L0nGE
u2g 0-S€ = 4 238 /fo-v SONEAV HL09 MS
il ueld 9ig B4eAD w (d),5'986 (3,866
i g llmlmuml-1tﬁru\| ............... e — gl ettt
B 2 8 o = 4 T s R DY s N
O\ - J X\ T JIA Y :‘:E..}:; == o e N =
0 by _.“_.. O Lo
..Alllmm mW__,..TT [TTT
2% G o :
O & oo
5g & oKl ©
..’.
s
s
&
»Og0
&
Y, 1
mm NIVASH OL d131d ONILSIX3 .’.’. Q ¢ ..
mm Wc . \\\ u\wwmm.VNvmm LI
i %7 o 5
m WW\N\ ._.\u\\\.c {P\\\{\\? \ “\ / NIVWZHE OL Q71314 ONILSIXT
| 7 m\w\\\\ \&
O ‘\\\\\ \ \ £
7 .w@ l s
o w\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w\\\\\\“\“ |

<>

NIYW3H OL 471314 ONILSIX3

CE POST

ON CORNER

—
FENC
—fN CPRNER
|
| |
|
L
l\\@/
®
(/,@\
NO2
/_ 665, ég ?é)v

£ PusJ
FEN!

(d)6'986 (D6'L6E

ﬂ — _ _ A (22,9669




L ’”' ; CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
' PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

L DATE: 5/24/11 DISTRICT:

NAME OF PROJECT: WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Sandra Vega (305) 416-1243
C.I.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30690

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Arc funds budgeted? | [YES [ INO  Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: 81,935,470
TOTAL HD FUNDS: $435470 of which $10.000 was previously approved 3/22/11; currently requesting the

* Nate: Approximately $1.5M in Coanty G.O.B is expected to supplement the project fruncing,
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 4 Neighborhood Quality of Life
ACCOUNT CODIGS): 311714

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [JvyEs O~No
AMOUNT: ENPIRATION DATI:
Are matching funds Budgered? [} YES [JNO Account Code(s):

Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budger

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Deparmments \\ho prmi(lul nqmr
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: o
building of approximately 4,000 ( NN R
addition, the project shall construct o permanent eanopy over the existing picnic area, and ADA improvements in the

parck. Finally, the project shall include structural, MEP and architecrural assessment of the existing community building
0 define the scone of work for the renovations of the existing building. Afrer the assessment report is completed, the
PAIT will be revised to update the scope of work and estimated costs.

LOCATION: 6030 SW 2 Street also known as 250 SW 60 Avenue
ADA Compliant? YES CINO CIN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? B YIS [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _5/18/1

Approved by Bond Oversight Board? 'E‘q:[_b [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 57!-24-&1- 7] /Z'é?l
Approved by Commission? ves ONo [IN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scoper [ YES [ NO (If YES see [tem 5 below)

Time Approval [ 16 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estmate been developed based upon the inidal established scope? COYES[JNO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
1s conceprual estimate within project budget? (JYES[]NO
If not, have addidonal funds been identified? O YES[INO
Source(s) of additonal funds:

Approved by Commission? Oves CINO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [Jyes OOno [ON/A DATE APPROVED:
5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact Oyes[NO HOW MUCH?
Have addifional funds been identified? Ovyes(JNO
Source(s) of additenal funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [ ves OINO O N/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Band Oversight Beard? ] YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6, COMMENTS:

f?

APPROVAL: mﬁf ¥ (Z”L“W DATE: -’/J(PJ{‘H li

BOND (.)\-’i.;lt‘:{f]l I BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Marerials YESTINO



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1. DATE: 3/22/11 DISTRICT: __4
NAME OF PROJECT: WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Sandra Vegn (305) 416-1243
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: g _
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PRO]J UMBER: B300A0

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Amﬁ?m#d? LIVES [JNO  T1fyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMQUNT: 81,935,470 (5433770 is Homeland Defense)

* Note: Approximarely $1.5M in Coanty G.O.B is expected to supplement the project funding
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Distrdet 4 Neivhborhood Quality of Life
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311714

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [} YES ~o
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are marching funds Budgered? [J YES [JNO', Account Code(s):
Estimated Operagons and Maintenance Budget
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Create Design Criteda Package (I3CP) for a new design-built seninr communiry
building of approximarely 4.000 G.8.1. including utilities betterment 1o adicin the exisfing recreational building. In
addition, rhe project shall construct 3 permanent canopy over the existing picnic aces, and ADA improvements in the
pagk. Finally, the project shall include strucrural, MEP and architectucal assessment of the existing community bui ding
to define the scope of work foc the renovations of the existing building. Afrer the assessment report is completed, the
PAF will be revised to update the scope of work and estimared costs.

LOCATION: 250 SW 60 Avenue

ADA Compliant? P4 YES [JNO [ N/A

Approved by Audic Committee? CYES [JNO KIN/A DATE APPROVED: 3/15/11
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? %YES CINO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/22/11
Approved by Commission? YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Revisions to Ouginal Scope? [IYES [CINO (If YES see Item 5 below)
Time Approval [} 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update;
4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN
Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the inifial established scope? ] YES [(INO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceprual estimate within project budget? [JYEsCINO
[f not, have additional funds been identified? OYESINO
Source(s) of addidonal funds:

Approved by Commission? [Gyes [ONO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [J YES [ NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Indrviduals / Departments who provided inpur

Jusufications for change:

Deseripdon of change

Fiscal Impact Oyes{INO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identfied? [ YES ] NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commigsion? Ives QN0 []N/A DATE APPROVED:
Appraved by Bond Qversight Board? [Odyes [ne CIN/A DATE APPROVED:

6, COMMENTS:

APPROVAL: MMM

BOND OVE R‘;I :l " BOARD

DATE: 3/22/11

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials B YES[ ] NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director DATE: March 8th, 2011 FILE:B-30690
capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: West End Park New Senior

Community Building Project Analysis

Form (PAF)

andra J. Vega, /Froject Manager REFERENCES:
Capital Improvements Program

FROM:

ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Form (PAF)
Estimate of Probable Construction Costs
(03/08/11)

pescription: This new project of West End Park regquires an original Project Analysis
Form (PAF) to initiate W.0. for design services.

Justification: The goal is to establish the scope of work and the budget for the

design and construction of a new community building at West End Park located at 6030 SW
2™ Avye, Miami, Florida 33144. The scope of work shall consist of design-build criteria
(drawings and specifications) for a one story building of approximately 4,000 G.S5.F. The
project also includes utilities betterment, permanent canopy over existing picnic ares,
corrections of ADA deficiencies and possible improvements to the existing community

building.

Funding: The total estimate budget cost to fund the West End Park New Community Building
is $1,935,470.00

The project has available funds from Homeland Defense Series III (HD-3) to cover the
initial professional services costs of $8,465 to proceed with the architectural,
structural and MEP assessments of the existing community building.

Therefore it is recommended to approve the attached Project Analysis Form (PAF).

SV/sv

Rlbert Sosa, Assistant Director Capital Improvements Program
Marcel Douge, Senior Project Manager Capital Tmprovements Program



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

Capital Improvements & Transportation

cip

Date Prepared:

NON-CIP []

VERSION

9-Mar-2011

2-Recreation & Culture

PROGRAMi_ 331-Parks and Recreation i AREAI
PROJECT NAME: West End Park New Community Building PROJECT NO: B-30690
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 6030 SW 2nd Street also known as 250 SW 60th Avenue DISTRICT: 4
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 1,935,467.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: § 435,470.00

CLIENT CONTACT:

Ed Blanco TEL.: (305) 416-1253

FUTURE FUNDS:

Sandra Vega (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1243

FUND SHORTFALL: §

(1,499,997.00)

DESIGN MANAGER: 3
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PRCCUREMENT: Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED 5 ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED | ACTUAL
START: 31152011 J START: ADV; ADV: START: 711512012 START:
END:  12/15/2013 } END: AWARD: {AWARD: END: 12/15/2013 END:
Conceptual t% Pians Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: 1% of Phase: 0% NTP Data: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of T Design Phase Paidto | to Date
Consultant; 0000 To be Assigned | copg | Const ; Est. Design | Const Estimate Const Date
1 Qutside Consult-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01| 6.0% % 94,832 | 6.0% § 94,932
2 CIP-Design Management 1.04] 50% % 79,110 | 5.0%
3 Permit/Advertising/Impact Fees/Additional Sarvices 1011 1.0% § 15,009 1.0%
4 Misc, Services-Survey 1.01] 04% 1§ 1 04% ¢
(7]
~ 5
%)
o] PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 195,042 | § 185,042
Q
Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction | Bid Results & Change Construction Phase | % Paid
~ .
< CONST. PHASE (4 CON) Construction by PM Estimate Orders Faid to Date te Date
E Contractor; 0000 To be Assigned CODE
g 1 Const. Cost {Prime Conlractor) 200 100% $ 972,400 100% $ 972.400
a 2 ADA Repairs 2.00 2% § 35,000 2% § 35,000
= 3 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 7% & 162,865 17% % 162,865
= | 4 Infrasiructure 2.00 26% § 411,940 26% 8 411,940
o b
w
: CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 1,582,205 | § 1,582,205
E ! Estimated Canstruction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
b i oy . P . : P . o N Di
o | CONST. ADMIN, (8-CEQ) | cope Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
w ; Paid to Date
; 1 Const. Engr. Obs. (CEQO) Consult. 301 50% § 79110 60% § 79,110 .
wi 2
-
o] CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 79,110 | § 79,110
o
o Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ini. i to Dat
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Adénrmsrraﬁve Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date o Date
xpenses
i CIP Depl. (Gen, Admin, Fees) 4.00| 5.0% 3§ 79,110 | 5.0% § 78,110
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 79,110 | § 79,110
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Pajd ta | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PRCJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Pald to Date
-No. X PROJECT GRAND TOTAL [ . i
Bfo.  B30380. $ 1,936,467 | § 1,035,467
Create DCP {Design Criteria Package) for a new design-built senior community building of approximately 4,000 G.5.F. including utilities betterment to adjoin the existing recreatianal building
localed at 6030 SW 2nd Street, Miami Florida 33144. In addition, the project shall construct a permanent canopy over the existing picnic area, and ADA improvements in the park. Finally, the
w |project shall include structural, MEP and Architeciural assessment of the existing communily building to define the scope of work for the renovations of the existing building . After the
é assessment report is completed, the PAF will be revised to update lhe scope of work and estimated costs.
o
©n
~
0
w
-
o
4
a

PAF FORM Printed on: 3/22/2011

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATFD ON 1043106



Operating Cost Associated with Project: [YEAR 1 |YEAR 2 |YEARS3  |YEARA4 |YEAR & | YEAR 6 |
I; { P ST I
Cliet Approval: Ernest Burkean ) Date: 3%% /2‘”/
Director: Parks & Recreation 1 !
The Original PAF shall be updated with the final scope of work and budget once the assessment report is completed. Approximalely $1.6 Min Gounty G.OB.is
expected to supplement the project funding.
g
3
=
3 1 311714 District{4) Neighterhood Quality of Life
Q)
g | PROJEGIED
i
Initiated by: Sandra Vega Date: 3 6‘///
Project Manager. Capital Improvements ' L , 7
Approved by: Marcel Douge ‘ |‘ G \ Date: > ‘-'T \ 1
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements " Ty
Appraved by: Nelson Cuadras AN Attt s Date: 7)'-9““ } {
=z Senior Construction Manager s ” W
© lschedule verified By:  John DePazos 4,1,“,4‘; 1 Dater Z ﬂ'@ o /
= v i 7
< Project Manager F{@ glla{“ ’ o 7
2 | Reviewed by Edwige De Crumyfe 2 J} /j Yvette Smith 1 = - Date:
-:“ Frogram Control Managerl — ] Administrator: Bwet Director: Budg%”
> | Verified by: Albert Sosa, PE 2 i Date: "?A '6/ I
Assistant Director — Capital Improvement Signature = - e - P
. 2 3-/4-11
Authonzed by Alice N. Brave, PE Z - Date: 6“
Directer: Capital Improvements : / :
Authorized by : Ernest Burkeen / Date: 5//9/?0 ‘"
Director: Parks & Recreaton o 77
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements Bth Floor i — 1nm;5]
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator 7 :5 L L// /
g ok / / ,7/
g Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board 7 Date Received | Signature or Initials .

Executed PAF MUST be electronicaily distributed to the following individuals:

Directer of the Client Depariment, Yveite Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Munager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 3/8/2011

Page 2of2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/0¢



6. West End Park New Senior Community Building

NAME OF PROJECT: WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35886A
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,935.470 ($435,470 is Homeland Defense)

* Note: Approxcimately $1.5M in County G.O.B is excpected to supplement the project funding.
SOURCE OF FUNDS:Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 4 Neighborhood Quality of Life
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311714

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Create Design Criteria Package (DCP) for a new design-built senior

community building of approximately 4,000 G.S.I'. including utlities betterment to adjoin the existing
recreational building. In addition, the project shall construct a permanent canopy over the existing picnic area,
and ADA improvements in the park. Finally, the project shall include structural, MEP and architectural
assessment of the existing community building to define the scope of work for the renovations of the existing
building. After the assessment report is completed, the PAF will be revised to update the scope of work and

estimated costs.
LOCATION: 6030 SW 2 Street also known as 250 SW 60 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-16

A MOTION TO FUND THE WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: D. Berley

ABSENT: R. Aedo, M. Sardifia Mann, O. Travieso, D. Willig

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

P. Perez-Cisneros, R. Powers, J. Solares, A. Sumner, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: The motion passed 11-0.

Robert Powers requested a tour of West End Park to be coordinated by CIP staff.

. PROJECT UPDATES:
1. Kennedy Park Floating Dock Phase | — Design Services

Albert Sosa, Assistant CIP Director, reported that the Department is eagerly awaiting the
beginning of sea grass season, which starts in May. The project involves the replacement of an
existing floating dock at Kennedy Park. The project funding is FIND grant, matched by the
Homeland Defense funds. The project is about 40 percent complete with design, pending a few
of the permits.

2. Henderson Park New Offices/Restroom Facility - Completed

Albert Sosa, Assistant CIP Director, reported that the project has been completed. The original
estimate was for $1.8 million. The estimate was reduced to $1.27 million. The final cost was
$1.215 million.

3. Bicentennial Park/Museum Park Mooring Bollards — Completed

Albert Sosa, Assistant CIP Director, reported that the project has been completed. The project
was originally estimated at $1.8 million, and the project was completed at $1.467 million.

5 March 22, 2011




5. Brickell Park Playground Equipment (South of Icon)
NAME OF PROJECT: BRICKELL PARK PLAYGROUND (SOUTH OF ICON)
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $110,000
SOURCE OF FUNDS:Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 2 Quality of Life

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311712

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project consists of the purchase and installation of a children’s
plavground and site improvements at Brickell Park.

LOCATION: 501 Brickell Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-27

A MOTION TO DENY FUNDING FOR BRICKELL PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT (SOUTH OF
ICON).

MOVED: E. Broton

SECONDED: M. Sardifia Mann

ABSENT: R. Aedo, R. Lambert, O. Travieso

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Powers,
M. Sardifia Mann, J. Solares, A. Sumner

NO: M. Cruz, P. Perez-Cisneros

Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-2.

6. West End Park New Senior Community Building

NAME OF PROJECT: WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: §1.935.470
TOTAL HD FUNDS: $435,470 of which $10,000 was previously approved 3/22/11; currently requesting
the remaining balance $425.470

* Note: Approximately $1.5M in County G.O.B is expected fo supplement the project funding.
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 4 Neighborhood Quality of Life
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311714
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Create Design Criteria Package (DCP) for a new design-built senior

community building of approximately 4,000 GG.S.F. including utilities betterment to adjoin the existing
recreational building. In addition, the project shall construct a permanent canopy over the existing picnic area

and ADA improvements in the park. Finallv, the project shall include structural, MEP and architectural
assessment of the existing community building to define the scope of work for the renovations of the existing
building, After the assessment report is completed, the PAF will be revised to update the scope of work and

estimated costs.

LOCATION: 6030 SW 2 Street also known as 250 SW 60 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-29

A MOTION TO FUND THE WEST END PARK NEW SENIOR COMMUNITY BUILDING.

MOVED: H. Goa

SECONDED: M. Sardifia Mann

ABSENT: R. Aedo, R. Lambert, J. Solares, O. Travieso

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa,

P. Perez-Cisneros, R. Powers, M. Sardifa Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 10-0.
4 June 28, 2011



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: __ 4

NAME OF PRO_I ECT: EAST FLAGAMI ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS— DESIGN SERVICES
INTTIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Capital Improvements Program

INTTIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Orlando Misas (305) 416-1038
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: _____ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30961

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [[NO  Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $422 264 currently requesting $51,553 for Design Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [_] YES o
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design and construction of pavement widening, rework base and new pavement,
and repair of broken sidewalk for the location generally bounded along SW 2 Street from SW 41 Avenue to SW 39
Avenue, and SW 4 Street from SW 40 Avenue to SW 38 Court. Additional locations generally bounded by SW 41
Avenue, SW 40 Avenue, SW 39 Court, SW 39 Avenue from W. Flagler Street and SW 2 Street will include milling and
resurfacing

LOCATION: See above

ADA Compliante [X] YES [JNO [ N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? %L’S [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? [vEs OONO [ N/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scoper ] YES [JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [[] 6 months [[] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [_] YES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceprual estimate within project budget? [Jyes[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? JYES[INO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [1YES [IJNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JvEs JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [YES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identifiecd? [ YES[] NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JveEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [1YES [CJNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:

APPROVAL: %V !/M DATE: 5]{'3“ 1D

BOND OVFRSI T BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES[]NO




PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIp Date Prepared: 15-May-2013
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] DRAFT DRAFT
PROGRAM| 341-Streets & Sidewalks AREA| 3-Infrastructure & Environment |
PROJECT NAME: East Flagami Roadway Improvements - SW 2nd Street and SW 4th Street - D4 PROJECTNO: B-30961 |
ADDRESS / LQEATIDN: East Flagami - SV 2nd Street and SW 4th Street - D4 DISTRICT: 4
PROJECT TEAM: Horizontal PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: )
CATEGORY: Streets and Sidewalks CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 422,264.00

CLIENT DEPT: 99-CIP-Capital Improvement Program Admin

CURRENT FUNDS:

CLIENT CONTACT: Mark Spanioli, PE

TEL.: (305) 416-1224

FUTURE FUNDS:

DESIGN MANAGER: Orlando Misas (CIP)

TEL.: 305-416-1038

FUND SHORTFALL: $

(422,264.00)|

CONSTR. MANAGER: Eric Rush (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1298 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED A ACTUAL
START: 6/20/2013 START: ADV: 11/20/2013 ADV: START: 2/20/2014 START:
END:  10/20/2013 END: AWARD: 1/20/2014 AWARD: END: 6/20/2014 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: - BidiDpai Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) DRAFT % of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of ' PosERId Design Phase Paid to |to Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned cope | Const | Est. Design | Const Estimate Const ‘ Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01 10.6% $ 35,000 i
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02 50% $§ 16,553
3 s
4 —
5
6 - _
7 B _
8 o
9 —
0
- 10
% 11 i
Q
o |12 B
-&l PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 51,553
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) DRAFT Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
Q ’ Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
Q
= 1  Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 300,955
< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 30,095
Q 3
i i
~ 4 S— -
<| 5 N
= B B
= e e -
%] CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 331,050
w
- Estimated Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
u‘-} CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) DRAFT CODE Construction Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
- Administration Paid to Date
[e]
x 1 Const. Engr. Obs, (CEQ) Consult. 3.01 3.5% $ 11,555 B
a 2 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02 3.5% $ 11,554 -
3
4 —
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 23,109
I Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
¥ . ;i i to Date
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date
( ) DRAFT e
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 400 50% § 16,553
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 16,553
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS DRAFT BORE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks to Date to Date
1 Program Management 8.00
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Design Estimated -Bi i
B-No.  B-30961 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Estimatet’ Post-Bid Paid to Date
—— - $ 422,264
PAF FORM Printed on: 5/15/2013 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



PROJECT SCOPE

Design and construction of pavement widening, rework base and new pavement, and repair of broken sidewalk for the location generally bounded along SW 2 Street from SW 41 Avenue to

SW 39 Avenue, and SW 4 Street from SW 40 Avenue to SW 38 Court.

Additional locations generally bounded by SW 41 Avenue, SW 40 Avenue, SW 39 Court, SW 39 Avenue from W. Flagler Street and SW 2 Street will include milling and resurfacing.

Operating Cost Associated with Project: |[YEAR 1 YEAR 2

YEAR 4 [YEAR 5 [ YEAR 6

|[YEAR 3

Client Approval: N/A
Director: Signature

Date:

Homeland Defense/Neighborhood Improvement Bond Series 3 funds (amount of $422,264.00) schedule to be approved at the May 23, 2013 commission

meeting.
0
&
5]
=
AVAILABLE FUTURE
u"" AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
Q
B4
ACTUAL PROJECTED
3 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-30961 — —_——
Initiated by: Orlando Misas Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Jose L. Lago, PE, CFM Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signalure
Approved by: Eric Rush Date:
% Senior Construclion Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: John De Pazos Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signalture
._Q_ Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
-~ Program Conlrol Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
T
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signaiure
Authorized by : N/A Date:
Director: Signalure
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvemenis Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Gapital Improvements 8th Floor nititals| |
[ @]
% No Homeland Defense Bond Appropriated to this Project
=z

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/15/2013 Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

SW 2nd St from SW 41st Ave to SW 39th Ave and SW 4th St from SW 40th Ave to SW 38th Ct & M&R

Project Length: 1750 LF
R/W Width: 50 LF Scope of Project:
. ] ; * Pavement widening
Existing Sidewalk: g I[,E R;T.: 2:22 *Rework Base and new pavement
. ] " BLF Left Side *Repair of broken sidewalks
Prop. Sidewalk: 5LF  Right Side
_Existing Pvmt. Width: 16 LF
Prop. Pavmt. Width: - 24 LF
. 8 LF Left Side
Prop. Swale: 8LF  RightSide Spread Rate: 165 LB/SY
Unit Prices Source: Jan 2012 to June 2012 CIP Unit Bid Prices
Jan 2012 to Dec 2012 FDOT District Averages, Miami-Dade County
Payltem Description Units Quantity Usafe Unit Price Cost
Number Factor
110-1 Clearing and Grubbing B AC 2.01] 100%| $ 20,000.00 $40,174.47
110-4 Removal of Exist. Conc. Pavmt. SY 272222 100%]| % 24.00 $65,333.33
General ltems $105,507.81
120-1 Regular Excavation CcY 0.00 0%] % 10.00 $0.00
160-4 Stabilization Type B SY 1088.89 20%| $ 4.00 $4,355.56
162-1-11 Prepared Soil Layer (8") SY - 497.78 20%| % 1.21 $602.31
210-1-1 Reworking Lime Rock Base (6") sY 3734 80%| % 1.00 $3,733.60
285-709 Optional Base Group 09 SY 933.40 20%| $ 11.00 $10,267.40
327-70-6  |Milling Exist Asph Pavt, 1.5" Avg Depth sy 4667.00f 100%|$  3.00 $14,001.00
334-1-13  |Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) TN 385.03] 100%| $ 100.00 $38,502.75
520-1-10  [Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F LF 0.00 0%| $ 17.00 $0.00
520-3 Valley Gutter LF 0.00 0%] $ 19.00 $0.00
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) SY 116.67 10%| $ 35.00 $4,083.33
522-2 Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) SY 77.78 10%| $ 41.00 $3,188.89
Roadway $78,734.84
425-1-351 [Inlet Curb Type P-5 (<10") EA 0.00 0%[$ 3,400.00 $0.00
425-2-41  |Manhole P-7 (<10 EA 0.00 0%|$ 2,600.00 $0.00
443-70-4  |French Drain (24") LE 0.00 0%| $ 115.00 $0.00
110-6 Abandon Auger Hole EA 0 0%| $ 1,500.00 0.00
Drainage 50.00
FPL-001 Decorative Street Lighting EA 0.00 0%[$ 6,000.00 0.00
FPL-002 Decorative Pedestrian Lighting EA 0.00 0% % 4,500.00 $0.00
FPL-003 Conduit (Underground) (F&I) LF 0.00 0%[ § 15.00 $0.00
Lighting $0.00
550-10-221 [Fencing (Type B, 5'-6', Incl. barbwire) LF 0.00 0%| $ 30.00 $0.00
ELH-001 Way-Finding Signs LS 0.00 0%| $ 7,000.00 $0.00
721-74-1 Trash Receptacles (Prefabricated) EA 0.00 0%|$ 1,500.00 $0.00
721-75-1 Benches (Prefabricated) EA 0.00 0%| $ 2,000.00 $0.00
570-1-2 Performance Sod SY 1244.44 50%| $ 3.00 $3,733.33
LAND Landscaping (0%) LS 1.00 0%| $ - $0.00
SMP Signing & Pavement Markings (10%) LS 1.00] 100%|$ 7,873.48 $7,873.48
Landscape/Hardscape B $11,606.82
Subtotal $195,849.46
Permits (5%) $9,800.00
Maintenance of Traffic (10%) $19,600.00
Mobilization (10%) $19,600.00
Contingency (10%) $19,600.00
Construction Subtotal $264,449.46|
Design (12%) $31,733.94
Design Subtotal $31,733.94]
CIP Design Adm (5%) $13,222.47
Design Administration Subtotal $13,222.47]
CIP Const Adm (4%) $10,577.98
CEl Adm (4%) $10,577.98
Construction Administration Subtotal $21,155.96|
CIP Adm (5%) $13,222.47
CIP Administration Subtotal $13,222.47
Project Total Estimated Cost $343,784.30

X:ADocuments\My eBooks\B-30774 SW 1 St\Design\3 Finance\3.31 Estimates\Cost Estimate SW 2 St & SW 4 St

1of4

5/1/2013



1of4

PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

West Flagler Phase Il
Milling and Resurfacing

Project Length: 1485 LF
R/W Width: 50 LF Scope of Project:
Existing Sidewalk: 5LF !.eft S?de *Milling and resurfacing
__5LF  Right Side
" 5LF Left Side
Prop. Sidewalk: EIF i
Existing Pvmt. Width: 24LF
"Prop. Pavmt. Width: 24 LF
. 6 LF Left Side
e 6LF RightsSide Spread Rate: 165 LBISY
Unit Prices Source: Jan 2012 to June 2012 CIP Unit Bid Prices
Jan 2012 to Dec 2012 FDOT District Averages, Miami-Dade County
Pay Item Description Units Quantity | YS3%€ | Unit Price Cost
Number Factor
110-1 Clearing and Grubbing AC 0.00 0%| $ 2000000 $0.00
110-4 Removal of Exist. Conc. Pavmt. SY 0.00 0% $ 24.00 $0.00
General Items $0.00
120-1 Regular Excavation cy | 000 0% 5 10.00 $0.00
160-4 Stabilization Type B SY 0.00 0%| $ 4.00 $0.00|
162-1-11 Prepared Soil Layer (6") SY 0.00 0% $ 1.21 $0.00
210-1-1 Reworking Lime Rock Base (6") SY 0 0%)] $ 1.00 $0.00
285-709 Optional Base Group 09 sy 0.00] 0% S 11.00 $0.00
327-70-6  |Milling Exist Asph Pavt, 1.5" Avg Depth Sy 3960.00] 100%| & 3.00 $11,880.00
334-1-13  |Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) TN 326.70f 100%| $ 100.00 $32,670.00
520-1-10  |Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F LF 000 0% $§ 17.00 $0.00
520-3 Valley Gutter LF 0.00 0% $ 19.00 $0.00
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) sy 0.00 0%| $ 35.00 $0.00
522-2 Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) SY 0.00 0%| $ 41.00 $0.00
Roadway $44,550.00
425-1-351 |Inlet Curb Type P-5 (<10 EA 0.00 0%| $ 3,400.00 $0.00
425-2-41 Manhole P-7 (<10') EA 0.00 0%| $ 2,600.00 $0.00
443-70-4  |French Drain (24") - LF 0.00 0%| % 115.00 $0.00
110-6 Abandon Auger Hole EA 0 0%|$ 1,500.00 $0.00
Drainage $0.00
FPL-001  [Decorative Street Lighting EA | B 0.00 0% $ 6,000.00 $0.00
FPL-002 Decorative Pedestrian Lighting EA 0.00 0%[$ 4,500.00 $0.00
FPL-003 Conduit (Underground) (F&I) LF 0.00 0%] $ 15.00 $0.00
Lighting $0.00
550-10-221 |Fencing (Type B, 5-6', Incl. barbwire) LF 0.00 0%] % 30.00 $0.00
ELH-001 Way-Finding Signs LS 0.00 0%|$ 7,000.00 $0.00
721-74-1 |Trash Receptacles (Prefabricated) EA 0.00 0%| % 1,500.00 $0.00
721-75-1 Benches (Prefabricated) EA 0.00 0%|$ 2,000.00 $0.00
570-1-2 __|Performance Sod SY 0.00 0% § 3.00 $0.00]
LAND Landscaping (0%) LS ~1.00 0%| $ - $0.00
SMP Signing & Pavement Markings (10%) LS 1.00 0%|$ 4,455.00 $4,455.00
Landscape/Hardscape $4,455.00
Subtotal $49,005.00
Permits (5%) $2,500.00
Maintenance of Traffic (10%) $5,000.00
Mobilization (10%) $5,000.00
Contingency (10%) $5,000.00
[ Construction Subtotal $86,505.00]
Design (0%) $0.00
[ Design Subtotal $0.00]
CIP Design Adm (5%) $3,325.25
[ Design Administration Subtotal $3,325.25|
CIP Const Adm (4%) $2,660.20
CEl Adm (4%) $2,660.20
[ Construction Administration Subtotal $5,320.40]
CIP Adm (5%) $3,325.25
CIP Administration Subtotal $3,325.25
Project Total Estimated Cost $78,475.90

X:\Documents\My eBooks\B-30774 SW 1 St\Oesign\3 Finance\3.31 Estimates\Cost Estimate M&R Philll



SLOZ LGOI 101« ELUZ-UE- dVIN AT MINGS IOV 1S3M B L0E-BUVIYIA 40 ALIDV S Ex..]
ONIDVANASTY
v ANV DNTTTIN YTTOV T ISTA H“._.Ja_muaumme_m..m” N..a
2 dVYIH ATH R TIC TI L2 WO SUFGACII VLD |3 08985 0N "T'd
o IUVUDOU SINTNAACYAIN TVLIdVD WVIW 40 ALD na
ol TFIN 40 ALID oy ey v Saon AR
o
i ,_ ,
1 1
H mew_._.m w8 MS )L
' Tl
] 4% { ‘ ' ' i
: :
T Ak |
HEinl | 1] ,
E: 1 *::;_ - _,
=l fisamemd |12 - N
n e | (L o LS _ISUIL MS_ _,
” u | [AETEE. |
=2 L | ! , 1By - 1
| 5 | 1S us B 4 L} iswems OFf | bmm ~ MAM
" | o , i .rl,L , _,
w " | ,E__mﬁ Nl |
< i B |
M“,rn. ,l,l_lll..llll
e I“ , ?! | G _m:. _, a |
P 21 bl E . ___W [
(o] vk 2 S hE L =)
LI i __ I | | | Z
> , ol th] L
= — L) i Coou
== er_._ﬁ mMs sws ms AL | >
e - = ASVHd
= £
I =)
(N}
_ <
[
- o N W =
-
DI LY IETE
S I
ssrooss rF 4
2085
z
L

13341S HITOVI4 M




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

e L,\"' 0"'4;,'/ PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM
i b ’
: [ TR
- I -
g o "'\i_". 7
s ADDITIONAL FUNDING
1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: __2

NAME OF PROJECT: MIAMARINA PIER A, B & C FIRE LINE REPAIRS

INITTATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITTATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Richard Pope (305) 416-1285
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER:

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30696

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? LIyes [NO If yes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $380,542; of which $250,000 was previously approved: currently requesting
$130,000

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [X] YES O~No
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Repair the fire line systems on Piers A, B and C. The work includes replacing 1,200
linear feet of corroded metal pipe and support brackets on the piers. In addition, fire line extension from each pier to
the Fire Dept connections on the land side.

LOCATION: 401 Biscayne Boulevard

ADA Compliant? [X] YES [JNO [] N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? I YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? YES [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scope? (] YES [[] NO (If YES sce Ttem 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? Jyes[JNO
If not, have additional funds been identified? [JYeEsS[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Cominission? ] vES [ NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? (] YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact OYEs[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additonal funds been identified? [JYES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? ] yEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [ YES [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:

5/156/13 Assistant City Attorney rec:uested for justification for the changed in design, specifically the Errors and Omission

APPROVAL: W&M DATE: g} 3) [ l5

BOND OVERS G TT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [ YES [ NO




PRO]ECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP Date Prepared: 13-May-2013

Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [ ] VERSION DRAFT
PROGRAM| 325-Public Facilities | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Miamarina Pier A, B & C Fire Line Repairs PROJECT NO: B-30696
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 401 Biscayne Boulevard pigTRICT: 2
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 250,662.89
CATEGORY: Marinas  CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 380,542.12
GLIENT DEPT: 35-CCF-Public Facilities CURRENT FUNDS: $ 250,000.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Daniel Newhoff - - LI'E:’(}ES?) ?79;6?47:7 S FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Andre Bryan (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1211 FUND SHORTFALL: § (130,542.12)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) R TEL.. (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT: Joc
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ] ACTUAL | ESTIMATED  ACTUAL ~ ESTIMATED ~ ACTUAL
START: 12/1/2010 START: 12/20/2010 ADV: 5/15/2011 ADV: START: 9/15/2011 START: 1 1,;1 4511
END: 5/1512011 END: 6/2/2011 AWARD: 6/15/2011 AWARD: END: 10/31/2013 END:
% Pl Date: Bid O £
Conceptual s atp RN s Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: 111411 % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) DRAFT of Pre-Design % of  Current Design | % of R Design Phase Paid to |to Date
Consultant; 793 Reynolds Smith & Hill, Inc. " CODE Const  Est. Design | Const Estimate Const Date
1 Outside Consult-Reynclds Smith & Hills - 1.01|162% $ 28875 | 7.1% § 24352  § 24,352 $§ 14039 | 57.7%
2 Outside Consult.-Addit. Des. Svcs. 101 22% 8 3,850 1l
3 CIP-Design Management 1.02| 54% § = 9625| 19% § 6,622 & 6,622 $ 6,622 | 100.0%
4 Misc. Services-Other ) - 1.01 ] 11% § 2,025 |
5 Permit Fee - 1.01 02% § 869 ] 669 || s 869 | 100.0%
6 - - L
7 = = S = == =
8 - R I
9
i e A
— 10 —
%] 11
o _— o I k]
U 12 — S— S — e
~ PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 44375 | $ 31,643 | § 31,643 || $ 21,330
<
2 7 r > n z >
Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
~ 5
Q CONST. PHASE (4-CON) DRAFT — | Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< | Contractor: 2047 GEC Associates Inc. ~ CODE |
Q
= 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 200 | 100% § 162,500 | 100% $ = 214177 | $ 214,177 5 68,670 | 32.1%
< | 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 0% $ 16250 - . ] _
Q 3 Change Orders Constrution 2.00 3% 8 128,049
i e [
b~ # = - e | R = =
<| 5 o -
=| 6 - - - B
-
“n CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 178,750 | $ 342,226 | $ 214177 || $ 68,670
W
~ Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
8] ini i ini i i ini: i ini: ii to Dat
% | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) DRAET CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Admm:s.traﬂon Phase o Date
- Paid to Date
o B
x 1 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03 1.95% § 6,673 $ 4,176 3 4,176 | 100.0%
& d B il
2
3 — - — — - =
4 ===l - - — — ) — -
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 6,673 | § 4176 (| $ 4,176
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
- CODE
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) DRAFT Eiparises
1 it
2 - - - N (IR
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS DRAFT BODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
B-No. B-30696 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
I - $ 223,125 [ % 380,542 | § 249,996 || $ 94,177

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/13/2013 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Repair the fire line systems on Piers A, B and C. The work includes replacing 1,200 linear feet of corroded metal pipe and support brackets on the piers..
w
o
(e]
[§]
(7]
~
Q
w
=
(o]
x
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: 'YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR § YEAR 6
Client Approval: N/A Date:
Director: Signature
During construction the scope was increased to include replacing the section of fire line that extends from each pier to the Fire Dept connections on the land
side
i 5/13/13: Pending Commission approval on 5/23/12 for Homeland Defense Series 3 allocation of $130,000.
O
s
=2
AVAILABLE FUTURE
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
m 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 326015 Citywide Waterfront Improvements S 250,000 -
O
ACTUAL PR C
FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-30696 ALTEL EROJECTED
$ 250,000
Initiated by: Andre Bryan Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Marcel Douge Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Nelson Cuadras Date:
Cz) Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
e Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
; Program Contral Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : N/A Date:
Director: Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Directar: Capital Improvemenis Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
. Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
Q
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Date Received / Signature or Initials

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/13/2013 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1L DATE: 3/23/10 DISTRICT: _2
NAME OF PROJECT: PIER FIRE LINE REPAIRS AT MIAMARINA

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Public Facilitics

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Stephen Bogner (3051 579-6920
C1.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: _B-39903

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? JYES CNo If ves,
TOHUAL DOLLAR ANMOLE $250,000

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Waterfront Improvements Cirvwide

VCCOUNT COt

Lf geant funded, s there a City march requirement? yes ONO
AMOUNT: . EXPIRATION DATL:
Are marching funds budgered? Oves CINO Account Codels):
Fstimared Operations and Maintenance Budget

3.8COPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals 7 Departments who provided input:

 Remove and replace 1,200 linear ft.of rusted and corroded iron pipe, connections

DESCRIPTION QF PROJI

funnos and support brackers for Plees ALB and C.

LOCNTTON:_401 Biscavne Boulevard

ADA Complianr B Y1ES [INO [IN/A

Approved by Audit Commitieer B ves [(INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/17/10
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/23/10
Approved by Commission? Iy [I~NO [ON/A DATE APPROVED:
Revision{s) w Original Scoper CIvis I NO I YES see Trem 5 below)

Time Approval [ 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Ovessight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

FHas a conceprual cost estimare been developed based upon the initial established scope? [JYES[INO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION CONT:
Is conceptual estimate within project budger? CYES[INO
1 szor, have additional funds been wdennfieds O vyES[JNO

Souree’s; of additonal funds:

Approved by Commission? COveEs ONO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Boardr O YES ONO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE

Individuals 7 Deparmmcnts who provided input:

Justifications for change:

[Jeseription of change:

Fiscal Impact [JyEs[]NO FIOW MUCH?
Fave addmonal tunds been dearified? O yYes[NO

Sourcets) of additnonal funds:

Time impace
Approved by Commission? Ovyes [ONO ON/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Boad Oversight Board? O ves LINO CJN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS: Audit Subcommitee members approved $250.000 out of $300,000 of 113 Funds.

A\

Vi

4
7

/‘ )

7/ S AAOAS
i (J \_;1./ 1':
APPROVALyY ~ !f %

BOND OVIREIGHT BOARD
v/

DATE: 3/23/10

Enclosures: Back-Up Marernals YES [ NO



Lopez, Marcia

From: Newhoff, Daniel

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2010 2:56 PM

To: Marcos, Glenn; Aluko, Ola O.

Ce: Bogner, Stephen; Free, Thelma; Perez, Danette; Smith, Yvette; Lopez, Marcia
Subject: Pier Fire Line Repairs at Miamarina

Attachments: SCEBBA.PDF: JG 102.jpg; Miamarina Pier Fire Line Repairs.ppt

Glenn / Ola,

We're having a problem at Miamarina where our fire line stand pipes have become deteriorated and are in need of
replacement. A situation arose where galvanic action and rust have created leaks in several sections of the pipe.
Between Piers A, B, and C, we have about 1200 linear ft of pipe (400 per pier) needing replacement. Pier A s in the
worst shape, probably because of seawater swells splashing against the breakwater unde rneath, thus spraying the
adjacent pipes. Also, the Fire Dept is anxious for us to move this project along. CIP has identified approximately
$300,000 of HD3 funds available for Waterfront Improvements Citywide. Upon BOB approval on 3/16, Project B-39903
would be set up accordingly in Oracle.

I'm unsure whether to request an estimated $246,000 to the BOB Board (per quote) or the full $300,000 Yvette has
located for us (with/ CIP fees?).

Please let me know your thoughts concerning whether this should be a straight line Purchasing bid vs. a CIP project..

Thanks again

Daniel Newhoff

Asst. Director

Dept. of Public Facilities
305 -416-5962
Dnewholf@miamigov.com




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

Y Op 0
e

Iy,

%, 7,
& Y
[EETTEY CITRI O
.
e

* Tiy,

o
AN

L]

v
i -'“._”.R Y

1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: __1

NAME OF PROJECT: KINLOCH PARK BUILDING ADDITION — DESIGN SERVICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Marcel Douge (305) 416-1245
C.LLP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER:

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-40457

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? LIYES []NO If yes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT!: $1,461,850: currently requesting $47,843 of D funds for Desi
$114,000 Parks Impact Fees and $1,300,000 Miami-Dade County GOB
Reimbursement Grant

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3, Miami Dade County GOB Parks Impact Fees
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? BJ YES CI~NO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [[] YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design & construction of a new annex to the existing community center building to
provide programs & services to the area senior residents. The new building, of 3,000 sf, will include multipurpose &
activitv spaces, kitchenette, restrooms, storage, in addition to expansion of existing parkine area.

LOCATION: 455 NW 47 Street

ADA Compliant? [X] YES [ NO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? i B YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ,B;YL‘]S [ONO [J~N/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? [0 vES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scope? [ YES [JNO (If YES sce Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [[] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYES[]NO
[f not, have additional funds been identified? O yes[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? O vEs [ NO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JvES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ YES [] NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? (] YES [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [CIJN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:
~ 7

APPROVAL: % it CWW DATE: D / 27/ B)

{
BOND OVER{I(}JI- IT'BOARD

b Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [ YES [] NO




PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cP Date Prepared: 14-May-2013
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] DRAFT ORIGINAL
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
~ PROJECT NAME: Kinloch Park Building Addition - D1 - - B PROJECTNO: B-40457
AD_DBESS_.'_I:.OQf_\TlON: 455!‘1!!\[ 47th Street o DISTRICT: 1
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical : PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
i  CATEGORY; Parks and Recreation ~ CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 1,461,850.00 |
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS:
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual ) ~ TEL: (305)416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: MGI:OGJ Douge (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1245 FUND SHORTFALL: $ {1,461.859.00}
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ~ AGTUAL |  ESTIMATED ~ ACTUAL ESTIMATED |  ACTUAL
START: 9/16/2013 START: ADV: ADV: START: B8/20/12014 | START:
END: 3/15/12014 END: AWARD: AWARD: END: 5/15/2015 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: ' Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: | % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) DRAFT %of  Pre-Design | %of | CurrentDesign | % of P Design Phase Paid to |to Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned LCQDE_ Const Est. Design Const | Estimate Const Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01 | %1% § 100,000
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02 50% $ 55,000
3 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 1.01 09% § 10,000
4  Survey & Testing Services 1.01 06% § 6,000
5 Permit Review fees 1.01 36% $ 40,000 -
6
£
B e e e s e e e e BB o e s, AR s e = -
g J— - T
w
- 10 et - -
(] k|
o —
o L2
;:.n PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 211,000
p ]
Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase | % Paid
I~ -
) CONST. PHASE (4-CON) DRAFT ‘ Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned | CODE |
Q
= | 1 Const. Cost(Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 1,000,000
< | 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 _10% § 100,000 |
Q 3 Permit Fee 2.00
W 4 o T
- T
<| 5 o o
=| 6 - i
-~
» CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 1,100,000
w
- | Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
2 |
& | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEQ) DRAFT  cooe Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
= | Paid to Date
E, |
| 1 Const Engr. Obs. (CEQ) Consult. _3.0;m o )
&1 2 Const Mgntby CIP Const. Mgr 302 50% § 55,000 | - =
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03 L 5
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 55,000
} Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
£ ' cope Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) DRAFT pra—
I
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00 50% § 65,000 |
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 55,000
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS  DRAFT ! ConE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1  Other Improvements 7.00 $ 40,850
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 40,850
R PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Pre-Design ; Eoﬂm:m“1 e Post-Bid Paid to Date

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/14/2013

Page 10f2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Design & construction of a new annex to the existing community center building to provide programs & services to the area senior residents. The new building, of 3,000 sf, will include
multipurpose & activity spaces, kitchenette, restrooms, storage, in addition to expansion of existing parking area.
w
o
o
Q
»
~
Q
w
=
o
a
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 |YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Client Approval: Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature

HD2 Neighborhood Park Improvements & Acquisition funds (amount of $47,843.29) schedule to be approved at the May 23, 2013 commission meeting.
Pages IMPACT Fees 414,00k

Notes

AVAILABLE FUTURE
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
O
o
CTED
3 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-40457 ACTUA PROJEETED
Initiated by: Marcel Douge Date: g - ‘4 "{ 3
Senior Project Manager: Capital Improvements
Approved by: Elia Lebron Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Eric Rush . Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
2 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
_g_ No Homeland Defense Bond Appropriated to this Project
=

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:
Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/14/2013 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Kinloch Park Building Addition B-40457

Building :

Multipurpose Room, Storage, Kitchenette, Activities Room, Restrooms, Utility spaces

3,000 sf x $300/sf

Parking-Drainage-Sitework

$900,000

$100,000

Subtotal

10% Contingency

$1,000,000

$100,000

TOTAL

$1,100,000



uonIppy Surp[ing yaed yooury



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

72N A
%, A
X a
& =7
® menphann e

! R

£l o
OR\

1. DATE: 5/21/13 DISTRICT: _5
NAME OF PROJECT: OAKLAND GROVE PARK UPGRADES

INITTATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITTIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Elia Lebron (305) 416-1213
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30981

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [JNO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $44,887

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 and Homeland Defense 1& 2 Interest
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [X] YES [~NO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [] NO Account Code(s):

Estmarted Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: To replace, remove

and refinish existing fence, benches, landscaping and walloway.

LOCATION: 281 NFE 84 Terrace

ADA Compliantz [X] YES [ NO []N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? O YES [ONC I N/A DATE APPROVED: 5/15/13
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [[] YIS %{NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 5/21/13
Approved by Commission? IR NO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED: 5/23/13
Revisions to Original Scope? [JYES [JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [[] 6 months [] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceprual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scoper [[] YES [] NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceprual estimate within project budget? [JYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? OYES[INO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [JyEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ YES[] NO

Source(s) of additional funds:
Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? O vyEs [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:

— Q(\/LJM oxrs, 512017

BOND ()VE H'r BAARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [ YES [ NO



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP Date Prepared: 21-May-2013
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION ORIGINAL
PROGRAMJ 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture J
PROJECT NAME: Oakland Grove Park - upgrades - D5 PROJECT NO: B-30981
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 281 NE 84 Terrace, Miami,FI DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 44,887.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS:
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Puentes (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1275 FUND SHORTFALL: § (44,887.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START:  7/15/2013 START: ADV:  10/15/2013  |ADV: START:  12/15/2013 START:
END:  9/15/2013 END: AWARD:  11/15/2013 |AWARD: END: 2/15/2014 END:
% Plans Date: i
Conceptual ans Date Bid Gpen Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | Pre-Design | %of | CurrentDesign | % of " Design Phase Paid to |to Date
. Post-Bid
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned copE | Const | Est. Design | Const Estimate Const Date
1 OQutside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02 30.0% % 9,887 i
3 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 1.01
4
5
6 —
7 —_—
8
9
w
2] 1
15 11
o]
o 12 N
: PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 9,887
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change || Construction Phase | % Paid
Q J Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
<t | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned | cope
Q
> 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 30,000
< [ 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 3,000
Q 3 Permit Fee 2.00
B
=
< 5
=| 6
-
%] CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 33,000
W
- Estimated Current Consfruction Construction Construction % Paid
3 CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Construction Administration Estimate|  Administration Administration Phase | o Date
- Administration Paid to Date
o
| 1 Const. Engr. Obs. (CEQ) Consult. 3.01
o 2  Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date fo Date
’ Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00 6.1% § 2,000
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 2,000
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks to Date to Date
1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (0-MGT) 8.00
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
B-No. B-30981 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Hrezesdn s _44 887 g S t—

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Replace, remove and refinish existing fence, benches, landscaping and walkway.

w
o
]
Q
%)
-
Q
w
=5
o
x
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Client Approval: Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
5/23/13 Commission Appropriation: Homeland Defense/Neighborhood Improvement Bond Series 3 - $42,190 and Homeland Defense 1& 2 Interest - $2,697
3
-
5]
=z
AVAILABLE FUTURE
= AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
Q
= Al L P ECTED
3 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-30081 CTUA ROJEC
Initiated by: Jose Puentes Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Appraved by: Marcel Douge Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Eric Rush Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: John De Pazos Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
2 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Contral Manager Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor lnilitalsl
o
g No Homeland Defense Bond Appropriated to this Project
=2

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 5/21/2013

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




OAKLAND GROVE MINI PARK
281 NE 84 Terrace, Miami,Fl.
Probable Scope and Prelimimary Cost Estimate

1 Probable Scope:
Refinish and repaint front fence
Remove and replace park front sign
Lt. Pole fixture is broken
Demolish and replace wood deck, benches a and railing
Clean up river front debris and discarded landscaping

Install new ADA compliant conc. walkway in liclieu of existing sidewalk.

Replace two (2) East boundary metal benches with new ones.
Install new hi-lo refrigerated water fountain

Grading and Landscaping : Install new sod

Clean up and tash hauling

Overhead 10% and Profit 15%

Subtotal

2 Design
Plans
Overhead
Subtotal

Grand Total

Prepared by Jose Puentes,R.A.  CIP April 12,2013

Site lighting

4/12/2013

Prel. Cost
$1,200
$3,800

$800
$6,500
$860
$6,500
$2,500
$2,400
$1,800
$1,050
$5,590
$33,000

$9,887
$2,000
$11,887

$44,887



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

UPDATE

1. DATE: 5/15/13 DISTRICT: _2
NAME OF PROJECT: MANATEE BEND PARK SHORELINE IMPROVEMENTS — DESIGN SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INTTIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Sandra Vega
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: ___ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30801

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [ JNO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: §675.827; of which $50,027 is Homeland Defense Funds and $38,500 is

Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND Grant

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 and FIND
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [X] YES [O~No
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [[] YES [(JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operatons and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project will consist of approximately 400LF of shoreline improvements and a
kayak launch or floating dock. Phase [ will cover the design and permitting for the seawall and floating dock.

LOCATION: 457-485 NI< 77 Street Road

ADA Compliant? [ YES [JNO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? B vEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 2/15/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [[J YES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: 2/28/12
Approved by Commission? [JvEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Revisions to Original Scope? [JYES [J NO (If YES see Ttem 5 below)

Time Approval [ 6 months [] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? ] YES [[J NO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? JYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? JYEs[]NO
Source(s) of addinonal funds:

Approved by Commission? [ yes [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? (lyes [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? D YES D NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [(Ives [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? D YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:

2/15/12 Audit Subcommittee members recommended approval.

APPROVAL: DATE:
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES [JNO



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP

Date Prepared:

Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP []

VERSION

PEy

RIGI

| 30-Jan-2013

PROGRAR| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA] 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements - D2 PROJECT NO: B-30801
ADDRESS/LOCATION: 457 NE 77th St Rd DISTRICT: 2
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 675,826.79
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreafion CURRENT FUNDS: § 88,626.78
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Collin Worth (CIP) TEL.: 305-4161022 FUND SHORTFALL: § {587,300.00}
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-418-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCGTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 2152013 START: ADV: T/16/2013 ADV: START: 11152014 START:
END:  &R25/2013 END; AWARD: 10/15/2043  |AWARD: END: 413012014 END;
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: .
d ate
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: Salie s % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES} % of | Pre-Design | %of | Current Design | % of Poss-Bid Design Phase Pajid fo |0 Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned coDg | Const | Esf Design | Const |  Esfimate | Canst Date
1 Outside Consult.—Coastal Systems Int. 1.01]126% § 76,021 | 127% § 76,021
2 CIP-Design Management 1021 49% § 29,385
3
4
5
8
7
8
-]
b T
0l o1
=1
ol 12 :
: PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 105,386 | § 76,021
= 3 - P
~ | CONST.P N Fre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase | % Paid
(& HASE (4'60 ) —— 1 Consfruction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date io Date
<} Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned { CODE
Q .
= 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 200F 100% § 545,350 | 100% § 545,350
< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 8% § 41,850 8% § 41,950
UC} 3 Permit Fes 2.00 3% § 15,000 2% 12,505 | .
wl 4
= 5
= s
= :
:3 CONSTRUCTICN TOTALS S 602,300 | $ 599,805
=~ Estimated Construction| Current Construction Consfruction Construction % Paid
;—: CONST. ADMIN, (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
= Paid to Date
o]
o 1 Const, Mgnt by CIP Const. Mar 3021 49% 3§ 29,365
|m e o
3
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 29,385
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN, EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date fo Date
Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4001 458% ¢ 29,365
2
ADMI?\H‘STRATEVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 29,365 oy
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additicnal Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date fa Date
1
&
" ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Desian Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
B-No, PROJECT GRAND TOTAL tle-oesian £stimated ~ost2ic
Sefo.  B-30801 s 768.416 | § 675,827
PAF FORM Printed on: 1/30/2013 Page1of2 FPAF FORM CREATED ON 16/31/06




Design and permitting for the Little River - Manatee Bend Park for the Seawall Restoration and Fioating Dock,

w
o,
=]
«Q
[
-~
o ']
w
3
=]
- 4
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR S YEAR &
Client Approval: N/A Date:
Directaor: Signature
g
o
2
ﬁ AWARD NAME AND NUMBER o ’
o {1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 311712 District{2) Neighborhood Quality of Life $ 13,300
g 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331418 Neighborhood Park Improvements H 36,727
@ {1865 868020 FIND Waterways Assistance Program FYO07 and Fulure 331413 Neighborhood Park Improvemne $ 38,500
Q
=2 - : =
2 — ; 3 = CTED
> FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B30go1 . ACTUAL beteieans
9 Ry e e - . 0 - _.' /? $ 2 88'527 .
: i
Initiated by: Collin Worth W/; //{’L/M ) Date: /Kﬂ// 7
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signalure ((/ y / i
Approved by: Elia Lebron, PE / Vi (_9* /7 ( {/ \ Dale: Z jZ / 3 k%
Team Leader Design: Capital improvemanis S‘G“W [ k / L ¢
Approved by: Neison Cuadras // Date:
é Senior Construction Manager Signature
o Schedule Verified By: NIA Date:
< Project Manager: Capitaf Improve ;ms Signature
2 | Reviewad by: Edwige De Crumpn#) Yvette Smith Date:
;‘ Program Control Manager. Administrator: Budget Direclor: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : NIA Date:
Director: Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanidli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
CRIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
i Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Frogram Public Relaticns Coordinator
o
2 Profect MUST be Presented tfo the Bond Oversight Board Date Received / Signature or Initials

Executed PAF MUST be elecironically distributed fo the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senlor Project Manager and Project Managsr.

PAF FORM Printed on: 1/30/2013

Page2of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/08




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1. DATE: 2/28/12 DISTRICT: _2
NAME OF PROJECT: MANATEE B K SHORELINE ROVEMENTS —- DESIGN SER

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Collin Worth (305) 416-1022
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: ____ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER;: B-30801

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted’ DYES E]NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: - : F esign Services
A Florida Infand Navigation D::frm’ (FL’\ D} grant of §38,500 is being songht for additional fands for design services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Sedes 3
ACCOUNT CODE(S):

If geant funded, is there a City match requirement? YES [d~o
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgered? [[]YES [JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budger __ Pending from Client Department

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided i input:
DESCRIPTION OF I’RO_}FC’I The pri

LOCATION: 457-485 NI 77 Street Road

ADA Complian? [{] YES [ |NO [] N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? KYES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 2/15/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? TIYES [INO [IN/A DATE APPROVED: 2/28/12
Approved by Commission? {JveEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Revisions to Original Scope? CIYES [JNO (1 YES sec Item 5 below)

Time Approval [ 6 months [ 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has 2 conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the inigial established scope? [ | YES [[J NGO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYEs[JNO
1f not, have additional funds been identified? CdyeEs[JNO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [Jvyes [[JNO [[IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [ YES [ [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TGO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JyeEs[INO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been idemified? [ JYES[NO
Source(s) of additonal funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [1ves [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [Jyes (INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

7. COMMENTS:

2/15/12 Audit Subcommittee members recommended aporoval,

APPROVAL: DATE: 2/28/12
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials D YES [ NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Albert Sosa, P.E., Director DATE: February 8, 2012 FILE:B-30801
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: Manatee Bend Park Shoreline
Improvements {PAF)

FROM: Collin Worth, Project Manager CL) REFERENCES:
Capital TImprovements Program

ENCLOSURES: PAF;

Description: The project requires a Project Analysis Form (PAF) to establish the budget
for design and construction of approximately 400LF of shoreline improvements and a kayak
launch or flecating dock at Manatee Bend Park.

Justification: The Project Analysis Form (PAF) is required to establish the total budget
for design and construction of the new facility.

Funding: The total budget estimate needed to fund the facility at Manatee Bend Park
Shoreline Improvements is $765,521

The project is seeking ($50,027) from Homeland Defense Series III (HD-3) to cover the
design costs. Currently a Florida Inland Navigation District grant is being sought for
additional funds for design in the amount of $38,500.

Therefore it is recommended to initiate the attached Project Analysis Form (PAF) to
proceed with the design of the shoreline improvements at Manatee Bend Park.

CH/cw

Jeovanny Rodriguez, P.E., Assistant Director Capital Improvements Program
Elia Wunez, P.E., Senior Project Manager Capital Improvements Program
File




PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

Capital Improvements & Transportation

ciP

Date Prepared:

NON-CIP []

DRAFT

8-Feb-2012

PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA] 2-Recreation & Culture |
PROJECT NAME: Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements PROJECT NO: B-30801
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 457-485 NE 77 Street Road, Miami DISTRICT: 2
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 836.236.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: § -
CLIENT CONTACT: Ernest Burkean TEL.: {305} 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Collin Worth (CIP) TEL.: 305-4161022 FUND SHORTFALL: 5 {836,236.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Daniel Newhoff TEL.: 305-416-5962 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START:  10M14/2012 START: ADV: ADV; START: 8/14/2013 START:
END: 41512013 END: AWARD: AWARD: END: 4{15/2014 END:
# - g i
Conceptual % Plans Date Bid Open: Pald to Date
Date: 4 of Phasa: 0% NTPR Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) DRAFT %of = Pre-Design | %of | Current Design ‘ Post-Bid Design Phase Paid to | to Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned copE | Const . Est. Design | Const | Estimate Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01] 126% § 78,021
2 CIP-Dasign Management 102] 45% § 27,500
3 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 1.01
4
5
6
7
8
ol 9
=1 10
0
8 PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 103,521 | ¢ 11,500
~ Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
; EOkaE EHARS [E0N) DRAFT y Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
w | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned | CopE
& shbichat
s 1 Censt Cost (Prime Coni{acﬁo_r} 2.00 3 550,000
Q 2 Const. Contingancy Allowance 2.00 $ 55,000
2 3  PermitFes 2.00
a 4
w| 5§
=1 8
< e g
= CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 605,000
-
u"} Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
Administrati dministrati irmat Admini, i Admini i to Date
" CONST. ADMIN. (BaCEO} DRAFT § CODE ministration Administration Estimate ministration n‘mga;}sér:i:g;::basa
< i
2 1 Const. Engr. Cbs. (CEOQ) Consuit. 3.01
© | 2 Const Mont by CIP Const. Mgr 302] 45% 5§ 27.500
?_ 3 Const Insp. by CIP Inspecior 3.02
4 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03
5
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 27,500
i Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
i ini: i i to Dat:
ADMIN. EXPENSES {G-ADM) BRAF-;— CODE Adgg;t;:ﬁva Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date o Late
1t CIP Dapt. (Gen. Admin, Fees) 4001 45% § 27,500 | 150% & -
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 27,500
i Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS GRAFT § CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 ACQUISITION EXP. (1-LAQ) Land 7.00
2  ACQUISITION EXP. (1-LAQ) Transact. 7.00
3
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ -
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Pai D
B-No. B-30801 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Ere-esan Faid to Date
20, SOoueUE E 763,621
PAF FORM Printed on: 2115/2012 Page 1 of2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Seawall restoration and building of kayak faunch as part of the development of Little River Waterfront Park,

Ly
o,
O
(&3
w0
-
©
w
~
O
&
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 'YEAR 2 'YEAR3 [ YEARA4 [YEAR & YEAR 8§
Client Approval: Madeline Vatdes Date:
Acling Director Public Facilities Signature
$38,500 of Homeland Defanse Interest Pending Commission Approval. City
" currently applying for a Florida Inland Navigation District grant to assist with the cost of design.
Q
3
AVAI E FUTURE
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
“41350 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvements
O
PROJECTED
FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-30801 ACTUAL ERQECTRY
Initiated by: Callin Worth Dale:
Project Manager. Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Elia Nunez Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: NIA Date
§ Team Leader Cosntruction: Capital Improvements Signature
: Schedule Verified By: NIA Date:
< Project Manager. Capital improvements Signalure
2 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manager Administrator: Budget Diractor: Budgat
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assislant Director: Capital Improvements Signalure
Authorized by : Madeline Valdes Date:
Acling Director Public Faciifies Signature
Authorized by : Albert Sosa, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvement Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital improvements 8th Floor lnititalsl
]
§ No Homeland Defense Bond Appropriated to this Project
=

Exscuted PAF MUST he electronically distrdbuted to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 2/15/2012

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



L APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF JANUARY 24, 2012
NOT TAKEN UP DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

. NEW BUSINESS:
1. Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements- Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: MANATEE BEND PARK SHORELINE IMPROVEMENTS — DESIGIN
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Collin Worth (305) 416-1022
CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30801

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $763,522; currently requesting $50,027 in HD Funds for Design Services
A Flrida Inland Navigation District (FIND) grant of §38,500 is being sought for additional funds for design services
SOURCE OF FUNDS:[Homeland Defense Bond Series 3

ACCOUNT CODEC(S):

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project will consist of approximately 400LF of shoreline
improvements and a kavak launch or floating dock. Phase [ will cover the design and permitting for the

seawall and floating dock.
LOCATION: 457-485 NE 77 Street Road

NOT TAKEN UP DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

2. Pallot Park Shoreline Improvements — Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: PALLOT PARK SHORELINE IMPROVEMENTS
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks and Recreation
INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Collin Worth (305) 416-1022
CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30802
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $810.000; currently requesting $50,000 in HD Iunds for Design Services
A Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND) grant of $30,000 is being sought for additional funds for design services.
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3
ACCOUNT CODEC(S):
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project will consist of seawall restoration and building of kayak launch or
floating dock.
LOCATION: 3805 NE 6 Avenue

NOT TAKEN UP DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

3. Fern Isle Park/PBA Park Improvements — Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: FERN ISLE/PBA PARK IMPROVEMENTS

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Collin Worth (305) 416-1022

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30800

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,375,000: currently requesting $116,781 in HD Funds for Design Services
A Florida Inland Navigation Déstrict (FIND) grant of §62,500 is being sought to cover design services.

SOURCE OF FUNDS:Homeland Defense Bond Series 3

ACCOUNT CODE(S):

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project will consist of 2500LI of shoreline improvements and a kayak

launch.

LOCATION: 2201 NW 11 Street

NOT TAKEN UP DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

2 February 28, 2012




IV. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

e Status of items not taken up at a previous meeting due to lack of quorum

David Berley: | was just saying that there were a number of items on the January 24 that were
apparently left open because of a lack of a quorum. And | wonder if we have to address any of

them.
Chair Solares: Yes, Mr. Freedman.

David Freedman: David Freedman. My recollection is that we were advised at the meeting where
we didn't have a quorum that those items were going to go before the Commission before we
would reconvene. And so therefore, we were not going to take them up again, but we would get a
report back from what happened to them.

Chair Solares: Okay. This is Jose Solares. Mr. Sosa, do you have any result, any issue, any
item?

Albert Sosa: The last time we met in February when we did not get quorum, the items that were
under consideration were related to FIND grants. And because of our application deadline being
what it was, we moved forward with those projects. What we had agreed -- what | thought we had
agreed to do was to bring those items back in the future. Once -- if and when the FIND grant was
granted, which will occur in September/October, that time frame, and we were indeed going to
move forward with the project, that we would come back with the items at that time. You know, at
this point, we have a -- there’s a -- there was five projects that were related to FIND grants and
those were submitted for FIND grants last month. And again, we do expect hopefully we'll have a
favorable result to those grant applications, but we won't know until September/October roughly.

Chairman Solares: There’s a sixth item -- This is Jose Solares again -- which you will see. It's the
African Square splash park design services. Was it approved by the Commission?

Mr. Sosa: The remaining items that were -- okay, I'm looking at -- help me with the list ‘cause I'm
looking at a list that's handwritten, so | --

Chairman Solares: Okay.

Mr. Sosa: | wasn't prepared to discuss that meeting, but --

Chairman Solares: I'll give you my copy.

Mr. Sosa: Well, you can read it into the record and that'll -- The item regarding the allocation of
funds, including $111,000 in HD funds for African Square splash park design services, the
$713,000 budget figure includes design services, as well as the construction related to the splash
park and the rehabilitation of the different bathroom buildings and ADA improvements throughout

the park. That item, there was an appropriations item that appeared in a previous Commission
meeting and that item was approved by Commission to fund that project, yes.

Chairman Solares: Thank you. The next item. The next item on the list. There is another one.
There's more. Just turn the page, please. I'm sorry. This is Jose Solares.

6 April 24, 2012



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

wmowmone  UPDATE

1. DATE: 11/23/10 DISTRICT: _ 5

NAME OF PROJECT: MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Ferando Paiva (305) 416-1242
C.I.P, DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35887

2, BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [XJYES [ JNO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT; §7,759,229 (84 62 is Homeland Defe £xwhich $1,025,000 was previously

& V"

commission No. 1 & 2
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419

If grant funded, is there a City march requirement? [Jves Ono
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? Jyes [JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budger

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who prmlded mpat
I)Lb(,REPI TON OF i’RO_] ECT:

area/community gathering s pace.

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue
ADA Compliane? PJYES [JNO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [JNO [[IN/A DATE APPROVED: 11/16/10
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ] YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 11/23/10
Approved by Commission? [:} YES [INO B N/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? CTYES [JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Appraval [_] 6 months [[] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceprual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? ] YES [JNO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [lyEs[INO
If not, have additional funds been identified? CJyes[]NO
Source(s) of addidonal funds:
Approved by Commission? [ves NG [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Qversight Board? {yes [INO CJN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Descaption of change:

Fiscal Impact fIves[JNoO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ ] YES[ ] NO
Source(s) of additional funds;

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JvEs [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Qversight Board? [Jves [JNO [IN/A DATE AFPPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

~ /]

\( v tarts

APPROVAL: __XJ | DATE: ____11/23/10
BOND 0\!131{31{(/5“/'7‘ BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials DJ YES [ JNO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mark Spanioli, P. E. Director pate: October 23, 2012 FiLe: B-35887
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: PAF for the Moore Park — New

—_ Construction (Design-build)
‘ REFERENCES:
From:  José C. Caldeira

Project Managér.—"
Capital Improvements Programi ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Forms (PAFs)

The above named project requires the following:

Description:

Attached, please find the Project Analysis Forms (PAFs) for the Moore Park New Construction design-
build project, B-35887, for your signature.

Justification:

These PAFs are being created to capture all available funding sources and current expenditures related
to the Moore Park New Construction project. The project scope includes constructing restrooms.
Therefore, Sanitary Sewer Bond is also allocated to the project, through the separate PAF, B-358878S,
also attached herewith.

Funding:

The current funding, as indicated on the attached PAFs, is sufficient to construct the Moore Park New
Construction project.

e Jeovanny Rodriguez, P.E., Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Douge, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Richard Pope, Construction Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)

Nelson Cuadras, Senior Construction Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)




PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cip Date Prepared: 2-Oct-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION CUREVOL
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA] 2-Racreation & Culture ]
PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construction PROJECT NO: B-35887
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 3600 NW 7th Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 6,248,684.70
CATEGORY: Parks and Recraation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 7,605,462.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: § 7,605,462,00
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Joge Caldeira (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1290 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR. MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT: Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ~ ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 5115/2011 START: 811712009 ADV: 1212312009 ADV: 12123/2009 START: 1111872012 START:
END:  10/26/2012 END: AWARD: 803002010  AWARD:  3/4/2011 END: 9152013 END:
o : 06141128 : 02/40110
Conceptual {% Plans Date Bid Open i Paid to Dot
Date: % of Phase: 100% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) _%of | Pre-Design | %of | CurrentDesign | % of i T Design Phase Paid to | e Date
Consultant; 2288 Zyscovich, Inc, copE | Const | Est, Design | Const Estimate Const | : Date
1 Qutside Consultant - Design Criteria - Zyscovich 101 26% % 160,482 | 28% § 178,479 $ 178,479 $ 143,791 81.0%
2 CIP - Design Management 1.02| 50% $ 310,860 | 3.0% $ 200,000 3 144,990 $ 144,990 | 100.0%
3 Outside Design Fes - Ardaman 1.01 01% § 7,319 B 7,319 $ 7.319 | 100.0%
4 Misc. Services-Geotech. Testing 1.01 01% % 4,000 3 2.600 0.0%
5 Misc Services-Other 1.01) 0.5% § 30,000 § 1,000
8 Parmit & Impact Fees 1.04 2% § 100,000
7 Advertising 1.01 8 905 $ 205 $ 905 | 100.0%
8
9
21 10
v 11
O B
L PRODUCTION TOTALS S 501,442 | $ 491,703 | § 334,293 (| § 297,008
|
= Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
E CONST: PHAS,E oM Construction by PM Estimate Orders Pajd fo Date fo Date
© | Contractor: 0000 To be Assighed CODE
<
a 1 Construction Cosl (Prime Contractor) - Pirtle 200 100% $ 5,653,750 | 100% $ 5,742,808 $ 5742808 $ 428,144 | 7.0%
= 2 Const, Cost = Me Court Construction 2.00 1% § 37,700 3 29,700 $ 37,700 | 127.0%
< 3 Const. Contingancy Allowance 2,00 10% $ 565,375 8% § 478,740
Q| 4 Changs Orders Constrution 2.00 1% § 95,540
W | & Other Related Construction Sarvices 200 6% 3 391,791
< | 6 Tennis Center ADA Modifisations 2.00 0% § 25,000
=) 7
=
0 . CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 6,219,125 | § 6,771,579 | § 5,772,608 || $ 465,844
W
b Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
fd GONST. ADMIN. (B-CEO} CODE Administration Administration Estimate - Administration Administration Phase | to Date
- Pald to Date
a ;
x 1 CEO Consultant - M3 Concepts 3.01 1.3% $ 87,760 $ 87,760 3 82,858 | 94.0%)|
% | 2 Const Mgnt by CIP Canst, Mgr 3.02| 50% § 310,980 | 22% §$ 150,000 $ 14,842 3 14,842 | 100.0%
3
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS § 310,960 | $ 237,760 | $ 102,602 || $ 97,699
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
Expenses
1 CIP Depl. (Gen. Admin, Fees) 400 50% $§ 310,960 | 1.2% § 80,000 $ 14,862 $ 14,862 | 100.0%
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 310,960 | $ 80,000 $ 14,862 || $ 14,862
Estimated Additional " Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 _Program Management - M3 Congepts 8.00 | & 24,420 | § 24,420 | § 24,420 100.0%
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 24,420 | § 24,420 | $ 24,420 || § 24,420
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
B-No. B-3588 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL me—————— e e e
D827, $ 7,366,907 | § 7,605,462 | § 5,248,685 || § 899,831
PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Design criteria package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F. community bullding center that will incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that
will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfields, The project will also include a new daycare center of approximately 3,000 S.F, a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage
systermn and a new open park area/cemmunity gathering space.

PROJECT SCOPE

Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 {YEAR 2 'YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6
i

27

i
3
/ C e
Client Approval: Juan Pascuai L Date: s ﬁA*AZ—

Director; Parks and Recreation

1) The original PAF (dated 24-Nov-2008) was for the Master Plan Charrstt8 ONLY and the first column of this PAF was developed for the D/B hidding phase
PAF (partially signed, dated 7-Dec-2009),
% 2) The new daycare center, community center and parking on the north side of the park will be done first prior to demolition of the existing daycare center to
2 |allow for the continuity of this services.
09/19/2012: RESO# 12-0316 dated 09/13/2012 allocation to B-35887S of Sanitary Sewer as a fund source for B-35887.
AVAILABLE FUTURE
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
1087 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 3117156 District(5) Neighborhood Quality of Life $ 26,000
1052 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bands (Series 1) 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisition 3 298,641
1584 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisiti- $ 46,000
vy |1058  385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331418 Neighborhood Park Improvem $ 25,000
E}" 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331418 Neighborhood Park improvem § 4,663,681
o 11584 3B5200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvem: 3 4,640
3 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 333145 Soccer Complex Development $ 500,000
“ 11422 387011 impact Fees - Ord 12750 331419 Neighbeorhood Park Improvem § 443,600
g 1464 888960 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 1 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisiti $ 146,829
D 1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisiti § 704,171
i 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331419 Heighborhood Park Improvemi 3 13,000
1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improvem $ 487,000
1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 333145 Soccer Complex Development $ 260,000
FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-35887 ACTUAL EROJEGTER
T T § 7,606,462
Initiated by: Jose Caldeira Date: lo-2 - Doy
Project Manager: Capital Improvements
Approved by: Marcel Douge Data: l 0 i 2 = \"L-
Team Leader Design: Capiial improvements
Approved by: Nelson (:uacirasl ’ ’ Date: 10 = lﬂl[ 2
g Senior Construction Manager :
= Schedule Vearifiad By: NZA Date:
< Project Manager; Capital Imaovements \}\ \T.: Signature
2 | Reviewed by: Edwlige De Cmmpe@/ﬂ 3;{?2... Yvette Smith 5 ‘0\11 ) 4 Date;
~ Program Control Manager i Administrator; Buddet Director; Budget
T
= | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE ;i /%Q Date: /O— Z"'/ 2~
Assislanl Director: Capital Improvements ! ﬂ
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date: /b_/f/g,
Director: Parks and Recreation [
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE vete:_ LS [/ 7/ —
Director: Capital Improvements Signatura 3 4 4
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor 7Y 0 Ai}?tals |
| [Ay
g Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Goordinator !9424//2‘ ///4 /m\\%
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board ! Date Recelved | Signature or Initlals f

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:
Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige Da Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager,

PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIp Date Prepared: 2-Oct-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION "ORIGINAL
PROGRAM| 351-Sanitary Sewars | AREA[ 2-Recroation & Culture i
PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construction D5 - Sanltary Sewer Component PROJECT NO: B-358873
ADDRESS./ LOCATION: 3600 NW 7th Avenue ) ' DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Sanitary Sewers CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: $ 500,000.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recraation CURRENT FUNDS; § 500,000.00
GLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Caldelra (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1290 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR, MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT; Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 5/15/2011 START: ADV: 12/23/2009 ADV: START: 10/22/2012 START:
END: 9/20/2012 END: AWARD: 6/30/2012 AWARD: END: 8/18/2013 | END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase; 0% NTP Date: % Pald
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | Pre-Design | % of | Current Design | % of Bkl Design Phase Paid to | to Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned cope | Const ! Est, Design Const Estimate Const Dats
1 Cutside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02
3 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 1.01
4
5 —
[}
7
8
9
21 10
‘g 1
o112 .
:I’ PRODUCTION TOTALS
2
- E Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bjd Resufts & Change Construction Phase | % Paid
Q CONST. PHASE 1% CON) Construction by PM Estimate Orders Pald to Date to Dafe
< | Contractor: 0000 Tc be Assigned CODE
Q
= 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contracior) 2.00 100% $ 500,000
=< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00
Q 3 Permit Fea 2.00
Wi oy
~
< 5 .
Bl s : ]
|
(%] CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 500,000
w
- Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Pald
o . : S
o | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration An’mmrftratfan Phase | to Date
- Pajd to Dafe
Q
'3 1 Const Engr. Obs. (CEQ) Consult, 3.01
% | 2 Const. Mgntby CIP Const. Mgr 3.02
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
i i i 1 Dat
ADMIN. EXPENSES (E-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Pald to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CopeE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date fo Date
1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (0-MGT) 8.00
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
fe
Pre-Design Esti : i
BNo. B-35837S PROJECT GRAND TOTAL re-Design stimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
- $ 500,000
PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

Capital Improvements & Transportation

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

cip

Date Prepared: I

NON-CIP ]

VERSION i

23-Nov-2010
| REVOTEE

P e

PROGRAM|

J331-Parks and Recreation

| AREA|

2-Recrealion & Culture

PROJECT NAME: Maore Park New Construetion FROJECT NO: B.36887
ADDRESS { LOCATION: 3600 NW 7ih Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: § 360,872,386
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST, COST: § 7,606,074,00
I CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Racreation CURRENT FUNDS: § 7,608,462.00
CLIENT CONTAGT: Ed Blance TEL.: (305} 418-1263 FUTURE FUNDS:
"~ DESIGN MANAGER: Fernando Paiva'(CIP) ™~ CTTTTYEL 0GB 242 e TUTTTTTTTRUND SRORTRALLE ST T B 00y
CONSTR, MANAGER: Nelson Guadras {CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUGTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED i ACTUAL ESTIMATED { ACTUAL ESTIMATED i AGTUAL
START:  BM7/2009 ! START: f_!f‘l?!QOOQ ADV: 1242312009 TADVY START: BN&Z011 i START:
END:  12018/2009 } END:  12(18/2008 AWARD: 1012012010 |AWARD: END: 26203 1 ENm
Conceptual % Plans Date: 1218108 |Bid Open: i 3
Date: % af Phase: 0% NTP Dater P e % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | PreDesign | % of | CurrentDesign | %of | Post-Bid Dasign Phase Paidto | te Date
Consultant; 2288 Zyscovich, ing. W Const ;. Est. Deslgn | Const Estimate Gonst | Date
1 Qulside Consultant - Prime Basic Dasign Fee 1.01] 3.8% § 160,462 | 26% § 160,482 % 178,479 || 3 143,791 81.0%
2 CIP - Design Managament 1.02] 50% $ 310,860 | 50% % 313,600 8 8,378 H 66,3978 { 100.0%
3 Prime Basic Deslgn Fee PO 802350 1.01 03% § 17,897
4 Gen Production Phase Contingency 1011 03% & 15000 | 0.2% § 15,000 8 7,690 | 5 5,080 86.0%
5 Misc. Services-Other 101 0.7% § 30,000 | 0.2% § 13,000
6 Permit & lmpact Fees 1.01 1% 3 76,000
7 Advarlising 1.01 Bl 805 s 906 & 905 | 100.0%
8
& ]
W1 10
w
o
© PRODUCTION TOTALS § 518,442 | § 586,884 | § 253,453 1 § 216,165
I :
= " Pre- Dusign Estimatad | Current Construction | Bid Results & Change Construction Phase | % Paid
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) et Construction by PM Estimate Orders Pald to Date to Date
¢ | Confractor: 0000 To be Assigned | CODE
=
a 1 Construciion Cost (Prime Conlractor) 2001 100% & 5,653,760 100% & 5,700,000
= | 2 Const Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 585,375 10% % 570,000
<| 3
ﬁ 4
Pl IR
; CONSTRUCTION TOTALS § 6,219,125 | § 8,270,000 |
:,; f Estimated Construction| Currant Construction Construction Construction % Faid
W . L eo Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | fo Date
. CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) ; CODE ‘bald 1o Dute
U ¥
113 1 M3 D+D for OBC Field Project - Deslgn 3.01 1.4% & 87,770 $ 87,760 5 52,276 60.0%
3 2 Consl Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3021 50% § 310880 | 5.0% 3 313,500 $ 342 B 342 | 100.0%
i3 '
Lty
5
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 310,980 | § 401,270 | § 88,102 || & 52,617
i Estimated Current Administratlye Administrative Administratlve Phase | % Pald
2 i Administrative Expensas Estimate Bxpenses Pald to Date {o Date
ADMIN, EXPENSES (6-ADM) i CopE Expenses
i
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin, Fees} 4,00 50% % 313.500 & 2.897 § 3.897 | 100.0%
2 E
ADWMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 313,600 | & 3,807 || ¢ 3,887
Estlmated Additional Current Additional Additlonal Project Additianal Tasks Pald to | % Pald
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS i CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 PROGRAM MGNT (0-MGT) 80013 24,420 | § 24420 | ] 24,420 100.0%
2 - .
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 24,4201 % 24,420 | § 24,420 {]| § 24,420
Pre-Desion Estimatad Post-Bid Pald fo Date
F o PROJECT BRAND TOTAL
B-to,  B-3£487, 5 7,381,807 | § 7,606,074 | § 269,872 || § 297,100
PAF FCRM P:inferi on: 117232010 Page1of2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/05




PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

Design criterla package and design/bulld services for a new 15,000 8.F. communily buifding center that will incorporaie office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvemenis that
will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfields. The project will also Include a new daycare center of approximately 3,000 S.F, a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage
W sysiem and a new open park area/community gathesing space.
o, -
[w]
8]
%
b
o
B
iy
o}
o
o,
.|Qperating Cost Assoglated with Project: IYEAR 1 iYEAR 2 !YEAR 3 'YEAR4 ~ !YEARGE ) YEAR 6
: I : o | {
Client Approval: Ernest Burkeen Date:
Diraclor: Parks & Recreation Signature
1} The orlginal PAF (dated 24-Nov-2008) was for the Master Plan Charrette ONLY and the first column of this PAF was developed for the D/B bidding phase
PAF (partially signed, dated 7-Dec-2009).
ég 2) The new daycare canter, community center and parking on the north ¢ide of the park will be done first prior to demelition of the existing daycare center to
2z |allow for the continully of this services.
: N : " AVAILABLE FUTURE -
AWARD NAME AND NUNMBER oA _
1087 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Sedes 1) 311715 District{5) Neighborhood Quality of Life $ 26,000
1052 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Beries 1) 331412 Litlle Haitl Park Land Acqulsition $ 343,641
«» |1058 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Honds (Series 1) 331419 Neighbarhood Park Improvem $ 28,000
3 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331418 Neighbarhood Park Improvemi $ 4,667,181
o |1684 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defsnse Bonds (Serigs 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvemi $ 1,040
g 1584 385200-3 2002 Homsland Defensa Bonds (Series 3) 313146 Soccer Complex Development $ 500,000
0 11422 387011 Impact Fees - Ord 12750 331418 Nelghborheod Parl Improvern:t s 443,800
g 888880 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 1 331412 Little Haiti Park Lend Acquisiti § 148,829
o |1496 888961 Sunshine Stale Financing Commission Mumber 2 331412 Little Haifl Park Land Acquisltt 5 704,171
L 1498 888861 Sunshine Staie Financing Commission Number 2 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvemr 3 500,000
1498 888961 Sunshine Stale Financing Commission Number 2 3331456 Soccer Complex Development $ 250,000
FUND GRAND TOTAL - . BNo, B-36887 L] ACTHAL ROJECTED .
g 8 7,605,462
- v I
Initiated by: Fernandn Paiva Date: l l !2-% f \ o
Projest Manager: Caplial Improvemenls T i
Approved by: Marcel Douge Date: ! I 1
Team Leader Dasign: Capital impiovements ¢
Approved by: Nelson Cuadras Data: ’ P"’ 2.} fﬁ
= Senlor Gonsfruction Manager Slgnaluje i S
[}
o Schedule Verified By: John DePazos ; i Date: / / 2,5 /U
< Projecl Manager ?I‘]i' 0 W S 7 ’
2 | Reviewsd by: Edwige De Grumpe/@ Yvette Smith ﬂﬁ “\ Dale:
é Program Conlral Manag...—" Administralor: Blidgel Direclor: Budgat =
= § Verlfied by: Albert Sosa, PE ;‘7 R e I Date: |
Assistanl Diraclor - Capilal improvement %ﬁ/ i =T
Aulhorized by : Ernest Burkeen Y v pate:_ ¢ e
Dirgctar; Parks & Recreation M 7
Authorizad by : Alice N. Bravo, PE Date: ’} ‘;—ZSVW/C")
Director; Capilal Improvements Signature
QRIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker [ Caplta) Improvements fith Floor ' lnuuelff
Receipt of PAF by Capltal Improvements Program Puhlic Relations Coordinator
= Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Date Received / Signature or Initials

Exceulod PAF MUST be electranically distrlbuted fo_the follawing individuals:
Direclor of the Cliant Department, Yveito 8mith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senlor Project Managier and Projoct Manager.

PAF FORM Printad on: 11/23/201¢ Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/08



4. Marine Stadium Restoration Phase |

NAME OF PROJECT: MIAMI MARINE STADIUM RESTORATION PHASE I
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Public Facilities

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $175.000

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Seties 3

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 326008 Marine Stadium Marina

f grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [X] YES []NO
AMOUNT: __$175,000 EXPIRATION DATE:

DESCRIPITON OF PROJECT To accept a grant award from the Florida Inland N'ngatlon District

IND) for the Miami Marine Stadium Restoration Phase [ project. The Phase I project will provide a
structural assessment of in the water structures such as the pilings and seawall,
TLocation: _Along Marine Stadium

HD/NIB MOTION 10-69

A MOTION TO FUND THE MIAMI MARINE STADIUM RESTORATION PHASE I

MOVED: H. Goa
SECONDED: M. Cruz
ABSENT: R. Aedo, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, A Sumner

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Pablo Perez-Cisneros, who voted no.

5. Moore Park New Construction — Additional Funding

NAME OF PROJECT:; MOORE PARE NEW CONSTRUCTION - ADDITIONAL
FUNDING

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7.759.229 ($4,536,862 is Homeland Defense of which $1.025,000 was

previously approved)
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 and 3/District 5 Neighborhood Quality of

Life/Little Haiti Park Tand Acquisition/Neighborhood Park Improvement & Impact Fees, Sunshine State
Financing Cominission No. 1 & 2

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design criteri

community building center that will incorporate office, chsswgm and recreational spaces and site
improvements that will synergize with the existing tennis center and plavfields. The project will also include a
new daycare center of approximately 3,000 S.F., a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage system and

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 10-70

A MOTION TO FUND THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION INITIATIVES - CITY HALL.

MOVED: E. Broton
SECCNDED: R. Lambert
ABSENT; R. Aedo, N, Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, A Sumner

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Omar Travieso and Henry Zayas-Bazan, who voted no.

4 November 23, 2010




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1 DATE: 10/26/10 DISTRICT: _5
NAME OF PRQJECT: MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Yarks & Recreation
INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Fernando Paiva (30514161242
CLP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
JRESOLUTION NUMBER;: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER:

2, BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are hunds lmdgctcd‘ .YES [ INO  Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: §2.7 i !

X ission o.'i L
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419

I grant funded, is there ¢ City match requirement? [_] YBS OnNo
AMOUNT: EXNPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgered? [ YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Opermtions and Maintenance Budger
3, 5COPE OF PROJECT:

Ladividuals / Departments who pmvidcd input

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design eriteria package and desipn/build sesvices for a new 15,000 S.F. community
Mﬂmmﬂmumm&mwgl@jpm_ﬂ ﬂ“d_._lif;imum._m_iﬂms rements that will
ill g e

aread commu '].EB{, gmi}g‘r'gn!r SpaCe.
Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue

ADA Complinat? [ YES [JNO [ N/A

Approved by Auvdic Committea? []Jves [INO [XIN/A DATE APPROVED: 10/19/10
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? FI1vEs [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 1D/26/10
Approved by Commission? Oves OONO [ON/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scoper [ YES [T NO (If YES see Ttem 5 belaw)

Time Approval [} 6 moaths [} 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [ NO  Ifyes,
|DESIGN COST:
[ CONSTRUCTION COST: :
Is conceptoal estimate within project budget? [JYES[INO
IF not, have additional funds been identified? [1vEs E:I NO
Source(s) of additionzal funds: i .
 Approved by Commission? [Jves [INO [ON/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Qversight Bonrd? [Iyes [INO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Depariments who provided input

Jusdficarions for change:

Deseription of change:

Fiseal Impact CyesTINO HOW MUCH?
Hava addifonal funds been identificd? [ JYES [ NO
Soncce(s) of additional funds: .

i impact : e
Approved by Commission? [(Jves N0 [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bowd Oversight Board? [dyes N0 [ON/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

4
] APF]{O\’AMW DATE: 10/26/10

BOND QVEIS/GHI BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials B YES [ NO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Alice N, Bravo, P.E., Director Date:
Capital Improvements Program
. Subjest:

October 26, 2010 File: B-35887

. _
From: Fez'ﬁam Jr., ATA References:

Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program

Enclosures:

PAF for Moore Park New Construction

Project

PAF-Rev1 dated 10/26/10

The above named project requires the following:

Description:

Attached please find the Project Analysis Form (PAF) for the project entitled “Moore Park New

Construction, B-35887" for your signature,

Justification:

This project is to be awarded soon upon successful negotiations with the selected firm for design and

construction.

Funding:

The project is to be partially funded utilizing Homeland Defense Neighborhood Series [ and III as

indicated in the attached }’A}"‘.

FMP/finp

Ce: Albert Sosa, P.I., Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Dougé, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)



BREVIOUSLY APPROVED

m > PRO}ECT ANALYSIS FORM clp Date Prepared: 26-0ct-2010
t 7} Caplital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP ] VERSION b
_ PROGRAM| * Parks and Recrealion | AREA] Recrealion & Culiure
PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construction PROJECT NO: B-35887
ADDRESS 7 LOGATION: 3800 NW 7th Avenue DISTRIGT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Verlcat PROJECT POST-BID TQTAL § N
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: §  7,759,220.00
CLIENT DEPT: P&R-Parks and Recraation CURRENT FUNDS: §  §,006,462.00
GLIENT CONTACT: £d Blance TEL.: 308-416-1253 " FUTURE FUNDS: § i
---DEGIGN MANAGER!-Femando-Paiva Jr.(CIR)...... TEL,:. 3054181242 oo UND SHORTEALL: .§. ....(1,853,76 7,00} ..
CONSTR, MANAGER: Nelsen Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-418-1264 PROCUREMENT: Deslon/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED AGTUAL
START: i START: ADV: [ ADV; START: 41302012 START:
END: END: AWARD: [AWARD: END: A(30/2013 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Qpen: 0219110 . o
Data: % of Plasa; [NTP Date: Paid to Date Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) Bof | Pre-Desiarn % of 3 Current Design | % of { Post-Bid Daslgn Phase Paid fo fo
Consultant: zyscovich, inc {DSP} [Cope | Canst | Est Design | Gonst | Esfimats Const | Date Date
1 Consultani - Priroz Basic Design Fee-PO 902321 1.01 3.8% § 160482  2.6% § 160,452 3 126,318
2 Piime Basic Deslgn Fee-PO B02350 1.04 3 17,087 3 17427
3 CiP - Design Management 1.04 5.0% § 310,960 ] 319,115 ] 88,378
4 Gen Production Phase Cantingsncy 1.01 0.3% $ 15,000 0.2% § 15,000
5 Misc, Bervices - Olher 1.01 0.7% § 30,000 0.5% 8 13,000 $ 5080
6 1.01 00% § 808 § 905
7 Permit Fees - Cily of Miami 0.8% § 50,000
8 PermitImpacl Fees - Quiside Agencles 0.8% 3 50,000
g
g PROBUCTION TOTALS 5 516,442 | $ 626,409 | 3 -1 8 216,116
©
fol ] Esfimated Construction | Current Consfruction | Bid Results & Change || Construction Phase Paid | %
< | CONST. PHASE (4-CON} By P Esflimate Orders to Date Pald
= | Contraclor: Coniastor? - A2 (0I8) | CODE 1
a ESintutstndli Date
- 1 Construction Cost {Prme Contractor) 200 1000% § 5,653,750 1 100% § 5,802,100
g 2 Consteuction Conlingsncy Allowanca 2001 0.0 8 566,376 0% § 680,210
3
o
= 4
<P B
| 6
Wil
=g 8
§ CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 6,210,126 | 8 6,382,310 | 8 -1 8 -
s ;
13 i Estimated Constructlon |  Currant Construction Constraetion Consiructlon % Pafd
30 H Adminisfration Administratlon Estimate Adminlstration Administration Phase |ip Date
CONST, ADMIN. (8-CEQ) CODE
r‘.f: e ’ ! Paid 1o Date
%
ol 1 Copsluction Eng. Observation (CEO) Consullant 3.01 :
[+ 2 Consl, Mgni by CIP Const, Mar 304 | s00% § 310,960 3 319,115 & 186
“ls JOC Administsalion - The Gordian Group {1,95%) 3.03
4 M3 D+Dfor OBC Field Projecl - CEO 1.36% § 87,770 $ 52,274
5
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 310,980 | $ 406,885 | 5 -1 % 52,480
Esfimatod Curront Adminlsirative Administrative Administrative Phase Pald | % Paid
ADMIN, EXPENSES (8-ADM) COnE Adguni;tra thve Expenses Estimate Expenses to Date fo Date
xpenses
1 CiP Department {Mgmt./BudgetProcurement/Comin.)  4.00 ) 60% 8 310,860 | 5.0% § 318,415 5 4,0d4
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 310,980 | $ 319,115 | § ] 4,044
) _ | Estimatad Addilional | Current Additional Tasks | Addifional Project Addifional Tasks Paidfo | %
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS GLRIE Tasks ) Estimate Tasks Date Pald
1 M3 D4D for OBC Fleld Project - Design 70018 2442018 : 24,420 $ 24,420
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS s 24,420 | § 24,420 | § -1 8 24,420
Bre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
Ko, PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Treeal sRClEes Fosa racioLae
B-No 1 $ 7,381,907 | § 7,759,228 |§ s 297,040
PAF FORM Printed on: 10i26i2010 Page 10f2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10131706




PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

Design crlleria package and deslgn/bulld services for a new 15,000 5.F. community building center fhat vall incorporate ofiice, classroom and recreafional spaces and site improvements thal will
synargize with the exisling lennis canler and playhslds. The project will alse include a new daycars center of approximatsly 3,000 S.F, a new driveway with parking spaces-and dralnage system
and a naw open park arealcommunily gathering space.
i)
o,
Q
W
2]
b
3]
w
-
Q
'3
EY
Operating Cost Asseciated with Project: IYEAR 1 IYEAR 2 IYEAR 3 IYEAR 4 IYEAR § i YEAR 8
| | i | i i
Cilent Approval: Ernest Surkeen Dale:
Director: Parks & Recreatlon Signature

1) The original PAF {dated 24-Nov-2008) was for the Master Plan Charrette ONLY and the first column of this PAF was developed for the DIB bidding phase PAF
(pamally signed, datad 7-Dec-2009).

2) The new dayecare center and parking on the north side of the park will be done first prior to demolition of the existing daycare center to allow for the
continuity of this service.

Notfes

2 I AVAILABLE. |~ EUTURE. -
AWAF{D NAME AND NUMBER - Lot e

1087 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 311715 Distrigt {5) Nelghborheod Quality of Life § 25,000

o |1052 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1} 311412 Little Maili Park Land Acyuisition $ 343,041

3 1058 3852001 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 311419 Neighborhood Park Improvement $ 25,000

le 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds {Serdes 3} 311419 Neighhorhood Park improvement s 4,218,221

g 1422 367011 lmpact Fees - Ord 12750 311419 Neighborhood Parls Improvement $ 443,600

L4 BBBIBO Sunshing Stats Financing Commisslon Numbsr 1 214412 Little Haitl Park Land Acguisition 5 145,828

g 1496 BB6aY61 Sunshine Siate Financing Commission Mumber 2 311412 Little Haitl Park Land Acquisilion $ 704,171
=
L,

. & P : T i C ACTUAL - PROJECTED
lB~3588?7 F_UND GRAND TOTALJ B-No ‘B-3_5887 4 5008482 g - .
Inifiated by: Fernando Palva Jr, ::\—::71""" s Date: | O/% {!l <

Projscl Manager: Gapital Improvamants Signalija v =7 [§ (
Approved by: Marcel Dougé ( y \ AL A ) . Date th iﬂ. [ J in
] Team Leader. Capital Improvaments Y ; i f
. Approved by: Nelson Cuadras 1;@__ v 1D -24 ~f 0
! Taam Leader: Caplial improvemerits . W
g Schedule Verified By:  John De Pazos 5 /M——H Date: _Zagﬁé' -/0
g Prejac Manager. Capital imps ents
= Reviewed by Edwige De Crumpe -ﬁ JZ){/ J (”Xic‘{vette Smith ! Dale:
;;J e Conlrol Staff Administrator: Budget Diractor; Budgat ;
= | Authorizad by : Albert Sosa, PL.E. /'%" Dale: jo /é{_é/f [
Assistant Qirector: Capital impravemenis Signature  © & 7 ;‘
Aufhorized by : Ermnest Burkeen ) Date:
Direclor: Parks & Recraation Signaluze
Authorized by : Allce N, Bravo, PE Date:
Director: Capilal iImprovemeanls Signalure
QRIGINAL TO: Molanle Whitaker / Capital Improvemants Bti Floor A . lnilitnfs%
a Reseipt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Public Relations Coordinator W%/\/ / /
§ Tz [O/2 e S
= Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Qversight Board Date Recefed | Signaturedr initials ©

Execuisd PAF MUST ba elactronigelly distributed 1o the folloveing individuals:
Diractor of the Client Depastiaient, Yvelte Smith, Edwlge De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORN Printed on: 10/26/2010 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 16/31/08



» Moore Park New Construction

NAME OF PROJECT: MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7,759,229 ($4,611,862 is Homeland Defense)

SOURCE OF FUNDS Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 and 3/District 5 Neighborhood Quality of Life/Little
Neighborhood Pask Improvement & Impact Fees, Sunshine State Financin

Commission No. 1 & 2

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design criteria package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F,
community building center that will incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that

will synesgize with the existing tennis center and playfields. The project will also include a new daycare center of
approximately 3,000 §.F., a new driveway with patking spaces and drainage system and a new open park

area/community gathering space.

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 10-62

AMOTION TO FUND THE MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION.

MOVED: R. Lambert
SECONDED: H. Goa
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, P. Perez-Cisnerecs, D. Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Robert Powers, who voted no.

Note for the Record: The Beard approved funding in the amount of $1 million.

HD/NIB MOTICN 10-64

A MOTION TO PROVIDE THE BOARD WITH COPIES OF RENDERINGS OF MOORE PARK
SUBMITTED TO ALYCE BRAVO BY BOARD MEMBER RICARDO LAMBERT.

MOVED: R. Powers
SECONDED: D. Berley
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, H. Goa, P. Perez-Cisneros, D. Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

V. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:

HD/NIB MOTION 10-65

AMOTION TO ADJOURN TODAY'S MEETING.

MOVED: D. Berley
SECONDED: M. Cruz
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, P. Perez-Cisneros, . Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

6 October 26, 2010



4. Bayside Historic Signs — Additional Funding

NAME OF PROJECT: BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGNS — DESIGN SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-39910K

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $33.000 of which $25,000 was previously approved: currently requesting $8,000

of the remaining HD funds
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 2 — Neighborhood Quality of Life
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Replacement of existing street and/or stop signs with new_historical street

and/or stop signs located within the Bayside Historic Neighborhood.

LOCATION: (1) NE 69 St and Biscayne Blvd; (2) NE 69 St and NE 70 St; (3) NE 71 St and NE 69 St: (4) NE 72 St
and NE 10 Ave; (5) NE 72 St and NE 8 Ave: (6) NE 71 St and NE 8 Ave; (7) NE 68 St & Biscavne Blvd & (8) NE 68
Stand NE 7 Ct

HD/NIB MOTION 12-29

A MOTION TO FUND THE BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGNS - ADDITIONAL FUNDING.

MOVED: E. Broton

SECONDED: O. Aluko

ABSENT: N. Alvarado, M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann

AYE: O. Aluko, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

R. Powers, J. Solares, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 10-0.

IV. PROJECT UPDATE:
1. Moore Park New Construction

Jeovanny Rodriguez, CIP Assistant Director, stated that the original plan for the design included
keeping the existing parking lot as is, just making minor modifications, resurfacing and keeping the two
existing driveway entrances. Mr. Rodriguez stated that the plan was rejected by DOT.

Board Member Sumner stated that she met with DOT and was told that the Department submitted a
plan with one entrance and that had been approved. At no time did DOT state that it would be illegal
because it has been existing for quite some time, which would mean it is illegal now. Board Member
Sumner stated that there has been a change because she received information from the Department
that there will be two entrances at the park.

Mr. Rodriguez stated that the plan has been changed back to the original design.
Board Member Sumner stated that Mr. Rodriguez is making a representation concerning DOT that was

not made to her, which is why she requested that a staff person from DOT be present at the meeting to
clarify the situation. Board Member Sumner stated she would follow up on the project.

6 November 27, 2012




"gounyjdwod yqy 40f sSAbmyjom 21310103 Jo Juswade|day ToResgnRsni "siiedas

dwey soueiiug yay/Suped

]EMBPIS JO U0IIONIISU0IAL pue sdwel aduesjua yay pue |[e1s 3upjied 192415-U0 YAy (Z) 0m1 JO UOIIINIISUOD) L > [ 0091 5 193415-UQ J91Ud) }33A "d 31D yied AajpeH
'9d03s ay1 01 pappp a4am bunuiod pup uonPI0ISAI 31 YIOM

03143233 YiM S12uado 100p Yy 23DWOoIND () 1o :UOREIYNSAT “Suipiing 323|A] 8y} 0} 9JUBJIIUS BPIS YLOU , ” siauadQ

2y31 1e dwel gInd 21240U00 YAV Ue JO uolie|jeisul ‘os|y “Suipjing ayj j0 3PIS HOU 33 Ul Pa1eJ0| SLUO0JISS] USWOom Ie6e §] 0057 s 100(Q WO00.153Y JaIU3) }33N d 21D yled AsjpeH
pue usw ay3 03} S1I00p 3duUeIIUB BY] 40} SJauado Joop [B1123)3 pue suolng uado ysnd (7) omi Jo uope||eisu)
"SUNPUOI Palaasal yum

{pnotys) s1n02 uoNg ysnd jopupa a4j123104d 0M1 fo LODJDISUI “DS|Y "UOIIPUOD JUSLIND S} 01 NP Padpjdal a1am ‘1 cgc’/ SUOIEJIPOA|

sabuiy yum sioop 1ixa fo sujpd (7) om] “UOREIGNASAT ‘3uUlp|Iing 8y JO 3PIS YIN0S 23 Ul Pa1ed0| SLI001ISa) Uslom Felie J 5 100(Q 1IX3 421U3) }B3IA "d 21D Mled AsjpeH
pue uaw Y3 0} SI00p 3dURIIUS BY3 J0) s1Buado JOoPp |B21I123|3 pue suoling uado ysnd () 1Ny JO uole||RISU|

3d00s 1S0D "1SNOD | SANNd aH 123royd
3131dINOD %00T
‘sdwel 91242U02 YV
pue a3eusis pue ‘Supjiew 10| Supped piay 404 syuswasosdwi ‘Sulp|ing 1a1ua) Joluas unsixs (3wpun; [EUORIPPY)
8y} 10} yo-doip/Airua pasanod e apnpul sjuswanosduwi yaed sayiQ “ezejd jeinyna e inge SSIIAI9S UB)SaQ - JAUR) LINOA MBN B AajpeH
jlim eyl eale jjo-doip palsa0d mau e YIM 192Uu0dIaul [im eale uoildadal/Aqqo| Suipping 66T &

€10 ‘0€ Aey ang

g1 - S524501d Ul 51 @95eyq guipplg
*219)dwod 9p¢ nuwuad

uny Aig “s18)dwo) %06 usisaq

8yl -adelols pue sadeds 221440 ‘Wood 12IndLwod ‘SWwoos §uijesw ‘SL00ISSE|D ‘SLI00IISal
pue s12%20| Juadelpe Yy3m WOooJ 351248X8 UE ‘LIN0D ||Bg1a3SEQ JoOpUl UB apnjaul |jim Suipjing
ay] ‘1834 suenbs gpp‘ez Aj1eWIX01dde JO 3UN10NI11S USIUSI YINOA MBU B JO UOIIINIISUOD

pue usisap ay3 1o Juawdinba pue sjeusleWw ‘Joge} ||e Jo Sulysiuing Jo s1sisuod 1aafoid siy |

sjuawanosdw| pjal4 pue 131Ua7) YINoA yled Aajpey

SNLV1S 3d00S

Sannd daH

1J310dd

VEBBSE-8 YILNID HLNOA M3N MHVd AI1AVYH

S$S3YO0YUd NI




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM
\\ fJF 4,
:.‘-‘ * uk
._g.l ,, \ ; ADDITIONAL FUNDING U P DA I
1. DATE: 4/26/11 DISTRICT: ..5......
NAME OF PROJECT: H PARKE NEW YOUT E - SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Packs and Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Ferna 2iva 416-1242
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35883A

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ [YES [ JNO Ifyes,
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT: §7.838.562

TOTAL DESIGN SERVICES: 944,604 3
HD FUNDS: vigusly approved on 11/2 - 561 Lgurr esting for design services $329

OTHER FUNDING SQURCES: 3500,000 Impact Fees, 83 8 Sunshin te Financin
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 5 Neighborhood Quality of Life and

Neighborhood Pack Improvements
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715 and 331419

If grant funded, is there a City march requirement? || YES [Ono
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [[] YES [[]NO Account Code(s):
Estimared Operations and Maintenance Budger

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: This project consists of furmshmg of all labor, materials and equipment for the
: 3 £ h 0 feet. Thi b ilding will incl

v at will abut a I laza. Oth i include a covered entrv/drop-off for the
exisung Senior Center building
LOCATION: 1300 NW 50t Sreeet

ADA Compliant? YES [INO [IN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? [Oyes [INO [N/A DATE APPROVED: _4/20/11
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? B YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _4/26/11
Approved by Commission? [1ves [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [C1YES [[] NO (If YES sec item 5 below)

Time Approval {716 months [} 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWMN
Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ ] YES ] NO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is concepiual estimate within project budget? CJYES[INO
If not, have additional funds been identified? Oyes[iNoO
Sourcefs) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? O vEs [JnoO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? {1YES [[INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input
Justifications for change:
Description of change:
Fiscal Impact (1YES[INO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been idendfied? [} YES[ ] NO

Source(s) of addidonal funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? I YES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [J¥Es [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6, COMMENTS

APPROVAL: W DATE: 4/26/11

BOND ovER@im BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES{INO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To:

From:

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director
Capital Improvements Program

Date;

Subject:

-

e o —
Femandx M. Paiva Jr., AIA

Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program

Enclosures:

References:

April 1, 2011 File: B-35883A

PAF for Hadley Park New Youth Center
Project - REV02

PAF-REV02 dated 2/22/11.

The above named project requires the following:

Description:

Attached please find Project Analysis Form (PAF) dated 22-Feb-2011, second revision (REV02), for
the project entitled “Hadley Park Youth Center and Field Improvements, B-35883A™ for your approval
and signature. This PAF is created to reflect the latest changes in scope of work and design fees.

Justification:

In March 2010 a revised PAF (REV01) was approved to convert the services of the design firm, RC&P,
from design criteria professional to conventional design/bid/build services. Subsequently the project
was placed on-hold for re-evaluation when estimated costs far exceeded available funding. This new
PAF reflects a reduced scope of work and reduced consultant design fees that adjust the project to a
reduced budget. Consequently, the funding shortfall was cut by $2,206,858. The reduced scope of work
includes the deletion of all site improvements including baseball field reconfiguration and art work in
the proposed new plaza adjacent to the new Youth Center building. The rest of the scope remains the

same.

Funding:

Funding for this project is currently available for design services.

FMP/MD/fmp

Cc: Albert Sosa, P.E., Assitant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Dougé, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)



2 PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM ciE Date Prepared: 22-Feb-2011
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIi] VERSION CUREVE2
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA] 2-Recreation & Culture ]
PROJECT NAME: Hadley Park New Youth Center PROJECT NO: B-35883A
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 1300 NW 50th Street DISTRICT: 5
] PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 305,695.59
' CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 7.838,562.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: § 5,876,805.00
CLIENT CONTACT: £d Biance TEL,: {305) 418-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Fernando Paiva, Als {CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1242 FUND SHORTFALL: % [1,961,757.05
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED i ACTUAL i
START: 812412009 : START: 9/30/200% ADV: 2113/2012 ;ADV: START: 811312012 . START:
END: 11202012 i END: AWARD: 7301z %AWARD: END: 8/18/2013 END:
C":Teﬁ?_mag opzace  moenDAE Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% % Pajd
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of Pre-Design Est.| % of Current Design | % of BB Design Phase Paid to | to Date
Consultant: 2681 Rizo, Carrenc & Partners, Inc. cope | Const - Design Const  Estimate Const Date
1 Prime Basic Design PO: 909154 1.01] 80% & 616,000 | 3.7% § 224 540 s 224,540 3 136,044 52.0%
2 Design Credit PO: 909154 1.01 -1.4% $ (85.495)
3 Additicnal Design Services WO #2 1.01 64% § 389,954
4 CIP - Design Management 1.02] 50% S 385000 | 5.0% § 305,605 ] 58,885 3 58,8685 | 10C.0%
5 General Production Phase contingency 1.01| 1.3% § 100,000 | 0.2% § 4¢,000
6 Permit Fees - COM 1.01 08% $ 5,000 £l 8.514 3 8,338 98.0%
7 Permit Impact Fee - Outside Agencies 1.01 08% § 50.000
8 Advartising 1.01 S 1.781 $ 1,781 | 100.0%]
9 —
%3 10
=
8 PRODUCTION TOTALS 8 1,101,000 | § 944,804 | § 293,720 || $ 208,049
$) &
Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
. -CON
o RONSIL BHASE (oam i ———— Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
;‘ Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned _CODE
: 1 Construction Cost {Prime Contractor) 2.00| 100% $ 7,000,000 | 100% § 5,558,460 .
< 2 Construction Contingency Aliowance 2.00 10% § 700,000 10% 3 555,646
a 3 Const Contingency Allcwance 2.00
= 4 Other Const. Related Services 2.00
<
5
21 5
m
: CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 7,700,000 | S 6,112,106 | & -l s -
=
o Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construciion % Paid
» | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEQ) | CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
i . = ; Paid fo Date
; 1 Construction Engingering Observation (CEQ) Consultar  3.01
w 2 Construction Management by CIP Construction Manage 3.02| 15% S 115500 | 50% S 305,605 S 5.142 3 5,142 | 400.0%
8 3 Caonstruction Inspections by CIP Inspector 3.02] 35% S 268,500 |
4 4 JOC Administration - The Gordian Group 3.03
&1 s
B —
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS S 385,000 | 8 305,605 | $ 5142 || § 5,142
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (5-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimafe Expenses Paid to Date fo Date
’ Expenses
1 CIP Depariment (Mgmt./Budgst/Procurement/Comm.} 400 50% S 385000 | 50% S 305,505 s € 834 $ 6,834 | 1000%
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 385,000 | § 306,605 | $ 6,834 || & 6,834
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS £O0e Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date fa Dafe
1 s
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
3 ¥ PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Hie-setan =stimatec restsi e
Edlo. BofaBed s 9,571,000 | § 7,667,920 | 305,696 || § 220,025
PAF FORM Printed on; 2i22/2011 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



This project consists of furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment for the design and construclion of & new youth center of approximately 23,000 square feel. The new building will include
an indoor basketball court, an exerciseAweight room adjacent to lockers and bathrooms, classrooms, meeting rooms, computer room, office spaces and storage. The building lobby/reception
w {area will interconnect with a new covered drop-off area that will abut an open plaza. Other park improvements include a covered entry/drop-off area for the existing Senior Center building. Alsc
g the project will include a new playground and expanded parking lot as funding allows
Q
0
[
Q
w
~
o]
o
a
Operating Cost Associated with Project: {YEAR 1 YEAR 2 'YEAR3  |YEAR4 'YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Client Approval: Ernest Burkeen Date:
Director: Parks & Recreation Signature
REV01: The original scape of work changed from a two story building to one story and a few items were deleted from the project such as the open pavilion
and picnic shelters. Also, the project design services changed from Design Criteria Professional services to full architectural design service.
;E. REV02: To meet current available budget additional items were deleted for this project such as the baseball field improvements and proposed art work for the
2 |new plaza area and building fagade.
AVAILABLE FUTURE
© AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
g 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 311715 District(5) Neighborhood Quality of Life 5 676,382
g 14968 3852003 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park improvements H 2,060
o |1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvem $ 912,835
@ 11422 367011 impact Fees - Ord 12750 331419 Neighborhood Park improvemt $ 500,000
g 1496 888961 Sunshine Siate Financing Commission Number 2 331419 Neighborhood Park improvemt 1S 3,785,628
D — .
w ACTUAL PROJECTED
FUN ND -No. B-35883A
D GRAND TOTAL B 5 $ 5.876.805
Initiated by: ~ Fernando Paiva, AlA //"‘_7)/’—- Date: 2/2 ?/] l
Project Manager: Capital Improvements f;i?}l‘” e ¢ . ]
Approved by: .~ Marcel Douge, R.A. OLAJL& AU g Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvemenis Si% d
Approved by: . Nelson Cuadras Date: 2"'22" !{
g - Senior Conslruction Manager Signat Z o 2 2 - {
= |Schedule Verified By:  John DePazos = p—"_ Dale
o Project Manager 9F;L V) (Sigrature O
9_ Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Z% Q[;zﬁ/ﬂ Yvette Smith “!5 . Date:
~ Program Control Manager Administrator: Bubigbt Direcler: Budget yf
< /P " Eo F
> | Verified by: Albert Sosa, P.E. / T e pae 2 SP2C /)
Assislant Direclor: Capilal Improvements s%’ o V(:;;’ ; 7 7
Authorized by : Ernast Burkeen / ; %"&«‘/Vs_ Date: Z_/LZ/ZM!
Direclor: Parks & Recrealion / Signalurg,
Authorized by : Alice N. Bravo, P.E. M ZQ" Date: 3 - 28'{(
. Direclor: Capital Improvemenls Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor , | S~ ) %ni!ialsi:
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator 4_ / / Vﬁ C'é’;? /{/
9 ; ¢
g el Wbl o
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board , Dite Received | Signature or Initials /

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed fo the following individuals:
Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 2/22/2011 Page 20of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



00°09%'9s5‘s S 350D UORINASUO) 3|qeqoid Jo. aewns3 _muo 1
00'0Zy'6v5 $ | |e10] - n_sm ﬂ:mEm_SEE_ 2115
00°00%'TT S| 00T A 451056 guip|ing 423ua7) 101uas SUIISIXd BYL J0j dALIP J10-douQ :mcn_md. £
00°000'vt ¢ 0088 S i5l005 Sulpjing J21ua) JOluas SulISIXe Ayl 1oy ealy palano) yo-doig| 9T
00°00b VET $ oozt $ 45|002TT 133U) YN0 Mau ay) Joj Jjo-doia/dupjied yeydsy| ST
00007°TTT $ | 0088 S 15/00vC 191U3) YINOA M3U 31 J0) BAJY PaIaA0)| v
00°0Z5°TT S| 006 $ 45(0821 sylemapis MAON|  ET
00'006°9€T S| 0001 S 4S|06SET Juiping 1004 pue 131Ul YINoA Usamiaq ezejd MaN Fal
! sjuawanoidwi 911S

oo'0ro’z00's  $| 45|0599'22 |10 -NS 42]U2D) YINOA o
00'0LE'986 S | 000tz S 1S|/691 [eaueyda/oddns/uonenoan| T
00°056°6T $|oootz s 45|56 wooy [onuoy| ot
00°008°€8T $ | 00'0zT < 45|062T , R aoeds woousse|) 6
00°006'THT $loooze S 45|5¥9 wooy Sunsan| 8
00°00S'LET $ | o0'0zz $ 345|629 wooy sndwod| £
00°000°€bT $|ooozz 45059 T eayo/uonensiuiupy| 9
00°009%9T S | 00012 S 45/09C1 28el015 g
00°000°€ST $ | 00022 3 4S|osTT - Eoom 1eypo/woonsay| ¢
00005 6LE $|ooozz  § aslsezr " eaiy uowwiod| g
000vSTSy S| 000ZC S 5|£50¢ o o Twooyydem| ¢
00088v¥6'T S | 000EC S 45/95v8 - (pwnjon A101s 7) WA jequasea) T

I K B 131Ua) YInoA o

1soj jejol 1507 Mun nun Amuenp uonduasaq way

010 43900

Eo.ﬁ:wwz adoag E:EE_S_ Lom ﬁmemm:

umOU :O_Hu-..iumccu m_nm

._n_ .‘_o mumE:mm_ s, n__u

m._.Zm:Zu>Oxn=>= @134 ANV ¥3LNID HINOA v_m_<n_ >.”:n_<_._




Note for the Record: Board Member Powers requested that the Cooper Robertson plan be brought to the
June board meeting.

HD/NIB MOTION 11-22

A MOTION TO FUND THE DOWNTOWN BAYWALK MASTER PLAN AND DESIGN - ASSESSMENT
PHASE WITH THE AMENDMENT MADE TO THE PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: D. Berley

ABSENT: R. Aedo, H. Goa, A. Sumner, O. Travieso, H. Zayas-Bazan

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, R. Lambert,

P. Perez-Cisneros, R. Powers, M. Sardifia Mann, J. Solares

Note for the Record: The motion passed 10-0.

2. Hadley Park New Youth Center — Design Servic es
HADLEY PARK NEW YOUTH CENTER — DESIGN SERVICES
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT: §7,838,562
TOTAL DESIGN SERVICES: §944.,604
HD FUNDS: Previously approved on 11/21/08 - §614.993; currently requesting for design setvices
$329,611
OTHER FUNDING SOURCES: $500,000 Impact Fees, $3,785,528 Sunshine State Financing
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — District 5 Neighborhood Quality of Life and
Neighborhood Park Improvements
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715 and 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: 'This project consists of furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment for

the design and construction of a new vouth center structure of approximately 23,000 square feet. The building

will include an indoor basketball court, an exercise room with adjacent lockers and restrooms, classrooms,

meeting rooms, computer room, office spaces and storage. The building lobby/reception area will interconnect

with a new covered drop-off area that will abut a cultural plaza. Other park improvements include a covered

entry/drop-off for the existing Senior Center building.

LOCATION: 1300 NW 50t Street

HD/NIB MOTION 11-18

A MOTION TO FUND THE HADLEY PARK NEW YOUTH CENTER - DESIGN SERVICES.

MOVED: M. Cruz

SECONDED: D. Freedman

ABSENT: R. Aedo, O. Travieso, H. Zayas-Bazan

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,
M. Sardifia Mann, J. Solares, A. Sumner

NO: P. Perez-Cisneros

ABSTAIN: R. Powers

Note for the Record: The motion passed 10-1.

3 April 26, 2011



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1. DATE: _11/21/08 .. DISTRICT:__5 _
NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PARK YOUTH CENTER FIELD IMPROVEMED
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Capital Improvements Program
INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Reginald Burton (305) 416-1298
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: ‘

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35883A

7 BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Asg funds budgeted? [X[YES Owo Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLEAR AMOUNT: $9,571,000 (%14,993 is Homeland Defense, $500.000 is Impact Fees & $4.764.995
is Sunshine State Financing Commission)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Neighborhood Park Improvements’
ACCOUNT CODE(S): CIP # 331419

If grant funded, is there a City martch requirement? [Jyes [OnNo
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgered? [JYES [JNO  Account Code(s):
Estimared Operations and Maintenance Budget
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input: )
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: New two-story yout ter s i 0 sguare feet. The fies
foor will jggjg_dg a baslcetball gvm, weight room with adjacent lockers gnd estrooms, lgundrv arez, classrooms, meeting

stora; : ill § b

or will include a ec]assroom meeting s s. New drop off area will be

; o
aded, The eball fields ha]l Lf\clugc glﬂ}[ mﬁe]§§ ﬁ,ggg bmkstogq, gm] g g;gg QE blgachgg, glectxg_g g

tae plyvii eldq existing park's wallowavs and pew structures.

ADA Complinn®? [X] YES [J NO RN

Approved by Audit Commitcee? B4 vEs [NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: __11/17/08
Approved by Boad Cversight Board?  [] YES [JNO []N/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/08
‘Approved by Commission? [0 vEs [JnNO [JnN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revision(s) to Original Scope? 1 vES [] NO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [_] 6months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE EREAKDOWN
Has a conceprual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? CJYESCINO Ifyes,
DRESIGN COST: :
CONSTRUCTION CQST:
Is conceptunl estimare within project budget? Clyes[NC
If nat, have additdonal funds been ideatified? (Jyes[JNO
Source(s) of additional funds: :

Approved by Commission? [0 yes []NO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Ovessight Boasd?  [[] YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input

Jusdficadons for change:

Descripdon of change: :
Fiscal Impact OvesInNO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identfied? yESTINO

Source(s) of addidonal fends:
Time impact .
Approved by Commission? [ veEs [INO []N/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? 1vEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

DATE: 11/21/08

APPROVAL:
BOND OVEKXSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [ YES [_1NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: 0Ola O Aluko, Director DATE: November 14, 2008 FILE:B-35883A
Capital Improvements

SUBIECT: Hadley Park Youth Center and
Field Improvements

FROM: Reginald Burto@(}onstruction Manager
Capital Improvements REFERENCES:

ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Form (PAF)}

The above named project requires the following:

Degcription: A PAF to reflect a change in the project name and in the availability of
funds for the project. The project scope consists of the furnishing of all labox,
materials and equipment for the design and construction of a new two-story youth center
structure of approximately 22,000 square feet. The first floor will include an indcor
pasketball court, a gymnasium, a weight rocom with adjacent lockers and restrooms,
laundry area, classrooms, meeting rooms and storage space. The second floor will
include a range of classrooms/meeting spaces with flexible partitions, new Computer room
and office spaces. A new drop off area will be constructed with covered entry leading to
a central Lobby/Reception area and a new Multi-Purpose Room. A new 1,000 sg. ft. covered
pavilion area will be constructed, parking will be expanded and baseball fields will be
reconfigured and upgraded to three (3} distinct play areas. The baseball fields shall
inciude cne (1) Field designed to high school standards and two (2} junior size fields
with clay infields, fixed Dbackstops, auxiliary areas of bleachers, electronic
scoreboard, dugouts, outfield fence, foul ball netting, storage for each playfield and
patting cages. The play field lighting will be upgraded and a fully automatic zoned
irrigation system installed. Other park improvements include scattered picnic shelters,
a shadsd tots' play area, a network of surveillance cameras and improved lighting along
an enlarged and refurbished Vita Course with appropriate marking to meet recreation and
fitness needs of youths and seniors. New sidewalks and vita course will connect the
playfields, existing park's walkways and new structures.

Justification: The original name of the project was B-35883 Hadley Sports Complex. The
project has been separated into two (2) parts, with this part renamed as B-35883A Hadley
Park Youth Center and Field Improvements. (The other project is named B-35883 Hadley
park Restrooms/Concession Building). Available funds have changed from future funding
from Impact Fees and Sunshine State Fipancing Commission to available funds from these
sources.

Funding: The total funding required for this project is $9,571,000.00. There are
available funds of §5,264,995.00, future funding from Homeland Defense Bonds in the
amount of $714,993.00 and a shortfall of funds in the amount of $3,551,012.00

Therefore it is recommended that the Project Analysis Form (PAF) be approved.

RB/sv

ce: - David J. Mendez, P.E., Assistant Director Capital Improvements
Gary Fabrikant, Assistant Director Capital Improvements
Yvekbte Maragh, CIP Administrator Capital Improvements
Marcel Douge, Senior Project Manager Capital Improvements




PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

PRO]ECT ANALYSIS FORM cip Date Prepared: 14-Nov-2008
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION ORIGINALS,
PROGRAM| _ 331-Parks and Recreation _| AREA[ 2-Recreation & Culture - |
PROJECT NAME: Hadley Park Youth Center and Field Improvements PROJECT NO: B-35883A
ADDRESS /LOCATION: 1300 NW 50th Street DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation PROJECT EST. COST: §  9,571,000.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENTFUNDS: §  5,264,995.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Ed Blanco - TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS: § 714,993.00
DESIGN MANAGER: Reginald Burton (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1208 FUND SHORTFALL: §  (3,691,012.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
EST. DESIGN START: 02/10/09 EST. BID ADV.: 08/10/10 EST. CONSTRUCTION START: 1111110
EST. DESIGN END: 02/09/10 EST. AWARD DATE: EST. CONSTRUGTION END: 05/05/12
- o, " . )
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) CA Oft Estimated Design CA of Contracted Design
Prime Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned CODE | Lons 0nst.
1 Outside Consultant - Prime Basic Design Fes 1.01 | 80% § 616,000.00
2 CIP - Design Management 1.04 | 50% § 385,000.00
«» | 3 General Production Phase contingency 1.01 | 1.3% § 100,000.00
=1 4
o i 1 Estimated . Contracted
‘PRODUCTION TOTALS e
) 1% 1,101,000.00
)l
g CONSTRUCTION PHASE (4-CON) Contracted Construction
~ | Prime Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned l cope | Estimated Construction ||(Formal Bid, Informal Bid or
Q . by PM JOC Method)
<1 4 Construction Cost (Prime Contractor) 2 91% §  7,000,000.00
g 2 Construction Contingency Allowance 2 9% $  700,000.00
3
< : . :
' A Estimated = " Contracted
Q _CONSTRUCTIONTCTALS | =~ 7 __° i
o, ' 13 7,700,000.00
I | CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION (8-CEO) [ cobe Estimated CEO Contracted CEO
2| 1 TConsiruction Engineering Observation {CEO) Consultant 3,01
:,; 2 Construction Management by CIP Construclion Manager 3.04 | 1.5% § 115,500.00
w| 3 Construction Inspections by CIP inspector 3.02 | 35% § 269,500.00
. | 4 JOC Administration - The Gordian Group 3.08
Ol 8
. Estimated Contracted
. CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS 22 S
g . : . $ 385,000.00. )
® | ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (6-ADM) | CODE Estimated ADMIN Contracted ADMIN
1 CIP Department (Mgmt./Budget/Procurement/Comm.) 4 50% § 386,000.00
2 .
- Estimated ‘ Contracted
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS g :
$ 385,000.00
ADD{TIONAL PROJECT TASKS LCODE Estimated TASKS Confracted TASKS
" :
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS ETimates Contracted
: Estimated Contracted
B-35883A PROJECT GRAND TOTAL $ 9,571,000,00

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/14/2008 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

PROJECT SCOPE

Furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment for ihe design and construction of a new two-story youth center structure of approximalely
22,000 square fest, The first floor will include an Indoor basketball court, a gymnasium, a weight reom with adjacent lockers and restrooms,
Jaundry area, classrooms, meeting reoms and storage space, The second floor will include a range of classrooms/meeling spaces with
flexible partitions, new Compuler room and office spaces. A new drop off area will be constructed with covered entry leading to a central
Lobby/Reception area and a new Multi-Purpose Room. A new 1,000 sq. ft. covered pavilion area will be constructed, parking will be
expanded and baseball fields will be reconfigured and upgraded to three (3) distinct play areas. The baseball flelds shall include one (1) field
designed fo high school standards and two (2) Junior size flelds with clay infields, fixed backstops, auxliiary areas of bleachars, electronic
scorahoard, dugouts, outfield fence, foul ball netting, storage for each playfield and batting cages. The play field lighting will be upgraded
and a fully automatic zoned Irrigation system Installed. Other park improvements include scattered picnic shelters, a shaded tots' play area,
a network of survelllance cameras and improved lighting along an enlarged and refurbished Vita Course with appropriate marking to meet
recreation and fiiness needs of youths and seniors. New sidewalks and vita course wlll connect the playfields, existing park's walkways and
new structures. . .

Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR2 __ |[YEAR3 [YEAR 4 YEARS

Notes

FUND SOURCES

385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds 331419 Neighborhood Park
(Serles 3) Improvements $ 714,993.00
331419 Nelghborhood Park
1422 367011 Impact Fees - Ord 12750 Improvements § 500,000.00
888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission 331419 Neighborhood Park
1496 Number 2 Improvements $ 4,764,995.00

Initiated by Reginald Burion
Project Manager

Approved by: Marcel Douge
Senior Project Manager

2 | Reviewed by: David Mendez
S Assistant Director; Capital Improvements
< | Raviewed by: Yvelte Maragh
a] CIP Budgel Administrator
é Verifled by:  Edwlige De Crumpe Initials ﬂ/{ 4 /0?{
~ Pragram Controls Staff Signature 7
Accepled by : Ola Aluko \ Date: '} | Vl 0%
Direclor: Capital Improvements Signalure \\\\\
Approved by : Ernest Burkeen Date:
Direclor: Parks & Recreation Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / 8th Floor Inititats]- )
" Receipt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Public Relations Coordinator { 1 ] OL
g g )of -~
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Datd Recbivéd / Signaturé gr Initials

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Diractar of the Gllant Dapartment, Yvette Maragh, Edwige De Grumpe, Senlor Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/14/2008 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




2. Additional Funding for Historic Miami High Restoration

NAME OF PROJECT: ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR HISTORIC MIAMI HIGH
RESTORATION
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $56,000 (Previously Approved $250.000 Relocation of Facility, $668 Site

Survey & Testing & $55,000 Restoration)
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Historic Preservation Initiatives

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project consists of the restoration and stabilization of the one story
wood frame Miami High School Bungalow as a City owned Park Office and Community center.

THIS ITEM WAS PULLED FROM THE AGENDA BY THE CIP DIRECTOR.

3. Hadley Park Youth Center and Field Improvements

NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PARK YOUTH CENTER AND FIELD IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $9,571,000 ($614,993 is Homeland Defense, $500,000 is Impact Fees &
$4.764,995 is Sunshine State Financing Commission)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Neighborhood Park Improvements

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: New two-story youth center structure of approximately 22,000 square feet.
The first floor will include a basketball gym, weight room with adjacent lockers and restrooms, laundry area
classrooms, meeting rooms and storage space. The second floor will include a range classroom/meeting spaces,
New drop off area will be constructed with covered entry leading to a central Lobbyv/Reception area and a new
Multi-Purpose Room. A new covered pavilion area will be constructed, parking will be expanded and baseball
fields will be reconfigured and upgraded. The baseball fields shall include clay infields, fixed backstops, auxiliary
areas of bleachers, electronic scoreboard, dugouts, outfield fence, foul ball netting, storage for each playfield
and batting cages. The play field lighting will be upgraded and a fully automatic zoned itrigation system
installed. New sidewalks and vita-course will connect the playfields, existing park's walkways and new

structures.

HD/NIB MOTION 08-31

A MOTION TO FUND THE HADLEY PARK YOUTH CENTER AND FIELD IMPROVEMENTS.

MOVED: M. Cruz
SECCNDED: C. Grant
ABSENT: R. Aedo, H. Arza, L. Cabrera, K. Apfel, R. Lambert, C. Matos

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

3 November 21, 2008




include additional tree planting in areas also where there are no drainage improvements. Essentially,
what they have decided to do is try to add as many trees as possible within the project limits itself.

6. Robert King High Park Soccer Field
AND
7. Additional Funding Robert King High Park New Building & Site Improvements

Fernando Paiva, CIP Department, reported that there are two ongoing projects at Robert King High
Park. The projects will be bid concurrently. There was a little issue that had to be resolved with the
engineers, so the plans will probably be received by the middle of this week. The projects are ready to
be bid out. Within two to three menths, the projects should be ready to break ground.

8. Hadley Park Youth Center and Field Improvements
Fernando Paiva, CIP Department, reported that proposals are being reviewed from the architects to
complete a design criteria package. There will be a work order issued soon to start the design criteria
package. The project will be a design-build project. The scope of the project includes a 22,000-square-
foot facility, modifications to the parking lot and ball fields.

9. Additional Funding for Lummus Park Recreation Building
Carlos Vasquez, CIP Department, reported that the additional funding for Lummus Park was approved
hefore. The park is complete. Substantial completion was achieved May 15. The project is now in
close-out documentation process.

10. Additional Funding for Dorsey Park Building Renovation E xpansion

Carlos Vasquez, CIP Department, reported that the project was completed on May 15 and is in the CO
process.

V. CHAIRPERSON’S OPEN AGENDA:

V. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

» Groundbreakings
Ola Aluko, CIP Director, announced two groundbreakings: 1. Henderson Park, 871 Northwest 2nd
Street, Wednesday, May 27, 2009, 10:30 am; 2. Fire Station # 11, 5920 West Flagler Street, Friday,
May 29, 2009, 10:30 am.

» City Hall Basement Tour

Ola Aluko, CIP Director, scheduled a City Hall Basement Tour for board members interested in
seeing the Homeland Defense bond-funded improvements made fo the basement.

4 May 26, 2009



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

COMPLETED

1. DATE: 4/26/11 DISTRICT: _5
NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PAR RIEP. ME ENTER EXIT DOOR MOD

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Ed Blanco (305) 416-1253
C.I.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35883A

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ [YES [ [NO Ifyes,
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT: §7,585 is currently being requested

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvement
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [} YES [INo
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are marching funds budgered? [ YES [ JNO Account Code(s):
Fstmared Operatdons and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Installation of four (4) push open buttons and electrcal door openers for the

entrance doors to the men and women restrooms located in the south side of the building.

LOCATION: 1300 NW 50t Avenue

ADA Compliant? P YES [ INO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [|NO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _4/20/11 _
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? % YES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _4/26/11
Approved by Commission? YES N0 [[IN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [ YES [ INO (If YES see Ttem 5 below)

Time Approval [ ] 6 months [_] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Itas a conceprual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ ] YES [No If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? CdyesINO
If not, have additional funds been identfied? CJyESINO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? (JvES [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [Jves [INO [(IN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE

Individuals / Departments who provided input

Justfications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [Jyes[INO HOW MUCH?
Have addidonal funds been idendfied? [ YES[ ] NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [ vEs [INO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [yeEs [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

APPROVAL;
BOND OVERS

DATE: 4/26/11

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES[NO



Proposal - Category Summary

May 14, 2013
Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.00 |Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Submitted By: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
290 NW 165 street Ste P200
Miami, Fl 33169

JOC Master Contract:  09-3138 Base Year (1)
Project Duration: 30 Days
Job Order Notes:

COST BREAKDOWN (by Category Section) Total
Category - Electrical: $751.59
Category - Hardware: $13,633.85
Category - HVAC: $281.48
Category - Permit Fees: $800.00
Project Proposal Total $15,466.92

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

Proposal Checklist

[] Detailed Cost Proposal [ | Non-Prepriced Backup [__| Computer Disk/Electronically [] Drawings/Submittals

|:| Construction Schedule [ | Subcontract Plan/Self Performance

Herbert L. Miller, Project Manager Date

| have reviewed and acknowledge the Scope of Work, Lump Sum Price and Quantities for general conformanace with the
design concept and contract documents and believe them to be correct to the best of my knowledge. This statement
shall not relieve the contractor from compliance with Project Plans and Specifications.

Pedro E. Beltran, Project Manager, CIP, JOC Date

Nelson Cuadras, Sr.Project Manager Vertical Date

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 1



May 14, 2013

Proposal - Category Detail

Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.00

Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Date: May 14, 2013

Re: Job Order #: 359.B35883A.00
Title: Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)
Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
Brief Scope: Provide automatic swing door operators with all ADA hardware and new electrical circuit.
Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Electrical
1 09 51 13 000038 SF Remove And Reinstall Acoustical Ceiling Tile And Grid, 2x2 Or 2x4 $40.55
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
S 10000  x 046 x 0.88 = 40.55
Electric For Door Operators. (Approx. 100 SF)
2 26 01 20 000005 EA Existing Circuit Tracing Per Device $12.54
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insisliation 200 x 71 x 0.88 = 12.54
Electric For Door Operators, Investigative Work, Tracing, Etc. (2 EA)
3 26 05 19 00 0057 MLF #12 AWG Cable - Type THHN-THWN, 600 V Copper, Single Solid, Placed In $62.29
condul Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
ReEliation 025  x 28264  x 0.88 = 62.29
Electric For Door Operators. (250 LF or .25 MLF)
A 26 05 19 000731 MLF 8/c #18 AWG "TC" Copper Conductor Cable $71.66
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Usilaion 004 x 2,032.07  x 0.88 = 71.66
Electric For Door Operators, Low Voltage Wiring. (40 LF or .04 MLF)
5 26 05 29 000085 EA 3/4", Two Hole Steel Conduit Strap $6.07
; Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
SRt 8.00  x 086  x 0.88 = 6.07
Electric For Door Operators. (8 EA)
6 26 05 29 000085 0225 EA For Installation In Concrete, Includes Drilling And Bolt, Add $7.19
insisiation Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
8.00 X 1.02  x 0.88 = 7.19
Electric For Door Operators. (8 EA)
7 26 05 33 001339 LF 3/4" EMT Conduit, Mounted Exposed On Flat Wall $56.60
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
L 30.00  x 214 x 0.88 = 56.60
Electric For Door Operators. (30 LF)
8 26 05 33 001339 0155 For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add $12.43
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstebation 3000  x 047 x 0.88 = 12.43
Electric For Door Operators. (30 LF)
9 26 05 33 001372 EA 3/4" EMT Compression Coupling, Mounted Exposed On Flat Wall $18.62
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lastaicitios 8.00  x 264  x 0.88 = 18.62
Electric For Door Operators. (8 EA)
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.00
May 14, 2013 Page 10of 5




Sect, Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Electrical

10 26 05 33 001372 0155 For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add $4.58
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
slton 800 x 0.65 x 0.88 = 458
Electric For Door Operators. (8 EA)
11 26 05 33 001416 EA 3/4" EMT Insulated Box Connector, Compression $14.95
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 400 x 424 x 0.88 = 14.95
Electric For Door Operators. (4 EA)
12 26 05 33 001462 LF 3/4" IMC Conduit, Mounted Exposed On Flat Wall $114.96
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
tralElon 40.00  x 326  x 0.88 = 114.96
Electric For Door Operators. (40 LF)
13 26 05 33 001482 EA 3/4" IMC Bushing Set With Locknut, Mounted Exposed On Flat Wall $9.68
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200  x 549  x 0.88 = 9.68
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
14 26 05 33 001592 EA 3/4" IMC Coupling, Mounted Exposed On Flat Wall $22.75
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Insstelietion 400  x 645 x 0.88 = 22.75
Electric For Door Operators. (4 EA)
15 26 05 33 002227 EA 4" Square Steel Blank Cover $5.66
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
MSESERn 200  x 321 «x 0.88 = 5.66
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
16 26 05 33 002241 EA 4" Square Steel Box, 2-1/8" Deep, Flush Mount $67.92
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
HsEAlaon 400  x 19.26  «x 088 = 67.92
Electric For Door Operators. (4 EA)
17 26 05 33 002335 EA 3/4", 2 Gang, Type FD, Cast Box, 1-5/8" To 2-1/2" Deep $145.18
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
WgEEton 400  x 4117 x 0.88 = 145.18
Electric For Door Operators. (4 EA)
18 26 05 33 002359 EA Blank Cover - Cast, 2 Gang $25.11
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
skliation 200  x 1424 x 0.88 = 25.11
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
19 26 05 33 002411 EA 3/4" x 4" Round Plaster Ring $7.71
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
L 200  x 437 x 0.88 = 7.71
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
20 26 53 00 000085 EA Removal And Reinstall Of Exit Light Fixtures Includes Storage And Cleaning $45.14
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
ibieliason 200  x 2560 X 0.88 = 45.14

Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)

Subtotal for Electrical $751.59
Category - Hardware

Category 2 - Hardware - Demolition

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.00 J

May 14, 2013 Page 2 of 5



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription

Line Total

Category - Hardware

Category 2 - Hardware - Demolition

21 08 71 16 000115 EA 6" Long Surface Bolt With Strike, Brass ) $2.79
inetallat Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
RSN 000  x 2075 x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 2.00 X 1.58 0.88 = 2.79
Existing Door Hardware Demalition. (2 EA)
22 08 71 16 000209 EA 1" Diameter Aluminum Door Pulls, 12" Long $3.46
netallat Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nEciialian 000 x 53.79  x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 2.00 X 196 «x 0.88 = 3.46
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (2 EA)
23 08 71 16 000219 EA 4"x16" Aluminum Pull Plate Door Hardware $3.46
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Sslietion 000 x 41.68 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 2.00 X 1.96 X 0.88 = 3.46
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (2 EA)
24 08 71 16 000257 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Surface Vertical RodsNote: Aluminum anodized finish. $74.90
Von Duprin Series 98/99
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 000  x 90312 x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 2.00 X 42.48 X 0.88 = 74.90
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (2 EA)
25 08 71 16 000261 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Mortise LockNote: Aluminum anodized finish. Von Duprin $38.84
Series 98/99
SR Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
aslaaton 000  x 887.47  x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 1.00 X 44.06 X 0.88 = 38.84
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (1 EA)
26 08 71 16 000310 EA Surface Mounted Heavy Duty Door Closer - LCN 4010/4020/4110 Series $32.16
fndiafiat Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstatiation 000 x 284.88  x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 4.00 X 9.12 X 0.88 = 32.16
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (4 EA)
27 08 71 16 000371 EA Small Case Mortised Deadbolt, Key Both SidesNote: ANSI Grade 1, $13.86
interchangeable cores, all finishes. Case size 4-1/2"x3-1/2" (nominal). Also used
for Classroom version.
o Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstatiation 000 x 16343  x 0.88 = 0.00
Demolition 2.00 X 7.86 X 0.88 = 13.86
Existing Door Hardware Demolition. (2 EA)
Subtotal for Hardware - Demolition $169.47
28 02 41 19 13013 EA Drill 2" (60 mm) Diameter Core In 8" (20 cm) Concrete $65.49
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Hstakdion 200  x 3714 x 0.88 = 65.49
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
29 02 41 19 130113 0068 For Horizontal Holes, Add $10.42
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
e 200 «x 591  x 0.88 = 10.42
Electric For Door Operators. (2 EA)
30 05 05 23 000238 EA 1/4" x 2-1/4" Tapcon Masonry Screw $86.64
sl Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Beikation 2800  x 351 x 0.88 = 86.64
New Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.00 - J

May 14, 2013 Page 3 of 5



Sect.

Item

Mod.

UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Hardware

37 05 05 23 000238 0047 For Drilling In Wall, Add $9.87
A Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstafiation 2800  x 040  x 0.88 = 9.87
New Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)
32 05 05 23 000238 0051 For Quantities > 10 To 50, Deduct $-3.95
lati Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iR 2800  x 016 x 0.88 = -3.95
New Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)
33 06 11 16 000134 LF 2"x6" (5em x 15cm) Wood Blocking To Concrete $16.29
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insialiation 1200  x 154  x 0.88 = 16.29
New Door Hardware Installation, Header Support. (12 LF)
34 07 84 13 000007 EA 2" Diameter Hole With 3/4" Pipe, Sealed With Intumescent Firestop Sealant $35.02
et Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
InsEEHElch 400 x 993 x 0.88 = 35.02
Electric For Door Operators. (4 EA)
35 08 13 13 130168 EA Modify Metal Door Frame'For Door SwingNote: Includes removal of door, blank $1,620.98
hinge plates, continuous hinge, blank strike plate, new strike plate and
reinstallation of door.
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installaton 400 x 45967  x 088 =  1,620.98
New Door Hardware Installation, Use For Medifications/Reuse Of Existing Door Slabs. (4 EA)
36 08 42 29 330005 EA Exposed Pair Of Doors Swing Door Operator, Up To 350 LB Panel $5,394.00
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
SReron 200 x 3,06921  x 0.88 = 5,394.00
New Door Hardware Installation. (2 EA)
37 08 42 29 330009 EA Microwave Motion Sensor For Door OperatorNote: Includes wiring harmess and $608.73
relays. Sedco D38 or Nabco Acusensor 1B.
B Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstafiaton 200 x 34524  x 0.88 = 608.73
New Door Hardware Installation. Stainless Steel "Touchless" Wave Motion Wall Mounted Push Plate
Assembly. (2 EA)
38 08 42 29 330010 EA Push Plate For Door OperatorNote: Excludes wiring from operator to push plate. $324.11
Nabco GT Door Activating Devices or MS Sedco 59 Series.
fia Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 400  x 91.91  x 0.88 = 324.11
New Door Hardware Installation. Stainless Steel "Touchless" Wave Motion Wall Mounted Push Plate
Assembly. (4 EA)
39 08 71 16 000257 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Surface Vertical RodsNote: Aluminum anodized finish. $1,592.38
Von Duprin Series 98/99
| il Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstaliation 200  x 903.12  x 088 =  1,592.38
New Door Hardware Installation. {2 EA)
40 08 71 16 00 0261 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Mortise LockNote: Aluminum anodized finish. Von Duprin $1,564.79
Series 98/99
—— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
el 200  x 887.47  x 0.88 = 1,564.79
New Door Hardware Installation. {2 EA)
41 08 71 16 000323 EA Install Owner Furnished Cores And Cylinders $28.32
| i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstalfation 200  x 16.06  x 0.88 = 28.32

New Door Hardware Installation. (2 EA)

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.00

May 14, 2013

Page 4 of 5



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Hardware

42 08 71 16 000330 EA Entrance FO8 Mortise LocksetNote: Locked with key outside and thumb knob $729.96
inside.
oot Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstallation 200 x 41400 x 0.88 = 729.96
New Door Hardware Installation. (2 EA)
43 08 71 16 00 0467 LF 3/8" Vinyl Or Pile Insert, 1" Width, 9/16" Height, Face Mount, Clear Anodized $803.24
Aluminum, Two Piece, Meeting Stile Adjustable Split Astragals (Pemko 351CP)
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
rEiiation 2800  x 3254  x 0.88 = 803.24
New Door Hardware Installation. (4 Doors @ 7 LF/EA = 28 LF)
44 08 71 16 000675 LE 15-7/8" Length, 3/4" Height, 3-1/2" Top Plate, Offset, Aluminum Modular Ramp $519.23
Threshold (Pemko R.750SSA)
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstafiation 1200 x 4908  x 0.88 = 519.23
New Door Hardware Installation. (2 Doors @ 6 LF/EA =12 LF)
45 28 16 19 000024 EA Magnetic Steel Door Contacts $58.86
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
IRiRRRa 400  x 1413 x 0.88 = 49.83
Demolition 4.00 X 2.56 X 0.88 = 9.03
New Door Hardware Installation. Remove and Reinstall/Replace Door Contacts. (4 EA)
Subtotal for Hardware $13,633.85

Category - HVAC

46 01 22 20 00 0027 HR Sheet Metal WorkerNote: Tasks in the CTC include appropriate costs to cover $281.48
labor. These tasks will be requested specifically by the owner for miscellaneous
work not covered in the CTC.
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total

8.00 X 39.91 X 0.88 = 281.48
HVAC, Existing Air Supply Grille Modifications. (8 HR)

Installation

Subtotal for HVAC $281.48
Category - Permit Fees

47 01 22 16 000002 EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for the actual $800.00
cost of all permits, without mark-up, for which a receipt or bill is received. The
Adjustment Factor applied to Reimbursable Fees will be 1.0000. The labor cost
involved in obtaining all permits is in the Adjustment Factor. The base cost of the
Reimbursable Fee is $100.00. The quantity used will adjust the base cost to the
actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 1.25 = $125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If
there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, each one shall be listed separately with a
comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fees (e.g. sidewalk
closure, road cut, building permit, builder's risk insurance, extended warrantee,
etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be included with the Proposal.

| lati Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
atedaian 8.00  x 100.00  x 1.00 = 800.00
Permit Fee Allowance. ($800.00)
Subtotal for Permit Fees $800.00
Project Proposal Total $15,466.92

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

JOC Job Order Package - 359.835883A.00 B

May 14, 2013 Page 5 of 5



Proposal - Category Summary

May 14, 2013
Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.03 |Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Submitted By: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
290 NW 165 street Ste P200
Miami, Fl 33169

JOC Master Contract:  09-3138 Year (3)

Project Duration: 60 Days

Job Order Notes:

COST BREAKDOWN (by Categ_;ory Section) Total
Category - ADA Shrouds For Push Plates: $1,716.00
Project Proposal Total $1,716.00

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

Proposal Checklist

[_] Detailed CostProposal [ | Non-Prepriced Backup [ | Computer Disk/Electronically [ | Drawings/Submittals

D Construction Schedule I:] Subcontract Plan/Self Performance

Herbert L. Miller, Project Manager Date

| have reviewed and acknowledge the Scope of Work, Lump Sum Price and Quantities for general conformanace with the
design concept and contract documents and believe them to be correct to the best of my knowledge. This statement
shall not relieve the contractor from compliance with Project Plans and Specifications.

Pedro E. Beltran, Project Manager, CIP, JOC Date

Nelson Cuadras, Sr.Project Manager Vertical Date

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 1



Proposal - Category Detail

May 14, 2013 ' :
y Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.03 |Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Date: May 14, 2013

Re: Job Order #: 359.B35883A.03
Title: Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)
Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
Brief Scape: Shrouds for interior push buttons. (two)

Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - ADA Shrouds For Push Plates

Subtotal for ADA Shrouds For Push Plates $1,716.00

Project Proposal Total $1,716.00

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.03

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 1



3. Hadley Park Carrie Meek Center Exit Doors Modifications

HADLEY PARK CARRIE P. MEEK CENTER EXIT DOOR MODIFICATIONS

TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT: $7,585 is currently being requested

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvement
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Installation of four (4) push open buttons and electrical door openers for

the entrance doors to the men and women restrooms located in the south side of the building.
LOCATION: 1300 NW 50t Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-20

A MOTION TO FUND THE HADLEY PARK CARRIE MEEK CENTER EXIT DOORS
MODIFICATIONS.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: D. Berley

ABSENT: R. Aedo, H. Goa, A. Sumner, O. Travieso, H. Zayas-Bazan

AYE: N. Alvarado, D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, R. Lambert,

P. Perez-Cisneros, R. Powers, M. Sardifia Mann, J. Solares

Note for the Record: The motion passed 10-0.

IV. NEW INFORMATION ITEMS:

1. North Spring Garden Greenway

NAME OF PROJECT: NORTH SPRING GARDEN GREENWAY
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT: $2,762,175

HD FUNDS: $180,000 is currently being requested

OTHER FUNDING SOURCES: $1M FDOT Transportation Enhancement Program, $325.000 Local
Option Gas Tax, and $1,257,175 Street Bond Program

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 1 & 3 — Greenwavs Improvements Funding,

Citywide Transportation and Transit
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 341211 and 341330

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The project includes the design and complete reconstruction of N River

drive according to the Miami River Greenway Design guidelines. The project will include the installation of

new sidewalk, new pavement, drainage, landscaping and street lichtine. This project will also address major
flooding along the drive.

LOCATION: North River Drive from NW 7t Street Road to NW 11th Place

Alice Bravo, CIP Director, stated that the project scope consists of roadway reconstruction, drainage,
curb and gutter, sidewalk, and the implementation of landscaping.

A request was made to bring the project back when the appropriate corrections have been made to
the project analysis form.

- April 26, 2011



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

COMPLETED

1. DATE: 3/22/11 DISTRICT:

NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PARK CARRIE P. MEEK CENTER RESTROOM DOOR OPENERS
- ADA AND CURB RAMP :

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Ed Blanco (305) 416-1253

C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

RESOLUTION NUMBER: _______ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER:B-35886% B - S8 83 A

A npefenin
o 1

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [ _INO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: §7,500

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvement
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

If geant funded, is there a City match requirement? [_] YES [O~No

AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds Budgeted? [] YES [ NO Account Code(s):
Listimated Operations and Maintenance Budger
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION QF PROJ[ iCT: Installation of two push open buttons and electrical door openers for the entrance
s : men and it s | d in tl h side of the building. all; : y :

cmb ramp at the north side entrance to the Meek Building,

LOCATION: 1300 NW 50 Avenue

ADA Compliant? YES [JNO [ N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? BYES [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/15/11
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? @l YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/22/1]
Approved by Commission? [JYES [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? Ovyes [ONo (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [[]6 months [[] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

IHas a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [ NO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate wirthin project budget? [JYES[JNO
If not, have additional funds been identified? E] YES[]JNO
Source(s) of addironal funds:

Approved by Commission? [YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [J YES [JNO [ N/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[JNO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? OvesIwNO
Source(s) of additdonal funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? O yes [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? {1ves [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

/}f)
APPROVAL: W f;w DATE: 3/22/11

BOND ()\’ERS{IC?}-I'I' BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials YES [JNO




001°7LZ$ :s1sambay (w0,

duiey duenuy VIV I9IU3) YA 'd d1aa8)
Lrunuwumo) V/IN 00941S 009°41$ VEBRSE- Supped 190.08-UQ yaed AdpeH (€

dwey qIn) pue 94V ,0S "M N 00€1
VAV-suadQ  19jud)) YN *d L)
Arunwuro) V/IN 00S°LS 00S'LS  T'VESSSE-d  100(] wooxsay Naeg A3peH (T

3A0.I5) INU0I0))

poutes (3317 30 A[END 7@ spuomonoxdwy  9ay Surddryg spog
TOUOISSTUIUIO)) VIN 000°0SZ$  000°0SZS agrL  uvd PIse Saug ayouwig (1
AGQAIVILINI = 3d0DS D0 Iaoang ~odads ‘N4 IOarodd STavd

ONIANNA LOACOUd AASOd0OUd NOLLVIIDTY ANV SSRIVd 40 INHIWLIVJEA 10T HOUVIA

SANNA ANOF INHINHAOYdINT AOOHYOHHDIAN / HSNAAHA ANVTIINOH



I APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 22, 2011,
HD/NIB MOTION 11-10

A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 22, 2011.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: M. Cruz

ABSENT: R. Aedo, N. Alvarado, M. Sardifia Mann, J. Solares, O. Travieso, D. Willig
AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, H. Goa, R. Lambert, P. Perez-Cisneros,

R. Powers, A. Sumner, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.

Il. NEWITEMS:
1. Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center Restroom Door Openers — ADA and Curb
Ramp

NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PARK CARRIE P. MEEK CENTER RESTROOM DOOR
OPENERS - ADA AND CURB RAMP

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35886A

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7,500

SOURCE OF FUNDS: IHomeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvement
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Installation of two push open buttons and electrical door openers for the
entrance doors to the men and women restrooms located in the north side of the building. Installation of an

ADA concrete curb ramp at the north side entrance to the Meek Building.
LOCATION: 1300 NW 50t Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-11

A MOTION TO FUND THE HADLEY PARK CARRIE P. MEEK CENTER RESTROOM DOOR
OPENERS - ADA AND CURB RAMP.

MOVED: R. Powers

SECONDED: P. Perez-Cisneros

ABSENT: R. Aedo, M. Sardina Mann, J. Solares, O. Travieso, D. Willig

AYE: N. Alvarado, E. Broton, M. Cruz, H. Goa, R. Lambert, P. Perez-Cisneros,
R. Powers, A. Sumner, H. Zayas-Bazan

ABSTAIN: D. Berley

Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.

2 March 22, 2011




Proposal - Category Summary

May 14, 2013
Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.02 |Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Submitted By: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
290 NW 165 street Ste P200
Miami, F1 33169

JOC Master Contract:  09-3138 Base Year (2)

Project Duration: 60 Days
Job Order Notes:

- COST BREAKDOWN _(by Category Section) Total
Category - Automatic Operators (1st Pair of RR's): $3,339.92
Category - Automatic Operators (2nd Pair of RR's): $9,345.32
Category - Doors and Hardware: $8,855.13
Category - Electrical: $4,136.58
Category - Paint: $975.04
Category - Permit Fees: $1,303.00
Category - Tile Repair: $340.79
Category - Wall Repair: $980.73
Project Proposal Total $29,276.51

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

Proposal Checklist

[ ] Detailed Cost Proposal [ | Non-Prepriced Backup [__| Computer Disk/Electronically [ prawings/Submittals

|:] Construction Schedule [:[ Subcontract Plan/Self Performance

Herbert L. Miller, Project Manager Date

| have reviewed and acknowledge the Scope of Work, Lump Sum Price and Quantities for general conformanace with the
design concept and contract documents and believe them to be correct to the best of my knowledge. This statement
shall not relieve the contractor from compliance with Project Plans and Specifications.

Pedro E. Beltran, Project Manager, CIP, JOC Date

Nelson Cuadras, Sr.Project Manager Vertical Date

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 1



Proposal - Category Detail

May 14, 2013 . .
ay Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.02 [Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)

Date: May 14, 2013
Re: Job Order #: 359.B35883A.02

Title: Carrie Meek Center (Exit Door Modifications)
Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
Brief Scope: ADA push door openers for both sets of restrooms.
Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Automatic Operators (1st Pair of RR's)
1 05 05 23 000238 EA 174" x 2-1/4" Tapcon Masaonry Screw $86.64
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 2800  x 351  x 0.88 = 86.64
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)
2 05 05 23 000238 0047 For Drilling In Wall, Add $9.87
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
listeliation 2800  x 040  x 0.88 = 9.87
‘New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)'
3 05 05 23 000238 0051 For Quantities > 10 To 50, Deduct $-3.95
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 2800  x 016 x 0.88 = -3.95
'New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (28 EA)'
4 06 11 16 000134 LF 2"x6" (5cm x 15cm) Wood Blocking To Concrete $8.15
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Ao 600  x 154 x 0.88 = 8.15
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support. (6 LF)
5 08 42 29 330004 EA Exposed Single Door Swing Door Operator, Up To 350 LB Panel $2,877.70
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
IMEliagon 200  «x 1,632.09 x 0.88 = 2,877.70
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (2 EA)
6 08 42 29 330010 EA Push Plate For Door OperatorNote: Excludes wiring from operator to push plate. $324.11
Nabco GT Door Activating Devices or MS Sedco 59 Series.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
trsion 400  x 9191  x 0.88 = 324.11
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (4 EA)
7 09 01 20 000013 SF Cut And Patch Hole To Match Existing, To 10 SF $37.40
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
SEesen 600  x 707 x 0.88 = 37.40
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support. (6 SF)
Subtotal for Automatic Operators (1st Pair of RR's) $3,339.92
Category - Automatic Operators (2nd Pair of RR's)
8 05 05 23 000238 EA 1/4" x 2-1/4" Tapcon Masonry Screw $173.29
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nsteliatin 56.00  x 351 x 0.88 = 173.29
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (14 EA)
9 05 05 23 000238 0047 For Drilling In Wall, Add $19.75
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nsiliadon 56.00  x 040  x 088 = 19.75

‘New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (14 EA)'

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02

l

May 14, 2013

Page 1 of 8



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Automatic Operators (2nd Pair of RR's)
10 05 05 23 000238 0051 For Quantities > 10 To 50, Deduct $-7.90
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Istalaban 56.00  x 0.16  x 0.88 = -7.90
‘New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support Anchors. (14 EA)'
11 06 11 16 000134 LF 2"x6" (5cm x 15cm) Wood Blocking To Concrete $16.29
: Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lislaien 12.00  x 154  x 0.88 = 16.29
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support. (12 LF)
12 08 42 29 330004 EA Exposed Single Door Swing Door Operator, Up To 350 LB Panel $5,755.40
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
liveicsabion 400  x 1,632.00  x 0.88 =  5755.40
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (4 EA)
13 08 42 29 330010 EA Push Plate For Door OperatorNote: Excludes wiring from operator to push plate. $324.11
Nabco GT Door Activating Devices or MS Sedco 59 Series.
: Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
A 400  x 91.91  x 0.88 = 324.11
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (4 EA)
14 08 71 16 000388 EA Stainless Steel Body Electric StrikeNote: Von Duprin 6215 $1,637.30
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Inslaliatan 400 x 43594 x 088 =  1,537.30
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (4 EA)
15 09 01 20 000013 SF Cut And Patch Hole To Match Existing, To 10 SF $74.79
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
i tion 12.00  x 707 x 0.88 = 74.79
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Header Support. (12 SF)
18 26 27 26 000253 EA Industrial Control Relay 20 A, 120 V Coil Up To 4 Contacts $567.86
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
ihsfatiaton 400 x 161.03  «x 0.88 = 567.86
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Use For Time Delay Relay. (4 EA)
17 28 13 33 160243 EA Transformer $219.84
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
I tikton 400  x 6234  x 0.88 = 210.84
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation, Use For Rectifiers. (4 EA)
18 28 16 16 000025 EA Transformer $664.59
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insialstion 400  x 188.46  x 0.88 = 664.59
New Automatic Door Hardware Installation. (4 EA)
Subtotal for Automatic Operators (2nd Pair of RR's) $9,345.32
Category - Doors and Hardware
19 01 22 20 000043 HR Investigating Engineer Or Specialty ConsultantNote: For special investigating $282.11
requirements or services outside required architectural and engineering services
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nsiEkalicn 400  x 80.00 x 0.88 = 282.11
Existing Door Removal and Replacement. Technician To Rebalance Doors.
20 01 74 19 000010 EA 10 CY Dumpster "Construction Debris"Note: Price Includes Service To Deliver And $275.44
Pick-up Of Dumpster, Hauling Of Debris, Rental Of Dumpster And Disposal Fee.
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
instRaton 100  x 31243 x 0.88 = 275.44

Existing Door Removal and Replacement.

[ JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02

May 14, 2013

Page 2 of 8



Sect.

Item

Mod.

UOM  Decription

Line Total

Category - Doors and Hardware

21 02 41 19 130089 EA Saw Cut Minimum ChargeNote: For projects where the total saw cutting charge is $614.28
less than the minimum charge. Use this task exclusively. This task should not be
used in conjunction with any other tasks in this section.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
in=talction 200  x 34839 x 0.88 = 614.28
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, 2 Mobilizations.
22 04 05 16 260018 LF Grout Door Frames - Grout Fill $111.33
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
instningon 4400  x 287  x 0.88 = 111.33
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
23 0505 23 000124 EA 3/8" Diameter x 5" Long Wedge Anchor Expansion Bolt $68.13
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
IEEhadan 1600  x 483  x 0.88 = 68.13
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
24 05 05 23 000124 0044 For Stainless Steel, Add $49.93
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Estaction 1600 x 354 x 0.88 = 49.93
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
25 05 05 23 000124 0045 For Drilling In Wall, Add $6.77
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
siRilaten 1600 x 048  x 0.88 = 6.77
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
26 05 05 23 000124 0051 For Quantities > 10 To 50, Deduct $-2.68
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insialaton 16.00  x 019 «x 0.88 = 268
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
27 08 12 13 130085 EA 6'x>7"-2" Through 9'x6-3/4" Deep Metal Door Frame, 16 Gauge $756.24
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200 x 388.00  x 0.88 = 684.12
Demolition 2.00 X 40.90 0.88 = 72.11
Existing Docor Removal and Replacement.
28 08 12 13 130085 0001 EA For Welded Frames, Add $79.34
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lisglistion 200  x 45.00  x 0.88 = 79.34
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
29 08 12 13 130092 SF 6-3/4" Deep Steel Transom, 16 Gauge Frame $159.90
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
I=ilakon 600  x 3023 x 0.88 = 159.90
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, 4 In Transom Filler.
30 08 13 13 130098 PR Pair 3'x8'x1-3/4" 18 Gauge Metal Door (Unrated) $1,526.63
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200 x 829.96 088 =  1,463.39
Demolition 2.00 X 35.87 0.88 = 63.25
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
37 08 13 13 130098 0022 For 18 Gauge, Grade Il, Heavy Duty, Add $267.37
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lisstslaton 200 x 15164  x 0.88 = 267.37
‘Existing Door Removal and Replacement.’
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02
May 14, 2013 Page 3 of 8



Sect.

Item

Mod.

UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Doors and Hardware

32 08 13 13 130098 0042 For Insulated Door (Polystyrene Core), Add $133.69
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
eiSkation 200 x 7582 x 0.88 = 133.69
'Existing Door Removal and Replacement.’
33 08 42 29 330005 EA Exposed Pair Of Doors Swing Door Operator, Up To 350 LB Panel $2,166.27
E,écmqes R — Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
atertal 4.00 X 61430 x 0.88 = 2,166.27
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material. x2 For Disassembly/Salvage and Reinstallation.
34 08 42 29 330010 EA Push Plate For Door OperatorNote: Excludes wiring from operator to push plate. $240.71
Nabco GT Door Activating Devices or MS Sedco 59 Series.
Excludes o iidieion Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Materlal 8.00 X 3413  x 0.88 = 240.71
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material. x2 For Disassembly/Salvage and Reinstallation.
35 08 71 16 000032 PR 4-1/2" x 4-1/2", Standard Duty, Full Mortise, Ball Bearing, Wrought Steel Hinge $413.22
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstelation 800  x 5859  x 0.88 = 413.22
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
36 08 71 16 000032 0274 For Stainless Steel, Add $157.56
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lissisliagon 800  x 2234 x 0.88 = 157.56
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
37 08 71 16 000032 0276 For Extra Heavy Duty, Add $114.54
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Lt she 8.00  x 1624  x 0.88 = 114.54
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
38 08 71 16 000032 0277 PR For Pair Of Non-Removable Pins, Add $42.32
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 800  x 600  x 0.88 = 42.32
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
39 08 71 16 000257 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Surface Vertical RodsNote: Aluminum anodized finish. $399.47
Von Duprin Series 98/99
En:;c'uqes — Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
aterial 4.00 X 113.28 X 0.88 = 399.47
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material. x2 For Disassembly/Salvage and Reinstallation.
40 08 71 16 00 0261 EA 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Mortise LockNote: Aluminum anodized finish. Von Duprin $416.12
Series 98/99
Excludes i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material 4.00 X 118.00  x 0.88 = 416.12
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material. x2 For Disassembly/Salvage and Reinstallation.
41 08 71 16 000323 EA Install Owner Furnished Cores And Cylinders $28.32
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Instelietin 200 x 16.06  x 0.88 = 28.32
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material.
42 08 71 16 000330 EA Entrance FO8 Mortise LocksetNote: Locked with key outside and thumb knob $110.94
inside.
Excludes Peiialion Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material 4.00 X 3146 X 0.88 = 110.94
Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material. x2 For Disassembly/Salvage and Reinstallation.
43 08 71 16 00 0481 LF 1-3/4" Brush Insert, 45 Degree, Aluminum Retainer Door Sweep (Pemko $135.84
45175CNB)
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
staliation 1200 x 1284 x 0.88 = 135.84

Existing Door Removal and Replacement.

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02

May 14, 2013

Page 4 of 8



Sect. ltem Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Doors and Hardware

44 08 71 16 000612 LF 6" Width, 1/4" Height, Aluminum Saddle Threshold (Pemko 272A) $242.48
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
I aton 12.00  x 1978 x 0.88 = 209.26
Demolition 12.00 X 3.14 X 0.88 = 33.22
REVISED PER COM COMMENTS. Existing Door Removal and Replacement, Less Material.
45 28 16 19 000024 EA Magnetic Steel Door Contacts $58.86
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
liaiaion 400  x 1443 x 0.88 = 49.83
Demolition 4.00 X 2.56 X 0.88 = 9.03
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
Subtotal for Doors and Hardware $8,855.13

Category - Electrical

46 01 22 20 000009 HR ElectricianNote: Tasks in the CTC include appropriate costs to cover labor. These $477.33
tasks will be requested specifically by the owner for miscellaneous work not
covered in the CTC.

) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 16.00  x 3384 x 0.88 = 477.33
Electric For Door Operators, Investigative Work, Tracing, Etc. 2 Electricians.
47 02 41 19 130113 EA Drill 2" (50 mm) Diameter Core In 8" (20 cm) Concrete $196.46
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nStaton 600  x 3714 x 0.88 = 196.46
Electric For Door Operators.
48 02 41 19 130113 0068 For Horizontal Holes, Add $31.26
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 600  x 501 x 088 = 31.26
Electric For Door Operators.
49 07 84 13 000006 EA 2" Diameter Hole With 1/2" Pipe, Sealed With Intumescent Firestop Sealant $107.06
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nsteliation 1200 x 1012 x 0.88 = 107.06
Electric For Door Operators.
50 09 51 13 000038 SF Remove And Reinstall Acoustical Ceiling Tile And Grid, 2x2 Or 2x4 $243.32
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
HREEEEEn 600.00  x 046  x 0.88 = 243.32
Electric For Door Operators.
51 26 05 33 000003 CLF 1/2" EMT With 3 #12 THHN/THWN Assembly $465.24
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
InEtaRakion 200 x 263.86  x 0.88 = 465.24
Electric For Door Operators.
52 26 05 33 000003 0129 For Compression Coupling, Add $19.40
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
UisSteiation 200  x 11.00  x 0.88 = 19.40
Electric For Door Operators.
53 26 05 33 Q00007 CLF 3/4" EMT With 3 #12 THHN/THWN Assembly $543.93
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Insteaien 200  x 30849  x 0.88 = 543.93
Electric For Door Operators.
54 26 05 33 000007 0129 For Compression Coupling, Add $22.52
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
listaiaon 200  x 1277 x 0.88 = 2252

Electric For Door Operators.

JOC Job Order Package - 359.835883A.02

May 14, 2013 Page 5 of 8



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Electrical
55 26 05 33 000015 CLF 1" EMT With 3 #12 THHN/THWN Assembly $687.47
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Hestaistion 200 «x 380.90  «x 0.88 = 687.47
Electric For Door Operators.
56 26 05 33 000015 0129 For Compression Coupling, Add $28.09
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200  x 1593  x 0.88 = 28.09
Electric For Door Operators.
57 26 05 33 001416 EA 3/4" EMT Insulated Box Connector, Compression $149.52
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstalation 4000  x 424 x 0.88 = 149.52
Electric For Door Operators.
58 26 05 33 002227 EA 4" Square Steel Blank Cover $33.96
: Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
GEion 1200 x 321 x 0.88 = 33.96
Electric For Door Operators.
59 26 05 33 002241 EA 4" Square Steel Bax, 2-1/8" Deep, Flush Mount $339.59
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lestaliaton 2000 x 1926  x 0.88 = 339.59
Electric For Door Operators.
60 26 05 33 002411 EA 3/4" x 4" Round Plaster Ring $53.94
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
SN0 1400 x 437 x 0.88 = 53.94
Electric For Door Operators.
67 26 24 16 000021 EA 225 A With 42 - 20 A Breakers, 120/240 V, 3 Wire, 1 Phase Panelboard, Main $737.49
Lugs, Assembled, 54 Circuit Capacity
Excludes ) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material Insllation 1.00  x 836.54  x 0.88 = 737.49
Electric For Door Operators, Tie-In To Panel. Less Material.
Subtotal for Electrical $4,136.58
Category - Paint
62 09 91 13 000089 SF Paint Exterior Stucco Surfaces One Coat Primer, Brush/Roller Work $65.24
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lnsialiaiion 20000  x 037 x 0.88 = 65.24
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
63 09 91 13 000089 0249 For Quantities > 100 To 250, Add $17.63
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
L 20000 x 010 x 0.88 = 17.63
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
64 09 91 13 00 0091 SF Paint Exterior Stucco Surfaces, Two Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work $139.29
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insieliction 200.00  x 079  x 0.88 = 139.29
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
65 09 91 13 000091 0249 For Quantities > 100 To 250, Add $38.79
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Hstalaton 200.00  x 022 x 0.88 = 38.79
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02
May 14, 2013 Page 6 of 8



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Paint
66 09 91 23 000062 SF Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall, 1 Coat Primer, Brush/Roller Work $238.03
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
li=talatbn 1,00000  x 027  «x 0.88 = 238.03
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 8 Locations + Entries.
67 09 91 23 000064 SF Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work $476.06
: Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nalEhan 1,00000  x 054 x 0.88 = 476.06
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 8 Locations + Entries.
Subtotal for Paint $975.04
Category - Permit Fees
68 01 22 16 000002 EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for the actual $1,303.00
cost of all permits, without mark-up, for which a receipt or bill is received. The
Adjustment Factor applied to Reimbursable Fees will be 1.0000. The labor cost
involved in obtaining all permits is in the Adjustment Factor. The base cost of the
Reimbursable Fee is $100.00. The quantity used will adjust the base cost to the
actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 1.25 = $125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If
there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, each one shall be listed separately with a
comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fees (e.g. sidewalk
closure, road cut, building permit, builder's risk insurance, extended warrantee,
etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be included with the Proposal.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Iistalation 13.03  x 100.00  x 1.00 = 1,303.00
Permit Fees, Allowance.
Subtotal for Permit Fees $1,303.00
Category - Tile Repair
69 09 30 13 000006 SF Unmounted Wall Tile, 8"x8" And LargerNote: Includes glazed porcelain, unglazed $211.02
porcelain and glazed ceramic tiles.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Instaatng 3200  x 686  x 0.88 = 193.53
Demolition 32.00 X 0.62 X 0.88 = 17.49
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 4 Locations.
70 09 30 13 000006 0070 For Quantities Up To 50, Add $100.43
o g Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstatiation 32.00 x 356 x 0.88 = 100.43
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 4 Locations.
71 09 31 00 00 0001 SF Thin-Set - Latex Portland Cement Mortar $16.64
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
VEsaiiton 3200  x 059  x 0.88 = 16.64
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 4 Locations.
72 09 31 00 000001 0057 For Quantities Up To 50, Add $12.70
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Nesialion 3200 x 045 x 0.88 = 12.70
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 4 Locations.
Subtotal for Tile Repair $340.79
Category - Wall Repair
73 09 24 23 000004 SF Two Coat Troweled Stucco, Scratch/FinishNote: Excludes lath and felt. Interior or $104.47
exterior, one side.
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
siestan 5000  x 237 x 0.88 = 104.47
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02
May 14, 2013 Page 7 of 8



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - Wall Repair
74 09 24 23 000004 0038 SF For One Coat Of Plastering Weld, Add $7.93
S Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
DERkaten 5000  x 018  x 0.88 = 7.93
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
75 09 24 23 000004 0039 For Quantities < 100, Add $42.76
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Ll 5000  x 097  x 0.88 = 42.76
Existing Door Removal and Replacement.
76 09 91 43 000017 SF Cut And Patch Hole In Drywall To Match Existing, > 4 To 8 SFNote: Per location $825.57
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
insiakiation 16400  x 571 x 0.88 = 825.57
New Automatic Door Hardware and Electrical Installation, 8 Locations + Entries.
Subtotal for Wall Repair $980.73
Project Proposal Total $29,276.51
This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.02
May 14, 2013 Page 8 of 8



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

Lo COMPLETE D

1. DATE: 3/22/11 DISTRICT: _5

NAME OF PROJECT: HADLEY PARK CARRIE P. MEEK CENTER ON-STREET PARKING/ADA
ENTRANCE RAMP

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Ed Blanco (305) 416-1253

C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTIONNUMBER: ____ CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35886A

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [ JYES [|NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $14,600

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Serdes
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

If grant funded, is there a City march requirement? [] YES nNo
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds Budgeted? [] YES [JNO Account Code(s):
Estmated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Construction of two ADA on street packing stall and ADA entrance ramps and
ceconstruction of sidewalk repairs.

LOCATION: 1300 NW 50 Avenue

ADA Compliant? [ YES [JNO [ N/A

f\ppn)vud by Audit Committee? YES D NO E} N/A DATE APPROVED: _3/15/11
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? — BYYES [INO [[IN/A DATE APPROVED: _3/22/11
Approved by Commission? [ YES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? ] YES [ NO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [ ] 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4 CONCEPTUAL COST GSTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? Oyes[NoO
If not, have additional funds been identi fied? COyYES[INO
Seurce(s) of additonal funds:

Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Ovessight Board? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [Jyes[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [} YES [[] NO
Source(s) of addidonal funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYEs [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Ovessight Board? [dveEs [ONO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

/]
APPROVAL: Wﬁf/aﬂ% DATE: 3/22/11

BOND OV [f-}RSI(\}j[T BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [[JNO



00T°ZLTS :sisenboy [ejo],

dwey souenuyg vV 191U YA *d dLLIED) |
Ayunuuio)) ©VIN 00971 009°FI$  VE88SE-d Bunied 199.1§-uQ yaeg Aopey (g

dwrey qIn) pue 94V 05 "AM'N 00€1
, VaVv-suwdQ  I3jud)) YIIIA d dLLIR)
E:aanu ._m.\z Smé _sm.%ﬁ.amwwmm-m.scnsgﬁé fﬁ%%ﬁma

JA0IN) JINUOI0))

Jyouxeg .. (o317 3o Atrend 7@ sjusmAoadury oAy Surddiyg Spo¢
Juorssuwo) . V/N 000°0SZ$  000°0SZ$ aglL  uelq 1IsE Haed aypuelg (I
AdQIIVILINI . Td0DS Do Iaoang “OFus ON-4 IOEAr0Ud AVd

ONIANNE LOHCOUd AISOJOUYd NOLLVIRIDTY ANV S3UVd 40 INFINLYVJAd TT07T HOUVIA

mm—ZD,m ANOY INFNIAOYJAT FOOHIMOIHOTHN / HSNHAHA ANV TINOH

-y



Proposal - Category Summary

May 14, 2013
Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.01 |Carrie Meek Center (ADA On-Street Parking)

Submitted By: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
290 NW 165 street Ste P200
Miami, FI 33169

JOC Master Contract:  09-3645 Base Year (2)

Project Duration: 60 Days

Job Order Notes:

COST BREAKDOWN (by Category Section) Total
Category - ADA Compliance: $1,238.79
Category - Asphalt: $3,443.32
Category - Concrete: $5,731.44
Category - Demolition: $2,492.96
Category - General: $468.09
Category - Landscaping: $355.55
Category - MOT: $1,967.83
Category - Permit Fees: $100.00
Category - Striping & Signage: : $1,840.56
Project Proposal Total $17,638.54

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

Proposal Checklist

[ ] Detailed Cost Proposal [ | Non-Prepriced Backup |:| Computer Disk/Electronically [ ] Drawings/Submittals

[ ] Construction Schedule [ ] Subcontract Plan/Self Performance

Herbert L. Miller, Project Manager Date

| have reviewed and acknowledge the Scope of Work, Lump Sum Price and Quantities for general conformanace with the
design concept and contract documents and believe them to be correct to the best of my knowledge. This statement
shall not relieve the contractor from compliance with Project Plans and Specifications.

Pedro E. Beltran, Project Manager, CIP, JOC Date

Nelson Cuadras, Sr.Project Manager Vertical Date

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 1



Proposal - Category Detail

P LS Job Order Construction Services

359.B35883A.01 |Carrie Meek Center (ADA On-Street Parking)

Date: May 14, 2013
Re: Job Order #: 359.B35883A.01

Title: Carrie Meek Center (ADA On-Street Parking)
Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC
Brief Scope:

Install ADA concrete curb ramp at the north side entrance to the Meek Building.
Repair on-street parking to create two ADA stalls and repair sidewalk as shown in drawings.

Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - ADA Compliance

Category 2 - ADA Compliance - *

1 03 01 30 710010 SF Patch Floors, 1/8" To 1/4", Epoxy Cementitious Patching Mortar $740.84
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
s@liation 96.00  x 915  x 0.84 = 740.84
Concrete Repairs For ADA At Doors. (48 SF @ 1/2 IN In Depth Average = 96 SF)
2 03 35 36 00 0005 SF Wall Finishes, Bush Hammer Cured Concrete $101.21
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
izt 4800  x 250  x 0.84 = 101.21
Concrete Repairs For ADA At Doors, Existing Surface Prep. (48 SF)
3 03 35 36 000005 0052 For Quantities Up To 50 SF, Add $396.74
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
IesHERiies 4800 x 9.80 x 0.84 = 396.74
Concrete Repairs For ADA At Doors, Existing Surface Prep. (48 SF)
Subtotal for ADA Compliance - * $1,238.79
Subtotal for ADA Compliance $1,238.79

Category - Asphalt

Category 2 - Asphalt - *

4 01 22 23 000775 EA Backhoe, Dozer Or Roller > 250 HP Delivery/Mob/DemobNote: Use for backhoe, $1,032.20
dozer, roller, loader, excavator or similar sized equipment. Includes delivery fee,
delivery, set-up and return.

) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Ipstakaton 200 x 611.93  x 0.84 = 1,032.20
Asphalt Installation, Roller & Sweeper Mobilization. (2 EA)
51 01 22 23 000777 EA Towed Scraper Or Asphalt Paver Delivery/Mob/DemobNote: Use for towed scraper, $619.32
asphalt paver or similar sized equipment. Includes delivery fee, delivery, set-up and
return.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
{isialstion 100 x 73431 x 0.84 = 619.32
Asphalt Installation, Paver Mobilization. ( 1 EA)
6 32 12 16 13 0099 SY City Of Miami Reconstruction Of Roadways. Shaping And Compacting 6" Subbase, $1,791.80

Import, Placement And Compaction Of 8" Of Limerock LBR 100, 1" Base Course
S-1, 3/4" Surface Course S-III. Includes All Tack Coats. Excludes Demolition And

Hauling Spoils.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Ll 7000  x 3035  x 084 = 1,791.80
Asphalt Installation. (70 SY)
Subtotal for Asphalt - * $3,443.32
Subtotal for Asphalt $3,443.32
Category - Concrete
L JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01 J

May 14, 2013 Page 1 of 7



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription

Line Total

Category - Concrete

Category 2 - Concrete - *

7 01 22 23 000774 EA Backhoe, Dozer Or Roller Up To 250 HP Delivery/Mob/DemobNote: Use for $344.07
backhoe, dozer, roller, loader, excavator or similar sized equipment. Includes
delivery fee, delivery, set-up and return.
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Ifakation 100 x 40795 x 0.84 = 344.07
Use For Combination Mobilization for Concrete Removal. (1 EA)
8 31 23 16 130008 CcY Excavation for Trenching by Hand in Loose Rock Includes Stockpiling Excess $345.55
Materials and Trimming Sides and Bottom of Trench.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iEsi=llalion 700 x 5853 x 0.84 = 345.55
Curb Installation. (95 LF @ 2 CF/LF =7 CY)
9 31 23 16 13001 CcY Backfilling or Placing Subbase for Trenches with Imported or Stockpiled Materials $55.97
by Hand
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iialaticn 700 x 948  x 0.84 = 55.97
Curb Installation. (95 LF @ 2 CF/LF =7 CY)
10 31 23 16 130014 CY Compaction of Fill or Subbase for Trenches by Hand $63.11
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
il 700 x 1069  x 0.84 = 63.11
Curb Installation. (95 LF @ 2 CF/LF =7 CY)
11 31 23 16 360026 SY Finish Grading For Building Foundations And Other Structures by Hand $234.53
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Iiellion 88.00  x 316 x 0.84 = 234.53
Sidewalk Installation, Preparation. (793 SF or 88 SY)
12 31 24 13 000019 EE Finish Grade For Curb $37.66
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
inptlistion 95.00  x 047  x 0.84 = 37.66
Curb Installation. (95 LF)
13 32 11 16 000027 SF 2" (5 cm) Crushed Aggregate Base Course $254.15
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
st iston 793.00  x 038  x 0.84 = 254.15
Sidewalk Installation. (793 SF)
14 32 11 16 000027 0020 For Up To 1000, Add $66.88
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iRt 793.00  x 010  x 0.84 = 66.88
Sidewalk Installation. (793 SF)
15 32 13 13 000031 EA For Handicap Drop Section In SidewalkNote: Does not include patterned (Tactile) $34.30
finish.
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 100 x 4067  x 0.84 = 34.30
Sidewalk Installation, ADA Drop Section. (1 EA)
16 32 13 13 000033 SF City Of Miami New, Straight, 4" (10 cm) Cast In Place Concrete Sidewalk $2,427.80
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Iiseilaian 793.00  x 363 x 0.84 = 2,427.80
Sidewalk Installation. (793 SF)
17 32 16 13 340011 LF City Of Miami Replacement, Straight 8" X 18" Type D Concrete Curb $962.28
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 95.00  x 1201 x 0.84 = 962.28

Curb Removal and Installation. (95 LF)

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01

May 14, 2013

Page 2 of 7



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Concrete

Category 2 - Concrete - *

18 32 17 26 000003 SF Cast In Place VPC Truncated Dome Detectable Warning SurfaceNote: Also raised $288.19
strips or directional bars. All colors.
o i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
BESIEtn 1000 x 3417 x 0.84 = 288.19
Sidewalk Installation, ADA Drop Section. (10 SF)
19 33 05 16 130070 EA 12" x 12" x 12" Precast Concrete Handholes With Steel CoverNote: 8000 To 12000 $308.55
pound traffic rated top.
Excludes — Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material Ll 200 x 18292  x 0.84 = 308.55
Sidewalk Installation, Adjust Existing Handholes. Less Material. (2 EA)
20 33 05 16 130072 EA 18" x 30" x 18" Precast Concrete Handholes With Steel CoverNote: 8000 To 12000 $308.40
pound traffic rated top.
Excludes " Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material nstatiation 1.00  x 365.66  x 0.84 = 308.40
Sidewalk Installation, Adjust Existing Handholes. Less Material. (1 EA)
Subtotal for Concrete - * $5,731.44
Subtotal for Concrete $5,731.44

Category - Demolition

Category 2 - Demolition - *

21 01 74 19 000022 CYM Hauling On Paved Roads, First 15 Miles000 $248.53
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
eetEiaten 54570  x 054 x 0.84 = 248.53
REVISED PER CITY OF MIAMI COMMENTS. Demolished Material Removal. (545.70 CYM)
22 02 41 13 130019 SY Break-Up And Remove Up To 3" Thick Bituminous Pavement $337.23
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
stedation 6470  x 618  x 0.84 = 337.23
REVISED PER CITY OF MIAMI COMMENTS. Existing Asphalt Removal. (64.7 SY)
23 02 41 13 130023 SY Break-Up And Remove >3" To 6" Thick Concrete, Without Reinforcing $526.09
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
nstakation 67.00  x 931  x 084 = 526.09
Existing Concrete Removal. (793 SF or 89 SY @ 75% By Machine = 67 SY)
24 02 41 13 130034 SF Break-Up And Remove 1" To 3" Thick Bituminous Pavement By Hand $165.17
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
RSIEERan 15300  x 128 x 0.84 = 165.17
Existing Asphalt Removal. (70 SY * 25% By Hand = 17 SY or 153 SF)
25 02 41 13 130038 SF Break-Up And Remove >3" To 6" Thick Concrete By Hand $369.06
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
mstlaten 198.00 x 221  «x 084 = 369.05
Existing Concrete Removal. (793 SF or 89 SY @ 25% By Hand = 22 SY or 198 SF)
26 02 41 19 130089 EA Saw Cut Minimum ChargeNote: For projects where the total saw cutting charge is $293.83

less than the minimum charge. Use this task exclusively. This task should not be
used in conjunction with any other tasks in this section.

. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 100 x 34839  x 0.84 = 293.83
Existing Concrete Removal. (1 EA)
27 31 05 28 000001 EA Bobcat Delivery/Mob/DemobNote: Use for bobcat or similar sized equipment. $84.52
Includes delivery fee, delivery, set-up and return.
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
IR 1.00  x 10021 x 0.84 = 84.52

Demolition, Bobcat Mobilization. (1 EA)

JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01

May 14, 2013 Page 3 of 7



Sect. ltem Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Demolition

Category 2 - Demolition - *

28 31 23 16 130018 cY Load Excess Material by Machine for Removal from Excavation for Trenching $33.28
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
MsiElation 1440 x 274 x 0.84 = 33.28
Removal Of Existing Base Material. (70 SY @ 8 IN In Depth = 16 CY * 90% By Machine = 14.4 CY)
29 31 23 16 130018 0070 For Quantities Up To 20 (Up To 15 M3), Add $26.60
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Rstalatcn 1440  x 219 x 0.84 = 26.60
'Removal Of Existing Base Material. (70 SY @ 8 IN In Depth = 16 CY * 90% By Machine = 14.4 CY)'
30 31 23 16 130019 CY Load Excess Material by Hand for Removal from Excavation for Trenching $33.76
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
lissisiiaton 160  x 2502 x 0.84 = 33.76
Removal Of Existing Base Material. (70 SY @ 8 IN In Depth = 16 CY * 10% By Hand = 1.6 CY)
31 32 11 16 000014 SY 8" Thick FDOT Limerock $374.89
Excludes ) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Material lstaliation 7000 x 635 «x 0.84 = 374.89
Removal Of Existing Base Material, Less Material. (70 SY)
Subtotal for Demolition - * $2,492.96
Subtotal for Demolition $2,492.96

Category - General

Category 2 - General - *

32 0156 33 000002 LF Temporary Safety Fence, Plastic Mesh, 48" High With Posts At 8' On Center $468.09
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
RISieiStion 50000  x 111 x 0.84 = 468.00

Temporary Facilities. (500 LF)

Subtotal for General - * $468.09
Subtotal for General $468.09
Category - Landscaping
Category 2 - Landscaping - *
33 32 91 13 290012 SY Furnish And Place Imported Topsoil, 2" Deep $90.78
| i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Retakatan 7800  x 138 «x 0.84 = 90.78
Landscaping. (700 SF or 78 SY)
34 32 92 23 000002 MSF St. Augustine Floratam Sod, Under 1,000 SF On Level Ground $264.77
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iaEt=ation 070 x 44847  x 0.84 = 264.77
Landscaping. (700 SF or .7 MSF)
Subtotal for Landscaping - * $355.55
Subtotal for Landscaping $355.55
Category - MOT
Category 2 - MOT - *
| JOC Job Order Package - 359.835883A.01

May 14, 2013 Page 4 of 7



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total
Category - MOT

Category 2 - MOT - *

35 01 22 16 000002 EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for the actual $250.00
cost of all permits, without mark-up, for which a receipt or bill is received. The
Adjustment Factor applied to Reimbursable Fees will be 1.0000. The labor cost
involved in obtaining all permits is in the Adjustment Factor. The base cost of the
Reimbursable Fee is $100.00. The quantity used will adjust the base cost to the
actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 1.25 = $125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If
there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, each one shall be listed separately with a
comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fees (e.g. sidewalk
closure, road cut, building permit, builder's risk insurance, extended warrantee,
efc.). A copy of each receipt shall be included with the Proposal.

) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
ilstion 250  x 100.00  x 1.00 = 250.00
MOT Plan. ($250.00)
36 01 22 20 000050 HR Flagperson For Traffic Control $605.63
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
isieliion 3200 x 2244 x 0.84 = 605.63
MOT, Demolition (1 Day), Concrete (2 Day) & Asphalt (1 Day). (32 HR)
37 01 55 26 000030 WK Type Il Barricade, Up To 3' Wide With Two Reflective Rails Each Side $371.64
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
ipselanon 7200 x 612  x 0.84 = 371.64
MOT. (24 Barricades @ 3 Weeks = 72 WK)
38 01 55 26 000042 WK Type A Or C Flasher $112.16
) Quantity Unit Price . Factor Total
Installation 93.00 «x 143 x 084 = 112.16
MOT. (24 Barricades + 7 Signs = 31 Flashers @ 3 Weeks = 93 WK)
39 0155 26 000077 WK Aluminum Sign And A Frame Stand $166.13
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
istalation 2100 x 938 x 0.84 = 166.13
MOT, "Road Work Ahead" (2), "Flagman" (2), "Sidewalk Closed" (3). (7 Signs @ 3 Weeks = 21 WK)
40 01 55 26 000108 EA Place And Remove Up To 250 Barricades By Hand From Roadside $431.15
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 360.00  x 142 x 084 = 431.15
MOT. (24 Barricades @ 15 Days = 360 EA)
41 01 55 26 000110 EA Place And Remove Portable Sign And Stand From Roadside $31.12
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Insialiation 4500  x 082 x 0.84 = 31.12

MOT. (7 Signs @ 15 Days = 45 EA)

Subtotal for MOT - * $1,967.83
Subtotal for MOT $1,967.83
Category - Permit Fees
Category 2 - Permit Fees - *
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01 |

May 14, 2013 Page 5 of 7



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription

Line Total

Category - Permit Fees

Category 2 - Permit Fees - *

42 01 22 16 000002 EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for the actual $100.00
cost of all permits, without mark-up, for which a receipt or bill is received. The
Adjustment Factor applied to Reimbursable Fees will be 1.0000. The labor cost
involved in obtaining all permits is in the Adjustment Factor. The base cost of the
Reimbursable Fee is $100.00. The quantity used will adjust the base cost to the
actual Reimbursable Fee {e.g. quantity of 1.25 = $125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If
there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, each one shall be listed separately with a
comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fees (e.g. sidewalk
closure, road cut, building permit, builder's risk insurance, extended warrantee,
etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be included with the Proposal.
—— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Heisaan 100 x 10000  x 1.00 = 100.00
Special Events Permit. ($100.00)
Subtotal for Permit Fees - * $100.00
Subtotal for Permit Fees $100.00
Category - Striping & Signage
Category 2 - Striping & Signage - *
43 02 41 19 130255 EA Core Drill Minimum ChargeNote: For projects where the total core drilling charge is $293.83
less than the minimum charge, use task "Minimum Charge For Core Drilling"
exclusively. Task "Minimum Charge For Core Drilling" should not be used in
conjunction with any other tasks in this section. Does not apply to sections "Drilling
In Concrete Per Inch Of Depth" or "Drilling In Brick Or Block Per Inch Of Depth".
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
sl 1.00  x 34839 x 084 = 293.83
Signage Installation. (1 EA)
44 10 14 53 000079 EA 10" (3 m) Galvanized Steel Sign Post $151.22
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200  x 8965 x 0.84 = 151.22
Signage Installation. (2 EA)
45 10 14 53 000125 EA R7-1L, No Parking Anytime 12"x18" $540.72
i Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
vstziaion 400 x 16028  x 0.84 = 540.72
Signage Installation. Use For FTP 21-06 (2 EA) & FTP 22-06 (2 EA). (4 EA)
46 32 17 23 13 0004 LF 6" (15 cm) Wide Thermoplastic Pavement Striping $293.08
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 250.00  x 139 x 0.84 = 293.08
Striping Application, Permanent. (170 LF Of White + 80 LF Of Blue = 250 LF)
47 32 17 23 130004 0086 For Quantities < 1 Mile, Add $59.04
p—— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
iAo 25000  x 028  x 0.84 = 59.04
'Striping Application, Permanent. (170 LF Of White + 80 LF Of Blue = 250 LF)'
48 32 17 23 130018 EA Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol $177.16
. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200  x 10503 x 0.84 = 177.16
Striping Application, Permanent. (2 EA)
49 32 17 23 130098 LF 6" (15 cm) Wide Painted Line for Parking Area $149.70
— Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Tisteietion 25000  x 071 x 0.84 = 149.70
Striping Application, Temporary. (170 LF Of White + 80 LF Of Blue = 250 LF)
JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01
May 14, 2013 Page 6 of 7



Sect. Item Mod. UOM  Decription Line Total

Category - Striping & Signage

Category 2 - Striping & Signage - *

50 32 17 23 130110 EA Painted Pavement Handicap Symbol for Parking Area, Van StallNote: 44"x38" $116.76
stencil. Excludes striping.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
st 200  x 69.22  x 0.84 = 116.76
Striping Application, Temporary. (2 EA)
51 32 31 13 000007 VLF 6" (15 cm) Diameter Hole, Auger By Machine Fence Post Hole In Sail $32.74
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
zklaion 600 X 647  x 084 = 32.74
Signage Installation. (2 EA@ 3 VLF/EA =6 VLF)
52 32 31 13 000024 VLF Concrete Fill, 8" (15 cm) Diameter Hole $26.31
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Bisialauas 600  x 520 x 0.84 = 26.31
Signage Installation. (2 EA@ 3 VLF/EA =6 VLF)
Subtotal for Striping & Signage - * $1,840.56
Subtotal for Striping & Signage $1,840.56
Project Proposal Total $17,638.54

This work order proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

L JOC Job Order Package - 359.B35883A.01

May 14, 2013 Page 7 of 7



HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PstoE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-75938 African Square Court Upgrades S 3,760 | $ 3,760 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60430 Antonio Maceo Park New Community Building S 807,454 | $ 807,454 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60430A | Antonio Maceo Park New Community Building Additional S 90,124 | $ 90,124 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75814 Armbrister Recreation Building Improvement S 558,336 | $ 558,336 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30170 Art Museum-Contribution to Park Master Plan S 700,000 | $ 700,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30291 Athalie Range #1 Mini Park Improvements S 96,237 | $ 96,237 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75979 Athalie Range Park Court Upgrades S 45,436 | $ 45,436 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75976 Athalie Range Park Playground Equipment S 50,369 | $ 50,369 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35889A | Athalie Range Park Pool Improvements S 201,924 | $ 201,924 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35907 Athalie Range Park Soccer / Football Field Improvements S 280,734 | $ 280,734 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35889 Athalie Range Park Swimming Pool Improvements S 1,499,470 | $ 1,499,470 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75920 Bay of Pigs Park Playground & Site Furnishing S 17,912 | $ 17,912 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35873 Belafonte Tacolcy Center Roof S 23,880 | $ 23,880 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35908 Belafonte Tacolcy Center Site Improvements S 67,030 | $ 67,030 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75943 Belafonte Tacolcy Park Court Upgrades S 20,732 | $ 20,732 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30109 Belafonte Tacolcy Park Irrigation S 1,835 | S 1,835 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-30293 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization - Phase | $ 5,670,324 |$ 5,670,324 (S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30290 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization - Phase Il S 2,262,900 |$ 2,262,900 [ $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30310 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization - Phase IlI S 790,914 | $ 790,914 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30299A | Black Police Precinct/ Museum / Employee Training Facility S 31,977 | $ 31,977 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30299 Black Police Precinct/Courthouse Museum Restoration $ 1,383,823|S 1,383,823 (S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-40665 Brentwood Village Project S 123,618 | S 123,618 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40666 Brickell Streetscape Project S 225,000 | $ 225,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30176 Brickell Village Improvements S 400,000 | $ 400,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30302 Bryan Park Interior Improvements S 121,905 | $ 121,905 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30134 Bryan Park New Tennis Center S 90,302 | $ 90,302 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30303 Bryan Park Right-Of-Way Improvements S 32,909 | $ 32,909 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30072 Bryan Park Tennis Courts S 8,900 | $ 8,900 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30073 Bryan Park Tennis Courts Wind Screens S 12,458 | $ 12,458 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-78500A | Buena Vista East Historic District - Streetscape Improvements | $ 403,621 | $ 403,621 | $ - PENDING CLOSE 5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-78500 Buena Vista East Historic District-Streetscape Improvements S 1,562,355 | $ 1,562,355 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-40699 Buena Vista Heights - Ph.I S 1,031,527 | $ 1,031,527 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30222 Calle Ocho Beautification Improvements - East of 37 Ave. S 113,170 | $ 113,170 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-78509 Calle Ocho Improvements S 189,491 | $ 189,491 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-35005 Calle Ocho Improvements: Tower Theater Parking Lot S 374,413 | $ 374,413 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30345 Calle Ocho Landscaping Improvements S 67,938 | $ 67,938 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30671 Caribbean Marketplace Renovation S 45,111 | $ 45,111 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-71209C | City of Miami D/town Paramics Simul Model (Rev) S 214,122 | $ 214,122 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-60437 City of Miami MMPD Fire Suppressor Mod's (FM200 System) S 73,894 | S 73,894 | S - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-40661 Citywide Curb Replacement Project S 200,000 | $ 200,000 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30541 Citywide Park Equipment & Site Improvements S 19,940 | $ 19,940 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-40664 Citywide Sidewalk Replacement Phase 24 S 500,000 | $ 500,000 | $ - CLOSED 3,4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30235 Citywide Traffic Circles D2, D3 and D4 S 30,000 | $ 30,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-50593 Coconut Grove Village Center Lighting S 202,687 | $ 202,687 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30590 Coconut Grove Village Kiosks S 75,944 | S 75,944 | S - CLOSED 2 HD1 [General Government
B-30182 Coconut Grove Waterfront Master Plan S 250,000 | $ 250,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-50593A | Commodore Plaza Street Furniture Project S 2,832 |$ 2,832 |$ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-72814 Communications Vehicle Acquisition S 167,751 | $ 167,751 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-35865 Coral Gate Park Building Improvements (OLD) S 51,048 | $ 51,048 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35865A | Coral Gate Park Community Building S 420,046 | $ 420,046 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75925 Coral Gate Park Site Furnishings S 57,429 | $ 57,429 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60450 Coral Way Beautification - Phase Il S 1,113277|$ 1,113,277 (S - CLOSED 3,4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-60451 Coral Way Beautification Uplighting - Phase | S 859,596 | $ 859,596 | $ - CLOSED 3,4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30309 Cuban Memorial Boulevard S 4,352,423 | $ 4,352,423 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30338A | Curb Replacement - Phase 2 S 49,395 | $ 49,395 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30319 Curtis Park Bleacher Renovations S 366,930 | $ 366,930 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60483 Curtis Park Building "NET Office" Remodeling S 248,343 | $ 248,343 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35808 Curtis Park Playground Equipment and Site Furnishi S 169,669 | S 169,669 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35811 Curtis Park Sports Turf Improvements S 63,157 | $ 63,157 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30068 Curtis Park Track Renovation S 83,678 | $ 83,678 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-72813 Defense and Security Equipment Acquisition S 802,249 | $ 802,249 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-38501 Design District/FEC Corridor - Various Projects S 105,000 | $ 105,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30247 Dinner Key Dredging S 114,591 | $ 114,591 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-60465 Dinner Key Marina Fuel Dock S 75,603 | $ 75,603 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-33511 Dinner Key Mooring Field Project S 108,836 | S 108,836 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30338 District 4 Curb Replacement S 250,605 | $ 250,605 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30289 Domino Park Expansion and Improvements Project S 898 | $ 898 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75840 Dorsey Park Building Renovation Expansion S 52,350 | $ 52,350 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60475 Douglas Park Recreation Building Renovations S 51,689 | $ 51,689 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-71209 Downtown and Brickell Area Traffic Operations S 34,305 | $ 34,305 | $ - CLOSED 2,3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-39901 Downtown Infrastructure Improv.-One Miami S 4,352,000|$ 4,352,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30177 Downtown Infrastructure Streets - Phase || S 60,000 | $ 60,000 | $ - CLOSED 2,5 HD 1 [streets and Sidewalks
B-39902 Downtown Infrastructure Streets Phase | S 4,363,001 |$ 4,363,001 (S - CLOSED 2,5 HD 1 [streets and Sidewalks

1of7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PstoE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-35812 Duarte Park Building Renovation/Expansion S 41,511 | $ 41,511 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35818 Duarte Park Parking Lot Improvements S 43,819 | $ 43,819 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35816 Duarte Park Playground Equipment S 64,708 | $ 64,708 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35815 Duarte Park Site Furnishings S 22,604 | S 22,604 | S - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35817 Duarte Park Walkway Upgrades & ADA Paths S 60,157 | $ 60,157 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-71209A | DuPont Plaza Traffic Circ. PD&E Study Review S 67,298 | $ 67,298 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-75951 Eaton Park Fence S 20,292 | $ 20,292 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75950 Eaton Park Playground Site Furnishings S 33,937 | $ 33,937 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60507 Emerg Repairs for Pole Lights @ Jose Marti Park S 8,689 | $ 8,689 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-50704 Fairlawn Storm Sewer Improvements Project Phase IlI S 614,000 | $ 614,000 | $ - APPROVED 4 HD 1 Storm Sewers
B-50702 Fairlawn Storm Sewer Pump Station Project, Ph2A S 2,565,000 | $ 2,565,000 | $ - APPROVED 1 HD 1 Storm Sewers
B-40670 Fern Isle Clean-Up Project S 608,000 | $ 608,000 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30316 Fern Isle Park S 5,667,000 | $ 5,667,000 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-60452 Fire Station #11 (New) S 248,047 | $ 248,047 | $ - APPROVED 4 HD 1 Public Safety
B-60453A | Fire Station #13 S 52,992 | $ 52,992 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 1 Public Safety
B-60453 Fire Station #13 (New) - LAND ACQUISITION S 2,097,721 | $ 2,097,721 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Public Safety
B-60454 Fire Station #14 (New) S 181,362 | S 181,362 | S - APPROVED 4 HD 1 Public Safety
B-72803 Fire Station Equipment and Furniture Replacement S 3,798 | $ 3,798 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1  [Public Safety
B-40672 Flagami Neighborhood Traffic Calming Improvements (Phase ) | $ 595,666 | $ 595,666 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1  [Streets and Sidewalks
B-60492 Flo Jo Monument at Curtis Park S 16,240 [ $ 16,240 [ $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30232 Gateways for 1-95 and 1-395 S 157,636 | S 157,636 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30305 Gibson Park Improvements (Old Project) S 1,329,715|$ 1,329,715 (S - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30076 Gibson Pk Bldg Impr. Hur. Shut@Overtown YC S 28,550 | $ 28,550 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30230 Glenroyal Parkway Enhancements S 93,189 | $ 93,189 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30322 Grand Avenue Improvements - Extension from Mary to Matilda| $ 146,382 | S 146,382 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30574 Grand Avenue Landscape Lighting $ 1,036805|S 1,036,805 (S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40680 Grand Avenue Streetscape Project S 1,399,364 S 1,399,364 (S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-60496 Grapeland Heights Park Site Development - Ph1 $ 8,137,808 |$ 8,137,808 (S - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35827 Grapeland Park Site Furnishings S 25,000 | $ 25,000 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75891 Grove Mini-Park Playground S 21,703 | $ 21,703 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30077 Hadley Park Bathroom Flooring S 33,600 | $ 33,600 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-30165 Hadley Park Black Box AC Structure S 10,830 | $ 10,830 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75958 Hadley Park Court Upgrades S 29,090 | $ 29,090 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60457 Hadley Park Model City Trust Offices S 79,300 | $ 79,300 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35886 Hadley Park Pool Lockers S 18,985 | S 18,985 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75959 Hadley Park Site Furnishings S 29,572 | $ 29,572 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35897 Hadley Park Swim Pool Htg/Cooling Syst S 140,382 | $ 140,382 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75894 Henderson Park Court Upgrade S 30,000 | $ 30,000 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-35856 Henderson Park New Bathroom Building S 32,879 | $ 32,879 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-78512 Historic Preservation Development Initiative S 20,000 | $ 20,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-78510 Historic Preservation Initiatives - Gusman Hall S 500,000 | $ 500,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30078 Homeland Defense Legal Services Support S 29,346 | S 29,346 | S - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30601 Jose Marti Field Restroom Renovation S 221,468 | $ 221,468 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35857 Jose Marti Park Gym S 5,425,990 | $ 5,425,990 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75903 Jose Marti Park Lighting S 115,147 | $ 115,147 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75895 Jose Marti Park Playground Equipment S 95,090 | $ 95,090 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75899 Jose Marti Park Site Furnishings S 64,074 | $ 64,074 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30258 Jose Marti Recreation Building S 823,435 | $ 823,435 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35838 Kennedy Park Restroom Building Improvements S 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35832 Kinloch Park Community Recreation Building Improvements S 694,781 | $ 694,781 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35831 Kinloch Park Court Upgrades S 9,950 | $ 9,950 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75807 Kinloch Park Site Furnishings S 106,400 | $ 106,400 | S - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-50705 Kinloch Storm Sewer Improvements Project S 714,000 | $ 714,000 | $ - APPROVED 1,4 HD1 [Storm Sewers
B-75963 Lemon City Park Playground & Park Equipment S 13,092 S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-60493 Lemon City Prk Security/B-ball Crt Lght Proj S 55,814 | $ 55,814 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30198 Little Haiti Freedom Garden S 3,495 | $ 3,495 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30295 Little Haiti Park - Cultural Campus S 8,538,654 | $ 8,538,654 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30308A | Little Haiti Park - Cultural Center Master Plan S 29,799 | $ 29,799 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-70850 Little Haiti Park - Cultural Ctr Master Plan S 27,500 | $ 27,500 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-78511 Little Haiti Park - Land Acquisition Activities $ 10,552,506 | $ 10,552,506 |$ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-38500 Little Haiti Park - Soccer and Community Center S 5464012 |S 5,464,012 (S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-30320 Lummus Park - Police Stables S 1,338,719 | $ 1,338,719 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-75859 Lummus Park Recreation Building Improvement S 395,000 | $ 395,000 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35896 Margaret Pace Park Improvements - Phase || S 304,625 | $ 304,625 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-33514D [ Marine Stadium Marina - Boat Rack Metal Roof Deck S 150,000 | $ 150,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-60463 Marine Stadium Marina - Building Repairs S 380 | $ 380 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-33514 Marine Stadium Marina Improvements S 58,775 | $ 58,775 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30225 Marine Stadium Marina New Fuel Tank & Disposal S 65,000 | $ 65,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-35861A | Maximo Gomez / Domino Park Restroom S 191,424 | $ 191,424 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75907 Maximo Gomez/Domino Park Site Furnishings S 20,396 | $ 20,396 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35861 Maximo Gomez/Domino Restroom Improvements S 1,520 | S 1,520 | S - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30067 Melrose Park Fence Installation S 22,022 | $ 22,022 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-60462 Miamarina Dockmaster Bldg 2nd Floor A/C S 15,891 | $ 15,891 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities

20f7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PRsJoE.CI' PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-30325 Miamarina Emergency Pier Repairs S 491,852 [ $ 491,852 [ $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-33513 Miamarina Improvements S 21,826 | $ 21,826 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-40707 Miami Greenway - Segment E1 - Neoloft S 338,668 | $ 338,668 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-3290A Miami High School Bungalow Relo/Stabilization S 251,088 | $ 251,088 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-40685 Miami River Greenway - Design Guidelines S 70,564 | $ 70,564 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-40690A | Miami River Greenway Segment A - Lighting Installation S 28,147 | $ 28,147 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40695L | Miami River Greenway Segment G and Segment E2 Decorative | $ 5,085 | $ 5,085 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40691 Miami River Greenway Streetscape Project - Seg B S 72,450 | $ 72,450 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40692 Miami River Greenway Streetscape Project - Seg C S 115,251 | $ 115,251 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40690 Miami River Greenway Streetscape Project - Segment A S 172,222 | S 172,222 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40693 Miami River Greenway Streetscape Project - Segment E2 S 354,435 | $ 354,435 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40694 Miami River Greenway Streetscape Project - Segment F S 111,520 | $ 111,520 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-40684 Miami River Greenways/Streetscape E2/Neolofts S 518 | $ 518 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-71209B | Miami River Tun. Feasibility Study-Traf. Simulation S 29,116 | $ 29,116 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-35855 Miami Watersports Center - Hangar Improvements S 50,000 | $ 50,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-78505 Model City Infrastructure - MLK Boulevard $ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-78504 Model City Infrastructure Improvements $ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-75970 Moore Park Court Upgrades S 55,640 | $ 55,640 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35887 Moore Park New Construction S 393,641 | $ 393,641 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75967 Moore Park Playground Equipment S 117,963 | S 117,963 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30074 Moore Park Shade Structure S 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75968 Moore Park Track Resurfacing S 71,329 | $ 71,329 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35846A | Morningside Park ADA and Restrooms Remodeling S 551,265 | $ 551,265 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35846 Morningside Park Recreation Building Improvements S 65,327 | $ 65,327 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30317 Morningside Park Shoreline Stabilization Project S 342,246 | $ 342,246 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-78503 Museum of Art - Development in Bicentennial Park S 700,000 | $ 700,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-78502 Museum of Science - Development in Bicentennial Park S 700,000 | $ 700,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30169 Museum of Science-Contrib. to Park Mast. Plan S 700,000 | $ 700,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30538 Museum Park - Partially Funded by CRA 92-686001 S 90,000 | $ 90,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-60297 Myers Park Ramp Security Lights S 29,523 | $ 29,523 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD1 [General Government
B-78508 NE 2 Avenue Improvements S 1,050,600 | $ 1,050,600 | $ - APPROVED 2,5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-31207 NE 40 Street Reconstruction S 1,803,115 | $ 1,803,115 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30143 Neighborhood Gateways - Beacom Blvd S 58,005 | $ 58,005 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30143A | Neighborhood Gateways - District 3 S 24,680 | $ 24,680 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-35904 Neighborhood Parks Improv. Contingencies - ADA S 260,307 | $ 260,307 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-40643A | North Spring Garden Greenway S 79,800 | $ 79,800 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-50686 NW 14 Street Project S 790,752 | $ 790,752 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30228 NW 19th Terrace S 135,260 | $ 135,260 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30392 NW 58th Street and Swale Improvements S 45,959 | $ 45,959 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30532 Old Miami High restoration S 55,000 | $ 55,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-30153J) Orange Bowl / Marlins Re-Development S 1,626,534 | $ 1,626,534 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-30153F | Orange Bowl Demolition S 11,811 | $ 11,811 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30367 Orange Bowl Press Box Roof Repair S 14,193 | $ 14,193 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30283 Orange Bowl Stad. Pressbox A/C Repl.-Design S 13,102 | $ 13,102 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30269 Orange Bowl Stadium - Remedial Structural Repairs S 74,295 | $ 74,295 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-33516 Orange Bowl Stadium Field Replacement S 108,584 | S 108,584 | - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30379 Orange Bowl Stadium Lighting Towers No. 2,3,4,5,6,7 &8 S 1,454,611 | $ 1,454,611 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-60425 Orange Bowl Stadium New Safety Panels S 339,110 | $ 339,110 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-60424 Orange Bowl Stadium Security Railings S 170,150 | $ 170,150 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-60373 Orange Bowl Stadium Structural Repairs S 610,000 | $ 610,000 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30153 Orange Bowl Sta-Project Management Svcs S 3,511,414|$ 3,511,414 (S - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Public Facilities
B-30079 Pace Park Improvements S  1,645375|S  1,645375(S - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-35895 Parks Master Plan S 657,850 | $ 657,850 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-79901 Parks Master Plan - ADA Transition Plan S 190,250 | $ 190,250 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30069 Pine Heights Park Playground Equip. S 29,402 | $ 29,402 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30327 Plaza Street ROW Landscape S 65,377 | $ 65,377 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-72911 Police Homeland Defense Preparedness Initiative S 824,657 | $ 824,657 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-30219 Police HQ Restrooms Rehab. & ADA Upgrade - Phase I S 584,305 | S 584,305 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Public Safety
B-72926 Police HQ Shower Rehab & ADA upgrades S 519,596 | $ 519,596 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-35894 Reeves Park Building S 212,042 | S 212,042 | S - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75983 Reeves Park Court Upgrades S 7,958 | $ 7,958 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75982 Reeves Park Playground Equipment S 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-75913 Riverside Park Court Upgrade S 7,960 | $ 7,960 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-40671 Roads Neighborhood Traffic Calming S 599,292 | S 599,292 | S - CLOSED 3 HD1 [Streetsand Sidewalks
B-35868 Robert King High Park New Bldg Const S 139,778 | S 139,778 | S - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30229 Robert King High Park Soccer Field and Restrooms S 157,136 | $ 157,136 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30172 Roberto Clemente Park Bldg. Improvements (old project) S 251,463 | $ 251,463 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30172A | Roberto Clemente Park Recreation Building (new project) S 995,780 | $ 995,780 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30311 Roberto Clemente Park Waterplay Area S 98,106 | $ 98,106 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35835 Sewell Park Restroom Demolition S 7,800 | $ 7,800 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35834 Sewell Park Restroom/Office Facility S 46,992 | S 46,992 | S - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75810 Sewell Park Steel Picket Fence S 57,900 | $ 57,900 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30304 Shenandoah Park Improvements S 1,472,667 |S 1,472,667 S - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation

30f7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PR’?JOE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-30167 Shenandoah Traffic Calming - Phase 1 S 103,500 | $ 103,500 | $ - CLOSED 3,4 HD1 [Streetsand Sidewalks
B-30006 Shenandoah Traffic Calming (Study Only) S 49,879 | $ 49,879 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-30168 Silver Bluff Traffic Calming - Phase 1 - D4 S 103,500 | $ 103,500 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-30003 Silver Bluff Traffic Calming (Study Only) S 49,962 | $ 49,962 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Streets and Sidewalks
B-60319 Simpson Park Wood Trail S 30,564 | $ 30,564 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-60479 South Miami Avenue Improvements S 295,229 | S 295,229 | S - CLOSED 2 HD1 [Streetsand Sidewalks
B-72923 South Substation Security Gates S 40,000 | $ 40,000 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Public Safety
B-75917 Southside Park Court Upgrade S 6,000 | $ 6,000 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75916 Southside Park Playground Equipment S 594 | $ 594 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30218 Spring Garden Point Park Privacy Wall S 11,200 | $ 11,200 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30273 Spring Garden Point Park Seybold Canal House Restoration S 12,500 | $ 12,500 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-39909 SW 10 Road Enhancements S 218,820 | $ 218,820 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-50699 SW 11 Street Reconstruction Project S 105,365 | $ 105,365 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD1 [Streetsand Sidewalks
B-40698 SW 16 Terrace Road Reconstruction Project S 1,061,500 | $ 1,061,500 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-39907 SW 22 Terrace Improvements - The Aston S 188,623 | $ 188,623 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD1 [Streetsand Sidewalks
B-50706 Tamiami Storm Sewer Improvements Project S 564,000 | $ 564,000 | $ - APPROVED 1,4 HD1 [Storm Sewers
B-72815 Terrorist Cache Vehicle Acquisition S 330,000 | $ 330,000 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-72910 The College of Policing S 2,307,104 | $ 2,307,104 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 1 Public Safety
B-30650 The Roads: Community Signs - D3 S 12,315 | S 12,315 | S - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-75918 Triangle Park Court Upgrade S 3,800 | $ 3,800 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30071 Triangle Park Fence Replacement S 33,864 | S 33,864 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75919 Triangle Park Playgrounds S 10,284 | $ 10,284 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD 1  [Parks and Recreation
B-30281 Virginia Key Bch Park/Renovations/Repairs-PH | S 259,509 | S 259,509 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30184A | Virginia Key Beach North Point Mountain Bike Trails S 11,646 | S 11,646 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30184 Virginia Key Beach Park Circ. Rd & Prkg Improv. S 3,283,231 |S 3,283,231 (S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30164 Virginia Key Beach Park Master Plans S 371,722 | S 371,722 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30508 Virginia Key Beach Park Museum S 27,127 | $ 27,127 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30292 Virrick Park Com. Center-Library & Classroom S 645,982 | S 645,982 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35853A | Virrick Park New Pool Facility S 685,344 | S 685,344 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-35853 Virrick Park Pool Facility Renovation S 35,095 | $ 35,095 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30163 Water Truck Acquisistion S 99,500 | $ 99,500 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-75986 West Buena Vista Playground Equipment S 24,180 | $ 24,180 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-30224 West End Park Building Terrace Remodeling S 175,155 | $ 175,155 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75932 West End Park Playground Equipment S 160,000 | $ 160,000 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-35871 West End Park Pool Improvements S 645,000 | S 645,000 | S - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30235A [ West Little Havana, Home Depot Area Traffic Circles S 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ - CLOSED 4 HD 1 Streets and Sidewalks
B-75991A | Williams Park Community Building S 255,552 | S 255,552 | S - APPROVED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75991 Williams Park Improvements S 107,644 | $ 107,644 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75993 Williams Park Irrigation/Landscaping S 31,800 | $ 31,800 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-75988 Williams Park Playground Equipment S 267,298 | $ 267,298 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 [Parks and Recreation
B-75995 Williams Park Site Furnishings S 41,050 | $ 41,050 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 1 Parks and Recreation
B-30297 Orange Bow! Stadium Structural Repairs S 7,267,100 |$ 7,267,100 | S - CLOSED 3 HD 1 Public Facilities
B-35806 Curtis Park New Pool Facility and Boat Ramp Improvement S 98,184 | $ 75,356 | $ 22,828 APPROVED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35806 Curtis Park New Pool Facility and Boat Ramp Improvement S 10,255 | $ 2,768 | $ 7,488 APPROVED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30800 Fern Isle / PBA Park Improvements - D1 S 116,782 | S 24,920 | $ 91,862 APPROVED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30316 Fern Isle Park S 354,771 | $ 354,771 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30105 Grapeland Park Com. Rec. Facility & Prkg. Lot - Ph3 S 930,073 | S 927,926 | S 2,147 CLOSED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35832 Kinloch Park Community Recreation Building Improvements S 52,000 | $ 4,157 | S 47,843 CLOSED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30386 |Sewell Park - Boat / Kayak Launch Area S 27,370 | $ 27,259 | $ 111 CLOSED 1 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30685B |1814 Brickell Avenue Park - D2 S 17,099 | $ 16,461 | $ 639 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30685B |1814 Brickell Avenue Park - D2 S 91,458 | $ 70,142 | $ 21,315 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30290 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization - PH Il S 47,052 | S 47,052 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30310 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization - Phase IlI S 999,152 | S 999,152 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30293 Bicentennial Park Shoreline Stabilization PHI S 93 | $ 33 |$ 60 CLOSED 2 HD2  [Parks & Recreation
B-39910A [Blanche Park New Dog Park Fence S 5,865 | $ 5,865 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-39910B |City Cemetary Saunder's Plot Repairs S 7,898 | $ 7,898 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD2  [Parks & Recreation
B-30590 |Coconut Grove Village Kiosk $ 146,036 |$ 146,036 |$ - CLOSED 2 HD 2 Sfo’};zf“"emme"t
B-39910E [D2 Quality of Life Park Improvements S 578,237 | $ 577,735 | $ 503 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30247 Dinner Key Dredging S 470,235 [ $ 470,235 [ $ - APPROVED 2 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30247A [Dinner Key Dredging - Mitigation S 240,254 | $ 240,254 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-30596A [Dinner Key Marina Storage Building S 758 | $ 758 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-33511  [Dinner Key Mooring Field Project S 304,452 | $ 304,452 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-75840 Dorsey Park Building Renovation Expansion S 474,070 | S 470,524 | S 3,546 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-60453A [Fire Station 13 (New) S 5,006,636 | S 4,469,421 |$ 537,216 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Public Safety
B-30546 |Gusman Hall Improvements S 825,000 | $ 825,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-30689 Marine Stadium Marina Bulkhead Replacement S 839,408 | $ 4,475 | S 834,933 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30325 [Miamarina Emergency Pier Repairs S 604,679 | $ 604,679 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-35846A |Morningside Park Restrooms Remodeling S 10,855 | $ 8,013 |$ 2,842 APPROVED 2 HD2 [Parks & Recreation
B-30317 |Morningside Pk Shoreline Stab. S 315,837 | $ 315,837 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD2  [Parks & Recreation
B-60464 |New Dinner Key Marina Dockmaster Building S 250,006 | $ 250,006 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-30532 Old Miami High Restoration S 6,000 | $ 5,165 | $ 835 CLOSED 2 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-39910D [Paul S Walker Park S 150,000 | $ 149,337 | $ 663 CLOSED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30562 Pier 3 Repairs S 19,752 | $ 19,752 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 2 Disaster Recovery

40f7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PstoE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-30172A [Roberto Clemente Park Recreation Building S 58,417 | $ 58,386 | $ 31 CLOSED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30174 Virginia Key Beach Park Historic Restoration PH 2 S 1,046,765 | $ 876,449 | S 170,316 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35853B |Virrick Park Gymnasium Improvements D2 S 150,000 | $ 133,197 | $ 16,803 APPROVED 2 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35856A [Henderson Park New Office/Restroom Facility S 100,000 | $ 100,000 | $ - APPROVED 3 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35857 Jose Marti Park Gym S 2,518,750 | $ 2,333,818 | $ 184,932 APPROVED 3 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30153D [Orange Bowl! Stadium Critical Repairs S 430,719 | $ 430,718 | $ 1 CLOSED 3 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30772 Bay of Pigs Park Lighting - D4 S 53,000 | $ 32,196 | $ 20,804 APPROVED 4 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30134A |Bryan Park Community Building - D4 S 6,992 | $ 4,006 |$ 2,986 APPROVED 4 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35865A [Coral Gate Park Bldg Improvements $ 1,129,250 |$ 1,129,250 | S - APPROVED 4 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-60452 Fire Station #11 (New) S 4,040,975 | $ 4,040,975 | $ 0 APPROVED 4 HD 2 Public Safety
B-35868 Robert King High Park New Bldg Const S 111,463 | S 111,463 | S - APPROVED 4 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-35871 West End Park Pool Improvements S 20,000 | $ 11,689 | S 8,311 CLOSED 4 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30299 Black Police Precinct / Courthouse Museum Restoration S 342,132 | S 342,064 | S 68 CLOSED 5 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30671 Caribbean Marketplace Renovations S 204,889 | S 204,889 | S - APPROVED 5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30305 Gibson Park Improvements S 402,226 | $ 366,863 | $ 35,363 APPROVED 5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30305B |Gibson Park Master Plan S 97,774 | $ 93,389 | $ 4,385 APPROVED 5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30890 Little Haiti Cultural Campus Miscellaneous Repairs S 25,255 | $ 17,703 | $ 7,552 APPROVED 5 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30295 Little Haiti Park - Cultural Campus S 1,433,856 | $ 1,433,856 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-75859 Lummus Park Recreation Building Improvement S 150,000 | $ 150,000 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30320 Lummus Park-Police Stables S 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 2 Public Safety
B-30655 City Hall Chattahoochee Removal S 2,022 | $ 2,007 | $ 15 CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30541 Citywide Park Equipment & Site Improvements S 408,167 | $ 408,160 | $ 8 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-72813 Defense and Security Equipment Acquisition S 983,364 | $ 983,299 | $ 65 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Safety
B-78512A [Historic Preservation Development Initiative - PH 2 S 37,500 | $ 35,307 | $ 2,193 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30121 Historic Preservation Initiatives - City Hall S 99,846 | $ 99,766 | $ 80 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Facilities-CIP
B-78503 Museum of Art - Development in Bicentennial Park $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-78502A |Museum of Science Development in Bicentennial Park S 738,000 | $ 738,000 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30538 Museum Park S 278,153 | $ 278,153 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Parks & Recreation
B-30153) |Orange Bowl/Marlins Re-Development S 93,890 | $ 93,890 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD2  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-72910 Police Training Facility (New) $ 19,697,002 |$ 19,586,618 | S 110,384 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Safety
B-72815 Terrorist Cache Vehicle Acquisition S 235,000 | $ 234,577 | $ 423 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 2 Public Safety
B-50706 Tamiami Storm Sewer Improvements Project S 993,529 | $ 993,224 | $ 305 APPROVED 1,4 HD 2 Storm Sewers
B-35905 Antonio Maceo Park S 50,000 | $ 50,000 | $ - CLOSED 1 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35806 Curtis Park New Pool Facility and Boat Ramp Improvement S 1,297,159 | $ 304,459 | S 992,700 APPROVED 1 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35812B [Duarte Park ADA Modifications S 147,780 | S 82,058 | $ 65,722 APPROVED 1 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35812A |Duarte Park Bldg Renovation/Expansion S 752,797 | S 752,797 | S - APPROVED 1 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-35812C [Duarte Park Gazebo and Roof Remodeling S 199,400 | $ 199,214 | $ 186 APPROVED 1 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30547D [Parks ADA Modifications - District 1 S 167,440 | S 151,251 | $ 16,189 APPROVED 1 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30685B |1814 Brickell Avenue Park - D2 S 1,101,331 | $ 1,097,015 | $ 4,316 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35906  [Alice Wainwright Park Site Improvements S 75,000 | $ 75,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75816  [Armbrister Park Site Improvements S 110,000 | $ 2,857 | $ 107,143 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910K |Bayside Historic Sign - D2 S 33,000 | $ 21,413 | $ 11,587 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-75821 Belle Meade Playground S 18,505 | $ 18,505 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30538A [Bicentennial Park Bollards S 151,735 | $ 151,735 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75823 Biscayne Park Site Improvements S 150,000 | $ - S 150,000 APPROVED 2 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-75830A |Blanche Park Master Plan Improvements S 405,200 | $ 391,259 | S 13,941 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75830 Blanche Park Site Improvements S 45,000 | $ 45,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-399101 [Brickell Avenue Decorative Pedestrian Crosswalks S 33,132 | $ 32,440 | $ 692 APPROVED 2 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30685 Brickell Avenue Park - Land Acquisition S 500,000 | S 500,000 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30685A |Brickell Avenue Park Outdoor Fitness Equipment S 42,048 | S - s 42,048 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910P (Brickell Park Playground (South of Icon) S 110,000 | $ 103,999 | $ 6,001 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910E [D2 Quality of Life Park Improvements S 409,751 | $ 361,740 | $ 48,011 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30247 Dinner Key Dredging S 169,820 | $ 169,820 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30179 Downtown Baywalk Master Plan & Design S 450,000 | $ 420,593 | $ 29,407 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-60453A [Fire Station 13 (New) S 18,364 | $ 18,364 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Safety
B-70100 Gusman Hall Improvements / Repairs S 394,169 | S 372,948 | S 21,222 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-40170 Irrigation System at Kennedy Dog Park - D2 S 55,945 | $ 44,255 | $ 11,690 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30541B |Kennedy Park Floating Dock PH | S 35,000 | $ 29,553 | $ 5,447 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35838 Kennedy Park Restrooms Building Improvements S 96,133 | $ 47,922 | S 48,211 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30541C [Kennedy Park Shoreline Stabilization PH1 S 71,000 | $ 71,000 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75854 Kirk Munroe Tennis Court Improvements S 70,000 | $ 35,289 | $ 34,712 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-40175 Kumquat Avenue between Pamona Lane and Linden Lane S 43,725 | S 22,796 | $ 20,929 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-30820 Legion Park Boat Ramp Repairs S 14,124 | S 11,644 | S 2,480 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-35843 Legion Park Parking Lot Renovation S 57,842 | $ 57,842 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75856 Legion Park Site Furnishings S 60,000 | $ 60,000 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910M [Legion Park Windows and Paint Interior S 49,034 | S 49,034 | S - APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30826 Lincoln Park Improvements S 40,000 | $ 34,189 | $ 5,811 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30801 Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements S 50,027 | $ 47,738 | S 2,289 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30689 Marine Stadium Marina Bulkhead Replacement S 178,000 | $ 111,425 | $ 66,575 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-33514 Marine Stadium Marina Improvements S 250,000 | S 4992 |$ 245,008 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30688 Marine Stadium Restoration S 175,000 | $ 17,059 | $ 157,941 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-40180 Marine Stadium Marina at Virginia Key S 940,007 | $ 24,795 | $ 915,212 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-75862 Marjorie Stoneman Douglas Park Site Improvements S 49,768 | $ 49,768 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD3  [Parks & Recreation

S5of7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PR'?JOE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-75864 Merrie Christmas Park Site Improvements S 60,000 | $ 42,633 | S 17,367 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30696 Miamarina Pier A, B & C Fire Line Repairs S 250,000 | S 249,996 | S 4 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-39910N |Morningside ADA, A/C, Windows and Interior Remodeling - D2 | $ 170,000 | $ 118,003 | $ 51,997 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-60464 New Dinner Key Marina Dockmaster Building S 3,213,164 | S 3,209,003 | $ 4,161 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-39910C [North Venetian Drive Lighting (District 2 QOL) S 100,000 | $ - S 100,000 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-30802 Pallot Park Shoreline Improvements S 50,000 | $ 29,046 | $ 20,954 APPROVED 2 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30547E [Parks ADA Modifications - District 2 S 215,347 | $ 215,309 | $ 38 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75883 Peacock Park Site Improvements S 800,000 | S 78,308 | $ 721,692 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910 Quality of Life District 2 S 91,132 | $ 54,927 | $ 36,205 APPROVED 2 HD 3 General Gov't Prijts
B-39910L [Renaming of Coconut Grove Streets S 2,700 | $ 2,700 | $ - APPROVED 2 HD3 [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30172A [Roberto Clemente Park Recreation Building $ 1,676,961 |S 1,676,961 (S - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-39910G [Simpson Park "Green" Project S 220,000 | S 220,000 | S - CLOSED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30734 Virginia Street between Bird Ave and US1 - D2 S 246,275 | $ 143,863 | S 102,412 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-35853A |Virrick Park New Pool Facility S 797,175 | $ 3,697 | $ 793,478 APPROVED 2 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-78509 Calle Ocho Improvements S 207,978 | $ 184,732 | S 23,246 CLOSED 3 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-78509A |Calle Ocho Street Improvements S 778,372 | $ - S 778,372 APPROVED 3 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-35856A [Henderson Park New Office/Restroom Facility S 155,069 | $ 155,069 | $ - APPROVED 3 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30601 Jose Marti Field Restroom Renovation S 4,135 | S 1,071 | S 3,064 APPROVED 3 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35861A |Maximo Gomez Domino Park Restroom S 30,616 | $ 11,489 | S 19,127 APPROVED 3 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-40686 [Miami River Greenways/ Streetscape Segment D (ELH) S 478,216 | $ 234,569 | $ 243,647 APPROVED 3 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30547F [Parks ADA Modifications - District 3 - Jose Marti Park S 96,917 | $ 94,957 | $ 1,960 APPROVED 3 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75920A [Bay of Pigs Park Shade Structure S 29,000 | $ 28,118 | $ 882 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30134A |Bryan Park Community Building - D4 S 845,136 | $ 135,379 | $ 709,757 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30222A [Calle Ocho Beautification - East of 37 Avenue S 909,445 | $ 29,684 | S 879,761 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-30222 Calle Ocho Improvements-East of 37 Avenue S 76,905 | $ 69,282 | $ 7,623 CLOSED 4 HD3 [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30777 Coral Gate Mini Park - D4 S 100,000 | $ 51,619 | $ 48,381 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35865A [Coral Gate Park Bldg Improvements S 338,884 | S 338,884 | S - APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30821 Coral Gate Park Furniture, Security System and Miscellaneous | $ 122,000 | $ 68,289 | $ 53,711 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-50704 Fairlawn Storm Sewer Improvements Project PHIII S 821,000 | S 435,727 | $ 385,273 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Storm Sewers
B-60454 Fire Station #14 (New) S 1,050,105 | $ 1,139 | S 1,048,966 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Public Safety
B-30547G [Parks ADA Modifications - District 4 S 491,147 | $ 93,583 | $ 397,564 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35868A |Robert King High Park Furniture - D4 S 45,000 | $ 44,050 | $ 950 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35868 Robert King High Park New Bldg Const S 1,613,697 | $ 1,613,696 | $ 1 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30229 Robert King High Park Soccer Field S 1,184,176 | $ 1,081,708 | $ 102,468 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30304 [Shenandoah Park Improvements S 778,000 | S 294,887 | S 483,113 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30690 West End Park New Community Building S 435,470 | $ 231,529 | $ 203,941 APPROVED 4 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-40176  |West Flagler Street Landscape - D4 S 287,000 | $ - S 287,000 APPROVED 4 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30882 African Square Park-Splash Park D5 S 600,000 | $ 90,307 | $ 509,693 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30291 |Athalie Range #1 Mini Park Improvements S 3,763 | $ - S 3,763 CLOSED 5 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-35907 |Athalie Range Park Soccer/Football Complex $ 1,395,516 S 1,395,513 (S 3 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75947 Buena Vista Park Court Upgrades S 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75945 Buena Vista Park Playground Equipment S 15,000 | $ 15,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-75946 Buena Vista Park Site Furnishings S 5,000 | $ 5,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35883 Charles Hadley Park Field House and Concession Building S 31,000 | $ 30,737 | $ 263 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30178 Design District/FEC S 100,000 | $ - S 100,000 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-30885 Freedom Garden Statute Rehabilitation S 75,000 | $ 36,573 | $ 38,427 APPROVED 5 HD3 Parks & Recreation
B-30547K [Hadley Park ADA and misc. Improvements S 70,000 | $ 64,723 | $ 5,277 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35883A |Hadley Park Youth Center and Field Improvements S 1,591,277 | $ 535,011 | S 1,056,266 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30886 Lummus Landing Square S 850,000 | $ 162,360 | S 687,640 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30773 Martin Luther King (MLK) Blvd/ I-95 Area Improvements D-5 S 100,000 | $ - S 100,000 APPROVED 5 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-35887 Moore Park New Construction $ 5,168,221 |S$ 5,168,221 (S - APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-35887A |Moore Park Temporary Daycare Center Trailers S 92,000 | $ 91,735 | $ 265 APPROVED 5 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-40643A |North Spring Garden Greenway S 100,200 | $ 100,200 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD3  [Streets & Sidewalks
B-30884 NW 62 Street West of 1-95 Roadway Improvements S 75,000 | $ 21,583 | $ 53,417 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-75973  |Oakland Grove Park Playground Equipment S 15,000 | $ - S 15,000 APPROVED 5 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-30547H [Parks ADA Modifications - District 5 S 211,137 | $ 209,570 | $ 1,567 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75985A [Town Park Improvements S 45,000 | $ 45,000 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-75991A |Williams Park Improvements - Community Building S 1,233,017 | $ 1,233,012 | $ 5 APPROVED 5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30541 Citywide Park Equipment & Site Improvements S 457,515 [ $ 456,255 | $ 1,260 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30385 |Cooling Tower Support Bracket Replacement S 43,765 | $ 43,765 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD3  [Public Safety
B-72813 Defense and Security Equipment Acquisition S 1,981,636 | $ 710,437 | $ 1,271,200 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Public Safety
B-30121 Historic Preservation Initiatives - City Hall S 831 (S 831($ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD3  [Public Facilities-CIP
B-78502A |Museum of Science Development in Bicentennial Park S 1,262,000 | $ 713,625 | $ 548,375 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30538B [Museum Park Environmental Remediation/Seawall S 200,000 | $ 200,000 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD3  [Parks & Recreation
B-35904 Neighborhood Parks Improv. Contingencies - ADA Modifications| $ 510,916 | $ - S 510,916 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Parks & Recreation
B-30153) |Orange Bowl/Marlins Re-Development S 274,487 | $ 274,487 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Public Facilities-CIP
B-30373A [Police Department Property Unit Outdoor Storage S 116,235 | S 116,235 | S - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Public Safety
B-72910 Police Training Facility (New) S 21,040 | $ 15,878 | $ 5,162 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Public Safety
B-72910A |[The College of Policing -EOC Facility S 15,960 | $ 15,960 | $ - APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD 3 Public Safety
B-50705P2 |Kinloch Storm Sewer Improvements PH2 S 669,133 | S 669,133 [ S - APPROVED 1,4 HD 3 Storm Sewers
B-50705 Kinloch Storm Sewer Improvements Project S 1,805,867 | $ 1,537,551 | $ 268,316 APPROVED 1,4 HD 3 Storm Sewers
B-50706A |Roadway, Drainage & Traffic Improvements D1 & D4 S 766,000 | $ 351,168 | $ 414,832 APPROVED 1,4 HD 3 Storm Sewers
B-50706 Tamiami Storm Sewer Improvements Project S 200,471 | $ 200,050 | $ 421 APPROVED 1,4 HD 3 Storm Sewers

60of7




HOMELAND DEFENSE/NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
SERIES 1, 2, 3 & INTEREST

PR::JOE.CI- PROJECT NAME BUDGET TOTAL COST | UNENCUMBERED | PROJECT STATUS | DISTRICT [ SERIES | FUND DESCRIPTION
B-78508 NE 2 Avenue Improvements S 2,649,400 | $ 1,241,084 | $ 1,408,317 APPROVED 2,5 HD 3 Streets & Sidewalks
B-30316 Fern Isle Park S 140,000 | $ 126,395 | S 13,605 CLOSED 1 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-60496 Grapeland Heights Park Site Development - Ph1 S 3,725,322 | $ 3,725,177 | $ 145 CLOSED 1 HD Int. [Parks & Recreation
B-30538A [Bicentennial Park Bollards S 467,314 | $ 467,314 | $ - CLOSED 2 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30325 Miamarina Emergency Pier Repairs S 146,827 | S 146,827 | S - APPROVED 2 HD Int. |Public Facilities-CIP
B-30172A |Roberto Clemente Park Recreation Building S 350,000 | S 140,263 | $ 209,737 CLOSED 2 HD Int. [Parks & Recreation
B-30180 Virrick Park Gym Repairs S 425,000 | $ 379,012 | $ 45,988 CLOSED 2 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-35853A |Virrick Park New Pool Facility S 306,378 | $ - S 306,378 APPROVED 2 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30601 Jose Marti Field Restroom Renovation S 23,227 | $ 7,368 | $ 15,859 APPROVED 3 HD Int. [Parks & Recreation
B-35861A |Maximo Gomez Domino Park Restroom S 42,098 | S 12,857 | S 29,241 APPROVED 3 HD Int. [Parks & Recreation
B-30379  |Orange Bowl Lighting Towers 2 thru 8 Repairs S 500,000 | $ 500,000 | $ - CLOSED 3 HD Int. |Public Facilities-CIP
B-30711 Triangle Park Swing S 8,500 | $ - S 8,500 APPROVED 3 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30299 Black Police Precinct / Courthouse Museum Restoration S 276,945 | S 276,943 | S 2 CLOSED 5 HD Int. |Public Facilities-CIP
B-30305B |Gibson Park Master Plan S 841,280 | $ 784,875 | $ 56,405 APPROVED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30889 Lummus Park Miscellaneous Repairs D5 S 31,803 | $ 31,802 | $ 1 APPROVED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-75859 Lummus Park Recreation Building Improvement S 172,788 | $ 172,788 | $ - APPROVED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30246 Overtown Youth Center - Patio Enclosure S 196,241 | $ 196,241 | $ - CLOSED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30893 Overtown Youth Center Miscellaneous Repairs S 35,625 | $ - s 35,625 APPROVED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-75991B |Williams Park Furniture D5 S 40,000 | $ 37,303 | $ 2,697 APPROVED 5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-30538 Museum Park S 236,436 | $ 234,890 | $ 1,546 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD Int. |Parks & Recreation
B-71214 Program Management Services S 6,088,978 | $ 6,088,978 | $ - CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD Int. |Streets & Sidewalks
B-71214 Program Management Services S 2,418,030 | $ 2,411,590 | $ 6,440 CLOSED 1,2,3,4,5 HD Int. |Streets & Sidewalks
B-71216 URS Program Management Services S 1,800,000 | $ 1,576,862 | $ 223,138 APPROVED 1,2,3,4,5 HD Int. |[Streets & Sidewalks

GRAND TOTAL| $ 274,085,931 $ 253,424,709 $ 20,648,130
* Unencumbered funds have been allocated to projects and are pending upcoming work orders. At this time, these SERIES1 | $ 154,244,293
funds are not available for other project uses. SERIES2 | $ 50,969,201
SERIES 3 S 50,599,645
** please note some of the transfer approved via Commission meeting have not been effectuated yet. INTEREST | $ 18,272,792

70f7




	Agenda 5/21/13
	Meeting Minutes 3-26-13
	New Items:

	City Commission May 23, 2013 Appropriations
	1. Antonio Maceo Community Building -Additional Funding
	2. West End Park New Community Building - Additional Funding
	3. East Flagami Roadway Improvements
	4. Miamarina Pier A, B, & C Fire Line Repairs – Additional Funding
	5. Kinloch Park Building Addition – Design Services
	Oakland Grove Park Upgrades

	Project Updates:
	1. Manatee Bend Park Shoreline Improvements
	2. Moore Park New Construction
	Hadley Park Projects
	3. Hadley Park New Youth Center - Design Services
	4. Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center Exit Door Modifications - Completed
	5. Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center Restroom Door Openers - Completed
	6. Hadley Park Carrie P. Meek Center On-Street Parking/ADA Entrance Ramp - Completed

	List of Homeland Defense Projects Series 1, 2, 3 & Interest



